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REGULAR CHECKS
101092 07/24/19 00470 AT & T LONG DISTANCE G 11-261-3410-001-000-0000 PHONES-BOARD OFFICE 10.05
G 11-261-3410-003-000-0000 PHONES-TRANSP 0.45
G 11-261-3410-014-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR HIGH 5.79
G 11-261-3410-016-000-0000 PHONES TVLA 0.37
G 11-261-3410-019-000-0000 PHONES-HOOVER 0.20
G 11-261-3410-022-000-0000 PHONES-WEST 0.28
G 11-261-3410-034-000-0000 PHONES 0.08
G 11-261-3410-039-000-0000 PHONES 0.08
G 11-261-3410-040-000-0000 PHONES 0.58
G 11-261-3410-041-000-0000 KINYON PHONES 0.39
G 11-261-3410-042-000-0000 PHONES 0.20
G 11-261-3410-044-000-0000 PHONES 1.40
G 11-261-3410-045-000-0000 PHONES-MYERS 0.21
G 11-261-3410-048-000-0000 PHONES 0.13
G 11-261-3410-051-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR PARKS 1.22
G 11-261-3410-077-000-0000 PHONES-CAREER CTR 0.15 21.58
101093 07/24/19 22115 GLOBAL OFFICE 96938 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUPP EQUIP-CENTRAL 170.37
96938 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUPP EQUIP-CENTRAL 34.99
96963 P G 11-271-5910-003-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 44.42 249.78
101095 08/07/19 00462 AT&T G 11-261-3410-001-000-0000 PHONES-BOARD OFFICE 342.87
G 11-261-3410-002-000-0000 PHONES-PRC 48.90
G 11-261-3410-003-000-0000 PHONES-TRANSP 91.19
G 11-261-3410-014-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR HIGH 541.34
G 11-261-3410-019-000-0000 PHONES-HOOVER 95.56
G 11-261-3410-022-000-0000 PHONES-WEST 46.93
G 11-261-3410-034-000-0000 PHONES 49.81
G 11-261-3410-039-000-0000 PHONES 48.04
G 11-261-3410-040-000-0000 PHONES 53.63
G 11-261-3410-041-000-0000 KINYON PHONES 49.61
G 11-261-3410-042-000-0000 PHONES 51.07
G 11-261-3410-044-000-0000 PHONES 49.17
G 11-261-3410-045-000-0000 PHONES-MYERS 41.46
G 11-261-3410-046-000-0000 PHONES-UTILITY/PINE 81.30
G 11-261-3410-048-000-0000 PHONES 48.73
G 11-261-3410-051-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR PARKS 44.44
G 11-261-3410-077-000-0000 PHONES-CAREER CTR 173.25 1,857.30
101096 08/07/19 00464 AT&T G 11-284-3490-001-000-0000 Internet - Offices 10,980.93 10,980.93
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101097 08/07/19 22115 GLOBAL OFFICE 97066 P G 11-226-7910-072-000-0000 MISC EXP-ELEM INST 130.88
96938C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUPP EQUIP-CENTRAL 140.98
96963 P G 11-271-5910-003-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 13.58 285.44
101098 08/07/19 32051 MICHIGAN OFFICE SOLUTIONS, 97077C G 11-283-3610-001-000-0000 PRINTING CERT 279.14 279.14
101099 08/21/19 00470 AT & T LONG DISTANCE G 11-261-3410-001-000-0000 PHONES-BOARD OFFICE 8.33
G 11-261-3410-003-000-0000 PHONES-TRANSP 1.10
G 11-261-3410-014-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR HIGH 0.05
G 11-261-3410-016-000-0000 PHONES TVLA 0.18
G 11-261-3410-019-000-0000 PHONES-HOOVER 0.02
G 11-261-3410-046-000-0000 PHONES-UTILITY/PINE 0.02 9.70
101100 08/21/19 22115 GLOBAL OFFICE 97078 P G 11-252-5910-001-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 93.20
97192P G 11-283-5910-001-000-0000 OFFICE SUPP 240.10
97103P G 11-293-5910-000-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 161.42
97098 P  C 21-297-5910-000-962-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 248.81
97098 P  C 21-297-5910-000-962-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4.19 747.72
101101 08/21/19 34585 OFFICE DEPOT 96980 P  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 MISC SUPPLIES CYBER 28.79
96980 P  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 MISC SUPPLIES CYBER 5.59
96980 P  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 MISC SUPPLIES CYBER 283.17
96980 P  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 MISC SUPPLIES CYBER 111.34
97114C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 TCHG SUP-THS SR 387.80
97114C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 TCHG SUP-THS SR 31.95 848.64
101102 08/21/19 38469 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC./ 97115C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 TCHG SUP-THS SR 1,130.58 1,130.58
101104 09/04/19 00462 AT&T G 11-261-3410-001-000-0000 PHONES-BOARD OFFICE 329.76
G 11-261-3410-002-000-0000 PHONES-PRC 48.67
G 11-261-3410-003-000-0000 PHONES-TRANSP 95.63
G 11-261-3410-014-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR HIGH 535.39
G 11-261-3410-019-000-0000 PHONES-HOOVER 92.38
G 11-261-3410-022-000-0000 PHONES-WEST 43.31
G 11-261-3410-034-000-0000 PHONES 49.19
G 11-261-3410-039-000-0000 PHONES 50.39
G 11-261-3410-040-000-0000 PHONES 52.46
G 11-261-3410-041-000-0000 KINYON PHONES 50.75
G 11-261-3410-042-000-0000 PHONES 49.53
G 11-261-3410-044-000-0000 PHONES 51.20
G 11-261-3410-045-000-0000 PHONES-MYERS 41.42
G 11-261-3410-046-000-0000 PHONES-UTILITY/PINE 62.33
G 11-261-3410-048-000-0000 PHONES 50.66
G 11-261-3410-051-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR PARKS 44.99
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G 11-261-3410-077-000-0000 PHONES-CAREER CTR 170.67 1,818.73
101105 09/04/19 22115 GLOBAL OFFICE 97099 P G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 TCHG SUP-THS SR 257.88
97099 P G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 TCHG SUP-THS SR 22.35
97099 P G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 TCHG SUP-THS SR 44.38 324.61
101106 09/04/19 34585 OFFICE DEPOT 96980 P  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 MISC SUPPLIES CYBER 44.21
97107P G 11-257-5910-002-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-PRC 113.37
97107P G 11-257-5910-002-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-PRC 17.07 174.65
101107 09/04/19 38469 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC./ 97045P G 11-112-5110-019-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOOVER JR 857.14
97069 P G 11-284-5910-001-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 36.82
97069 P G 11-284-5910-001-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 24.78
97069 P G 11-284-5910-001-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES (4.96)
97069 P G 11-284-5910-001-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 17.21 930.99
101108 09/18/19 00464 AT&T 97255 P G 11-284-3490-001-000-0000 Internet - Offices 12,325.68 12,325.68
101110 09/18/19 00470 AT & T LONG DISTANCE G 11-261-3410-001-000-0000 PHONES-BOARD OFFICE 3.22
G 11-261-3410-003-000-0000 PHONES-TRANSP 0.18
G 11-261-3410-014-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR HIGH 1.06
G 11-261-3410-016-000-0000 PHONES TVLA 0.54
G 11-261-3410-019-000-0000 PHONES-HOOVER 0.12
G 11-261-3410-022-000-0000 PHONES-WEST 0.02
G 11-261-3410-034-000-0000 PHONES 0.12
G 11-261-3410-042-000-0000 PHONES 0.19
G 11-261-3410-044-000-0000 PHONES 0.05
G 11-261-3410-048-000-0000 PHONES 0.32
G 11-261-3410-051-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR PARKS 0.56
G 11-261-3410-061-000-0000 PHONES-BOARD ANNEX 3.86 10.24
101111 09/18/19 22115 GLOBAL OFFICE 97168 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUPP EQUIP-CENTRAL 163.74
97285C  C 21-297-5910-000-962-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 59.99
97285C  C 21-297-5910-000-962-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 99.73 323.46
101113 09/18/19 38469 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC./ 97259 P G 11-111-5110-039-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOLLAND 58.29
96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 100.66
96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 129.14
96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 167.88
96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 143.09
96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 58.02
96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 134.21
96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 28.52
96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 18.30
96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 63.38
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96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 134.21
97277P G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MOODY 781.40
97095C G 11-111-5990-041-000-0000 MISC SUPPLY/MATERIAL 1,499.81
97292P G 11-112-5110-019-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOOVER JR 777.23
97045P G 11-112-5110-019-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOOVER JR 638.26
97316 C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 TCHG SUP-THS SR 440.96 5,173.36
101115 10/02/19 00462 AT&T G 11-261-3410-001-000-0000 PHONES-BOARD OFFICE 336.87
G 11-261-3410-002-000-0000 PHONES-PRC 50.04
G 11-261-3410-003-000-0000 PHONES-TRANSP 96.56
G 11-261-3410-014-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR HIGH 545.20
G 11-261-3410-019-000-0000 PHONES-HOOVER 94.75
G 11-261-3410-022-000-0000 PHONES-WEST 44.27
G 11-261-3410-034-000-0000 PHONES 51.21
G 11-261-3410-039-000-0000 PHONES 50.58
G 11-261-3410-040-000-0000 PHONES 62.27
G 11-261-3410-041-000-0000 KINYON PHONES 50.67
G 11-261-3410-042-000-0000 PHONES 50.94
G 11-261-3410-044-000-0000 PHONES 51.48
G 11-261-3410-045-000-0000 PHONES-MYERS 43.74
G 11-261-3410-046-000-0000 PHONES-UTILITY/PINE 58.91
G 11-261-3410-048-000-0000 PHONES 50.40
G 11-261-3410-051-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR PARKS 46.16
G 11-261-3410-077-000-0000 PHONES-CAREER CTR 175.10 1,859.15
101116 10/02/19 00464 AT&T 97255 P G 11-284-3490-001-000-0000 Internet - Offices 3,861.18 3,861.18
101118 10/02/19 34585 OFFICE DEPOT 97331P G 11-111-5110-045-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MYERS 39.98
97331P G 11-111-5110-045-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MYERS 27.66
97331P G 11-111-5110-045-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MYERS 312.15
97144C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 67.86
97144C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 333.75
97131C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 33.76
97134C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 12.76
97134C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 86.72
97134C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 73.28
97132C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 271.75
97309C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 TCHG SUP-THS SR 43.19
97309C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 TCHG SUP-THS SR 52.80
97051P G 11-127-5110-077-993-5804 TEACH SUPPLY-EMT 4.37
97063P G 11-127-5110-077-994-5804 TEACH SUPPLY-MED OFC 84.95
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97063P G 11-127-5110-077-994-5804 TEACH SUPPLY-MED OFC 10.53
97063P G 11-127-5110-077-994-5804 TEACH SUPPLY-MED OFC 119.75
97063P G 11-127-5110-077-994-5804 TEACH SUPPLY-MED OFC 55.52
97301C X 21-122-5990-075-180-2025 MISC SUPPLY/MATERIAL 69.98
97301C X 21-122-5990-075-180-2025 MISC SUPPLY/MATERIAL 256.99 1,957.75
101121 10/02/19 38469 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC./ 97154P G 11-111-5110-034-000-0000 TCHG SUP-EUR HGHTS 1,397.21
97259 P G 11-111-5110-039-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOLLAND 41.74
97277P G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MOODY 146.89
97277P G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MOODY 119.36
97158 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 TCHG SUP-RANDALL 1,483.79
97158 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 TCHG SUP-RANDALL 1,260.50
97045P G 11-112-5110-019-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOOVER JR 1,274.11
97120C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 98.42
97329C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 436.94
97142C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 604.28
97147C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 191.47
97148C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 538.08
97149C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 311.33
97137C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 1,017.83
97140C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 695.61
97136 C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 145.45
97133C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 824.46
97129C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 1,515.24
97128C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 542.04
97073C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 146.00
97072C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 67.78 12,858.53
101123 10/16/19 00470 AT & T LONG DISTANCE G 11-261-3410-001-000-0000 PHONES-BOARD OFFICE 26.02
G 11-261-3410-002-000-0000 PHONES-PRC 0.24
G 11-261-3410-003-000-0000 PHONES-TRANSP 0.13
G 11-261-3410-014-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR HIGH 21.54
G 11-261-3410-016-000-0000 PHONES TVLA 0.67
G 11-261-3410-019-000-0000 PHONES-HOOVER 2.46
G 11-261-3410-022-000-0000 PHONES-WEST 1.29
G 11-261-3410-034-000-0000 PHONES 1.10
G 11-261-3410-039-000-0000 PHONES 0.49
G 11-261-3410-040-000-0000 PHONES 0.25
G 11-261-3410-041-000-0000 KINYON PHONES 0.97
G 11-261-3410-042-000-0000 PHONES 0.89
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G 11-261-3410-044-000-0000 PHONES 0.42
G 11-261-3410-045-000-0000 PHONES-MYERS 1.38
G 11-261-3410-046-000-0000 PHONES-UTILITY/PINE 0.12
G 11-261-3410-048-000-0000 PHONES 0.27
G 11-261-3410-051-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR PARKS 1.53
G 11-261-3410-077-000-0000 PHONES-CAREER CTR 0.68 60.45
101124 10/16/19 34585 OFFICE DEPOT 97436 P G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MOODY 63.90
97436 P G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MOODY 11.04
97051P G 11-127-5110-077-993-5804 TEACH SUPPLY-EMT 49.99
97053P G 11-127-5990-077-992-5804 MISC SUPPLY/MATERIAL 92.14
97053P G 11-127-5990-077-992-5804 MISC SUPPLY/MATERIAL 140.82
97107P G 11-257-5910-002-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-PRC 21.99 379.88
101125 10/16/19 38469 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC./ 97277P G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MOODY 37.40
97277P G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MOODY 193.45
97330P G 11-111-5110-045-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MYERS 456.96
97444C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 178.66
97184P G 11-226-5990-075-082-2023 MISC SUPP DIRECTOR 119.32 985.79
101127 10/30/19 00462 AT&T G 11-261-3410-001-000-0000 PHONES-BOARD OFFICE 340.39
G 11-261-3410-002-000-0000 PHONES-PRC 49.77
G 11-261-3410-003-000-0000 PHONES-TRANSP 94.71
G 11-261-3410-014-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR HIGH 566.99
G 11-261-3410-019-000-0000 PHONES-HOOVER 101.90
G 11-261-3410-022-000-0000 PHONES-WEST 51.50
G 11-261-3410-034-000-0000 PHONES 57.18
G 11-261-3410-039-000-0000 PHONES 53.18
G 11-261-3410-040-000-0000 PHONES 50.68
G 11-261-3410-041-000-0000 KINYON PHONES 57.43
G 11-261-3410-042-000-0000 PHONES 52.03
G 11-261-3410-044-000-0000 PHONES 52.55
G 11-261-3410-045-000-0000 PHONES-MYERS 48.72
G 11-261-3410-046-000-0000 PHONES-UTILITY/PINE 63.82
G 11-261-3410-048-000-0000 PHONES 53.36
G 11-261-3410-051-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR PARKS 48.51
G 11-261-3410-077-000-0000 PHONES-CAREER CTR 83.53 1,826.25
101128 10/30/19 22115 GLOBAL OFFICE 97449C  C 21-297-5990-000-962-0000 MISC SUPPLY/MATERIAL 46.76 46.76
101129 10/30/19 34585 OFFICE DEPOT 97436 P G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MOODY 74.34
97505P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 TCHG SUP-RANDALL 113.94
97505 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 TCHG SUP-RANDALL 49.98

Report Number: 17400



Date: 12/14/2020 10:06 AM Check Register Page 7 of 210
Taylor Public Schools Type of Checks: All

Date Range: 07/01/2019 to 06/30/2020
CheckNo CkDate Vendor Name PO# AFC Account Description Amount CheckAmt

97505P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 TCHG SUP-RANDALL 29.98

97505 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 TCHG SUP-RANDALL 292.13 560.37
101133 10/30/19 38469 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC./ 97157P G 11-111-5110-034-000-0000 TCHG SUP-EUR HGHTS 64.47

97157P G 11-111-5110-034-000-0000 TCHG SUP-EUR HGHTS 84.88

97154C G 11-111-5110-034-000-0000 TCHG SUP-EUR HGHTS 75.52

97154C G 11-111-5110-034-000-0000 TCHG SUP-EUR HGHTS 23.92

97259 P G 11-111-5110-039-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOLLAND 30.34

97259 P G 11-111-5110-039-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOLLAND 79.18

97259 P G 11-111-5110-039-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOLLAND (15.84)

97259 P G 11-111-5110-039-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOLLAND 88.08

96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 63.29

96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 153.61

96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 60.22

96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 290.09

96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 171.40

96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 350.38

96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 144.34

96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 143.90

96976 P G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MCDOWELL 69.91

97330P G 11-111-5110-045-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MYERS 114.15

97541P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 TCHG SUP-RANDALL 620.40

96992P G 11-111-5110-051-000-0000 TCHG SUP-TAY PARKS (250.01)

96992P G 11-111-5110-051-000-0000 TCHG SUP-TAY PARKS 1,334.81

96992P G 11-111-5110-051-000-0000 TCHG SUP-TAY PARKS 91.02

96992P G 11-111-5110-051-000-0000 TCHG SUP-TAY PARKS 59.14

96992P G 11-111-5110-051-000-0000 TCHG SUP-TAY PARKS 113.05

96992P G 11-111-5110-051-000-0000 TCHG SUP-TAY PARKS 73.02

97045C G 11-112-5110-019-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOOVER JR 203.50

97045C G 11-112-5110-019-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOOVER JR 21.40

97292P G 11-112-5110-019-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOOVER JR 700.90

97292P G 11-112-5110-019-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOOVER JR 7.62

97292P G 11-112-5110-019-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOOVER JR 289.95

97563C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 103.90

97145C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR (64.80)

97145C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR (25.20)

97145C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 574.00

97145C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 120.00 5,964.54
101134 11/13/19 00464 AT&T 97255 P G 11-284-3490-001-000-0000 Internet - Offices OCT19-NOV18 11,470.68 11,470.68
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101135 11/13/19 22115 GLOBAL OFFICE 97099C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 TCHG SUP-THS SR 160.23
97099C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 TCHG SUP-THS SR 15.40
97066 P G 11-226-7910-072-000-0000 MISC EXP-ELEM INST 11.44
97066 P G 11-226-7910-072-000-0000 MISC EXP-ELEM INST 48.20
97161P G 11-231-5910-001-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 157.27 392.54
101136 11/13/19 34585 OFFICE DEPOT 97436 P G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MOODY 124.45
97394P G 11-257-3430-008-000-0000 POSTAGE 10.39
97107C G 11-257-5910-002-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-PRC 35.97
97107C G 11-257-5910-002-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-PRC 11.60 182.41
101137 11/13/19 38469 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC./ 97259 P G 11-111-5110-039-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOLLAND 188.16
97330 P G 11-111-5110-045-000-0000 TCHG SUP-MYERS 177.42
97541P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 TCHG SUP-RANDALL 166.14
97662C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TCHG SUP-WEST JR 119.24 650.96
101139 11/26/19 00470 AT & T LONG DISTANCE G 11-261-3410-001-000-0000 PHONES-BOARD OFFICE 24.44
G 11-261-3410-002-000-0000 PHONES-PRC 0.07
G 11-261-3410-003-000-0000 PHONES-TRANSP 0.08
G 11-261-3410-014-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR HIGH 4.93
G 11-261-3410-016-000-0000 PHONES TVLA 0.91
G 11-261-3410-019-000-0000 PHONES-HOOVER 1.06
G 11-261-3410-022-000-0000 PHONES-WEST 0.26
G 11-261-3410-034-000-0000 PHONES EHTS 0.24
G 11-261-3410-039-000-0000 PHONES HOL 0.03
G 11-261-3410-040-000-0000 PHONES JPS 0.11
G 11-261-3410-041-000-0000 KINYON PHONES 0.35
G 11-261-3410-042-000-0000 PHONES MCD 0.04
G 11-261-3410-044-000-0000 PHONES MDY 0.03
G 11-261-3410-045-000-0000 PHONES-MYERS 0.97
G 11-261-3410-046-000-0000 PHONES-UTILITY/PINE 0.07
G 11-261-3410-048-000-0000 PHONES RAN 1.13
G 11-261-3410-051-000-0000 PHONES-TAYLOR PARKS 0.69
G 11-261-3410-077-000-0000 PHONES-CAREER CTR 0.07 35.48
101140 11/26/19 38469 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC./ 97292P G 11-112-5110-019-000-0000 TCHG SUP-HOOVER JR 120.09
97457 P G 11-285-5910-060-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 42.81 162.90
459662 07/02/19  MSC06  CHECK # 459662 VOIDED C 21-297-5610-042-962-0000 CHECK # 459662 VOIDED (10.00) (10.00)
461546 08/29/19 67385 MICHELLE HERNANDEZ F  01-221-3220-078-000-7660 CHECK # 461546 VOIDED (30.00) (30.00)
463587 07/15/19 00058 AARON D. COX (P69346) G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 CHECK # 463587 VOIDED (300.04) (300.04)
463696 07/02/19 35840 PURCHASE POWER A DIV OF 95126 P G 11-257-3430-008-000-0000 CHECK # 463696 VOIDED (500.00)
95126 C G 11-257-3430-008-000-0000 CHECK # 463696 VOIDED (500.00) (1,000.00)
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463819 07/05/19 00464 AT&T 95139C G 11-284-3490-001-000-0000 Internet - Offices 14,698.70 14,698.70
463820 07/05/19 03108 ALLIED, INC. 96875C G 11-271-6420-003-000-0000 ADDL LABOR MAT INSTALL BUS LIF 1,740.00 1,740.00
463821 07/05/19 03801 AMBU-TRANS, INC. A DIV OF 96493C G 11-271-3310-003-099-2023 TRANSITIONS SKILL CENTER 792.00 792.00
463822 07/05/19 04100 MARK D. SCOTT DBA 96813C G 11-456-6220-073-000-0000 GYM BLEACHER SERVICE/REPAIR 5,482.00 5,482.00
463823 07/05/19 05309 ANDERSON'S A DIV OF 96894 S 62-431-0000-014-577-0000 THS - STUDENT GOVT 60.09 60.09
463824 07/05/19 05798 APC STORE DBA 95352 G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 J-B KWIK CARDED/WELD SKINCARD 51.19

95352 G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 MICRO-V BELTS/MOLDED COOL 86.56

95352 G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 J-B KWIK CARDED 56.28 194.03
463825 07/05/19 05799 APPLE AWARDS, INC. 96887 C G 11-232-7910-001-000-0000 CRYSTAL APPLE ETCHED NO BASE 1,213.00 1,213.00
463826 07/05/19 05845 ARCH ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, 96865 P G 11-271-4910-003-000-0000 OPERATOR CONSULTING 412.50 412.50
463827 07/05/19 06648 AWARDS UNLIMITED, INC. 96896 S 62-431-0000-014-070-0000 MI STATE CDC 2019 AWARDS 112.35

96896 S 62-431-0000-014-070-0000 CHECK # 463827 VOIDED (112.35) 0.00
463828 07/05/19 06907 HERFF JONES, LLC DBA 96879 C  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 COVER TVLA 610.89

96879 C  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 TAX EXEMPT (32.40)

96889 C G 11-241-5990-014-000-0000 ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE 1,200.00

96889 C S 62-431-0000-014-050-0000 RIBBON HANGER 687.04 2,465.53
463829 07/05/19 07157 BARNES & NOBLE 96850 C  F 01-371-3220-078-000-7660 CREATING CULTURES OF THINKING 807.24 807.24
463830 07/05/19 07427 BEARING SERVICES 95030C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 RADIAL BALL BEARING 205.92 205.92
463831 07/05/19 08010 BEHLER-YOUNG COMPANY 94999C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BOX DISCONNECT FUSED 54.93

94999C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TANK FULL NITROGEN 67.67 122.60
463833 07/05/19 08168 BERKSHIRE DAIRY DISTRIBUTING A  95331C  C 21-297-5611-014-962-0000 MILK EXP-TAYLOR HIGH 205.13

95331C  C 21-297-5611-019-962-0000 MILK EXP-HOOVER 22.60

95331C  C 21-297-5611-022-962-0000 MILK EXP-WEST 113.50

95331C  C 21-297-5611-034-962-0000 MILK EXP-EUREKA HTS 56.75

95331C  C 21-297-5611-039-962-0000 MILK EXP-HOLLAND 113.00

95331C  C 21-297-5611-040-962-0000 MILK - PRESCHOOL 188.89

95331C  C 21-297-5611-041-962-0000 MILK EXP-KINYON 45.00

95331C  C 21-297-5611-042-962-0000 MILK EXP-MCDOWELL 79.65

95331C  C 21-297-5611-044-962-0000 MILK EXP-MOODY 192.15

95331C  C 21-297-5611-045-962-0000 MILK EXP-MYERS 22.50

95331C  C 21-297-5611-048-962-0000 MILK EXP-RANDALL 560.53

95331C C 21-297-5611-051-962-0000 MILK EXP-TAYLOR PKS 225.80 1,825.50
463834 07/05/19 11607 ADAM BROWN G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
463835 07/05/19 11687 CENTRAL MICHIGAN PAPER 95075C G 11-257-5990-002-000-0000 VARIETY OF PAPER 1,637.56

96876 C G 11-257-5990-002-000-0000 VARIETY OF PAPER 1,554.89 3,192.45
463836 07/05/19 11740 CERTIPORT INC A DIV OF 96480 C  F 01-113-7410-014-000-6010 EXAM LICENSE 40.60

96480 C  F 01-113-7410-014-000-7660 GMETRIX PRACTICE TEST 3,095.00 3,135.60
463837 07/05/19 11790 CIC INDUSTRIES 96806 C G 11-261-4110-019-000-0000 FLOOR PREP/PATCH 6,860.47 6,860.47
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463838 07/05/19 12356 COLLINS & BLAHA, P.C. 96885C G 11-231-3170-001-000-0000 LEGAL SVS RENDERED MARCH 16,404.25

96905 G 11-231-3170-001-000-0000 MAY 2019 LEGAL SERVICES 20,813.75 37,218.00
463839 07/05/19 13136 ROKO LJUCOVIC DBA 96862C G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 GYM CEILING PREP/PAINTED 17,000.00 17,000.00
463840 07/05/19 13736 CRISSY GIBSON G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
463841 07/05/19 13795 CROWN TROPHY 96731C S 62-431-0000-014-070-0000 ENGRAVED PLATES 24.00

96745C S 62-431-0000-014-199-0000 DIAMOND GOLF MEDAL/PLAQUE 60.10 84.10
463842 07/05/19 14105 DEAF COMMUNITY 96823C G 11-122-3110-075-199-2023 INTERPRETING 99.50 99.50
463843 07/05/19 14600 DECA INC. A DIV OF 95819C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 STOLES/TASSEL/CORDS 466.27 466.27
463844 07/05/19 16570 DON JOHNSTON INCORPORATED 96554 C X 21-122-5990-075-180-2025 FIRST AUTHOR WRITING 2,097.00

96884 C X 21-122-5990-075-180-2025 IMPLEMENTATION SUPPORT 167.76 2,264.76
463845 07/05/19 16825 DOWNRIVER REFRIGERATION 95192 G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 FLARE 3/8 SHORT NUT 1.35

95192C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CASE DOOR SWEEP GASK 90.53

95192C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 FIELDPIECE VACUUM 785.88 877.76
463846 07/05/19 17557 EKS SERVICE INC 95007C G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE 1,037.50 1,037.50
463847 07/05/19 18786 VICKY HORTH G 11-231-3220-001-000-0000 AUTISM LAW 3/14/19 53.00 53.00
463848 07/05/19 18960 CGRKC, LLC DBA 95923C G 11-284-3130-001-000-0000 REPAIR TO IPADS/CHROMEBOOKS 635.00 635.00
463849 07/05/19 19105 ENCORE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, G 11-261-3410-004-000-0000 JUNE 2019 MONTHLY CHRG 3,667.72 3,667.72
463850 07/05/19 19495 CAMFIL MICHIGAN 96500C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CREDIT MEMO (SHIPPING) (30.00)

96500C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CORRECTION/CM 30.00

96500C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CREDIT MEMO (30.00)

96500C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CREDIT MEMO (30.00)

96500C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SF85/24/24/22/6 1,824.48 1,764.48
463851 07/05/19 20500 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, 96607C G 11-212-5990-019-000-0000 MISC LIB SUP-HOOVER 208.44

96337C G 11-222-5310-014-000-0000 EDUCATIONAL MEDIA 217.94

96337C G 11-222-5310-014-000-0000 EDUCATIONAL MEDIA 342.32

96607C G 11-222-5990-019-000-0000 MISC LIB SUP-HOOVER 300.00

96607C G 11-241-5990-019-000-0000 MISC LIB SUP-HOOVER 221.80

96607 C G 11-241-5990-019-000-0000 MISC LIB SUP-HOOVER 151.78 1,442.28
463852 07/05/19 20706 FUN AND FUNCTION 96642 C X 21-122-5110-075-193-2026 JUNGLE JUMPAROO 603.03

96642 C X 21-122-5110-075-193-2026 SENSORY GEL MAZE 31.99

96630 C X 21-122-5110-075-193-2026 SPIN DISC 169.49

96656 C X 21-122-5992-075-180-2025 WEIGHTED VESTS 359.27 1,163.78
463853 07/05/19 20735 GANDOL INC 96082C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 YALE MORT LEVER LOCK 355.50 355.50
463854 07/05/19 22001 GLOBAL GREEN SERVICE GROUP 95015C G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 DISPOSAL OF FLOOR TILE 9,200.00 9,200.00
463855 07/05/19 22116 GLOBAL PSYCHOLOGICAL PLC 96798C G 11-214-3190-075-021-2023 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 1,224.00 1,224.00
463856 07/05/19 22750 GRAINGER A DIV OF 96864 C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DATA CABLE RISER 2 WIRE RED 10 361.95 361.95
463857 07/05/19 24547 HOME DEPOT 94932C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 BEAD PANEL, WHITE TRUE 186.64

94932C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 PORTER CABLE CRWN (58.74)
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94932C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DRYWALL SCREWS/POWER GRAB 130.64 258.54
463858 07/05/19 25877 ICONIC CONSTRUCTION, INC. ADIV 96869 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BASIC RADAR SQUARE CEILING TIL 15,000.00 15,000.00
463859 07/05/19 25910 INTEGRATED DESIGNS, INC. B 41-456-6220-000-000-2017 DOOR REPLACEMENT 1,029.00

96886 C B 41-456-6220-000-000-2017 MCDOWELL DOOR REPLACEMENT 500.00 1,529.00
463860 07/05/19 26192 J&R TRACTOR LLC 95018C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BLADE KIT/BELT 520.00

95018C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PARTS FOR BAT WING TRACTOR 212.33 732.33
463861 07/05/19 26495 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF DETROIT 95786 C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CAPACITOR RUN DUAL 29.86

95786 C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 REFRIGERATION EASYSEAL 59.21

95786 C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TIE CABLE NATURAL 15.74

95786 C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TUBE BENDER/DRILL DRIVER KIT 613.83 718.64
463862 07/05/19 27110 KRASITY'S MEDICAL & 95430 C X 21-213-5991-075-015-2025 STOOL RIGID ONE STEP 52.71

95430 C X 21-213-5991-075-015-2025 BLOOD PRESSURE MOBIL 44281 495,52
463863 07/05/19 27788 LAKES OF TAYLOR GOLF CLUB A 96871C G 11-293-4220-000-000-9319 BOYS GOLF 4/1/19-7/31/19 550.00 550.00
463864 07/05/19 27790 LAKESHORE LEARNING 96796 C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-7530 FAIRY TALES PROB SLV STEM 15,412.10 15,412.10
463865 07/05/19 27879 LASER MFG., INC. D/B/A 95125C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CONCENTRATE SEALER-BULK 899.16 899.16
463866 07/05/19 28219 LESLIE'S POOLMART, INC. DBA 95455C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DK JY 2WAY VLV 2X2.5 NVR LUBE 427.64

95455C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TLR COMPLETE KIT CHLORINE DPD 162.34 589.98
463867 07/05/19 28300 LIBERTY PLUMBING 96280 G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 COUPLING BLACK MALLE 5.26

96280 G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 K50 115V 60HZ 1/6 HP 985.00

96280 G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 METERING VALVE OPERATING 930.31

96280 G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 6" S 650 PVC BUTTERFLY VL 1,599.87 3,520.44
463868 07/05/19 28886 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO 96890C G 11-261-5990-015-000-0000 CUST SUP-TITAN 189.45

96820C G 11-261-5990-015-000-0000 GARDEN RAKE/BUCKET 267.82

96820C G 11-261-5990-015-000-0000 RAKE/BROWN TOWEL 142.30

96319C G 11-261-5990-022-000-0000 LITE'N FOAMY E3 20.86

96319C G 11-261-5990-022-000-0000 WYPALL/GLOVES/SANITIZER 259.30

96890 C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUPP EQUIP-CENTRAL 86.31 966.04
463869 07/05/19 29575 MADISON ELECTRIC COMPANY 95022C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MISC TOOLS/PLUGS/INUTS 426.43

95022C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SQ RECPT/PLUG 42.28

95022C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 LKG PLUG 66.26 534.97
463870 07/05/19 29616 MANCINO PIZZA & GRINDER 96877 C  F 01-221-3220-078-000-3069 CATERING FORD NGL 97.68

95332C  C 21-297-5610-014-962-0000 6/3/19 431.20

95332C  C 21-297-5610-014-962-0000 5/6,/13 & 20/19 1,670.90

95332C  C 21-297-5610-019-962-0000 5/8, 15,22 & 29/19 1,358.28

95332C  C 21-297-5610-019-962-0000 6/5/19 339.57

95332C  C 21-297-5610-022-962-0000 6/7/19 441.98

95332C  C 21-297-5610-022-962-0000 5/3, 10, 17 & 31/19 1,595.44 5,935.05
463872 07/05/19 30449 MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATON, INC. 96718C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 EVERYDAY MATH ESSENTIAL 81,771.21
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96718C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 CM EVERYDAY MATH ESSENTIAL (78,296.73)
96718C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 CM SHIPPING (3,474.48)
96718C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 EVERYDAY MATH ESSENTIAL 8,087.05
96718C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 EVERYDAY MATH ESSENTIAL 8,139.67
96718C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 EVERYDAY MATH ESSENTIAL 8,138.96
96718C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 EVERYDAY MATH ESSENTIAL 9,253.24
96718C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 EVERYDAY MATH ESSENTIAL 10,318.36
96718C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 EVERYDAY MATH ESSENTIAL 10,964.60
96718C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 EVERYDAY MATH ESSENTIAL 12,981.17
96718C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 EVERYDAY MATH ESSENTIAL 14,649.66 82,532.71
463873 07/05/19 31200 MI ENTERPRISES, LLC. D/B/A 96893 S 62-431-0000-014-050-0000 DIGITALLY PRINTED BANNER & HAR 1,650.00 1,650.00
463876 07/05/19 32435 MICHIGAN SCHOOLS G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS BD OFFICE 1,631.45
G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS BD OFFICE 938.43
G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS PRC 667.91
G 11-261-5520-012-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS KENNEDY 2,211.24
G 11-261-5520-014-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS TAYLOR HIGH 16,364.81
G 11-261-5520-018-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS 6TH GRADE 1,303.85
G 11-261-5520-019-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS HOOVER 4,967.26
G 11-261-5520-022-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS WEST 3,097.70
G 11-261-5520-033-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS EUREKADAL 853.09
G 11-261-5520-034-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS EUR HGTS 1,340.09
G 11-261-5520-035-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS WAREING 163.88
G 11-261-5520-037-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS FISCHER 273.93
G 11-261-5520-039-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS HOLLAND 1,448.64
G 11-261-5520-040-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS JOHNSON 856.03
G 11-261-5520-041-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS KINYON 1,147.08
G 11-261-5520-042-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS MCDOWELL 1,769.93
G 11-261-5520-045-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS MYERS 2,006.62
G 11-261-5520-046-000-0000 ELECTRIC UTILS 593.94
G 11-261-5520-048-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS RANDALL 1,678.49
G 11-261-5520-051-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS TAYLOR PK 1,510.72
G 11-261-5520-061-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS BD ANNEX 1,376.66
G 11-261-5520-077-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS CAREER CT 1,766.04 47,967.79
463877 07/05/19 33144 MONROE SPORTS VARSITY 96895 S 62-431-0000-014-070-0000 IRISH GREEN T-SHIRTS-DECA 720.00 720.00
463878 07/05/19 33390 DO NOT USE NOBLE PEST 95261C G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 JUNE 2019 PEST CONTROL 625.00 625.00
463879 07/05/19 33456 GEORGE A. ELLIOTT DBA 96872C G 11-293-4120-014-000-0000 REPAIR TO SOFTBALL 630.00 630.00
463880 07/05/19 33794 NASCO EDUCATION LLC 96295C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 ROCKET VIKING/DRAGSTER 717.30 717.30
463881 07/05/19 34100 NATIONAL TIME & SIGNAL 95745C B 41-261-4110-037-000-2017 DIGICOMM CONTROL SIGNAL 13,530.11
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95745C B 41-261-4110-037-000-2017 BO MOUNTING RAIL/CONTROL 5,656.67
96105C B 41-261-4110-037-000-2017 POWER BOARD W/RIBBON CABLE 995.43 20,182.21
463882 07/05/19 34130 NEFF MOTIVATION INC. DBA 96639 C G 11-241-5990-014-000-0000 200 ACADEMIC LETTERS 900.00
96715C S 62-431-0000-014-560-0000 BAND/CHOIR LETTERS/CHEVRONS 870.00 1,770.00
463883 07/05/19 34135 NEOLA, INC. 96888C G 11-231-3150-001-000-0000 UPDATE SVC FOR SCHL BRD POL 1,225.00 1,225.00
463884 07/05/19 34454 NO TEARS LEARNING, INC DBA 96528 C X 21-122-5990-075-180-2025 SHOW ME MAGNETIC PIECES 354.48
96571C X 21-122-5992-075-180-2025 MY FIRST SCHOOL BOOK 258.50 612.98
463885 07/05/19 34585 OFFICE DEPOT 96632C  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 TVLA GRAD FLYERS 45.39
96632C  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 FULL COLOR YARD SIGNS 49.42
96632C  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 TAPE WASHI SCOTCH 13.56
96632C  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 WIPES DSNFCT 14.29
96632C  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 MMS,CHOC,2LBS,PURPLE 104.97
96632C  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 LAMINAT POUCHES, CUTLERY 114.65
96632C  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 BANNER 100.44
96632C  F 01-113-5990-016-000-3069 CM RETURN BANNER (100.44) 342.28
463886 07/05/19 34900 PARK ATHLETIC SUPPLY 96882P G 11-293-5990-000-000-0000 MISC SUPPLY/MATERIAL 320.00
96882P G 11-293-5990-000-000-0000 SOLID COLOR POLOS 100.00
96882C G 11-293-5990-000-000-0000 CREDIT #167834 (209.00) 211.00
463887 07/05/19 35060 PERFORMANCE HEALTH SUPPLY, 96555 C X 21-122-5990-075-180-2025 CUFF WRIST/ ANKLE WEIGHTS 35.24 35.24
463888 07/05/19 35645 JW PEPPER & SON INC 96873C S 62-431-0000-014-560-0000 THS - BAND MUSIC 368.99 368.99
463889 07/05/19 35649 PERFECTION BAKERIES, INC. D/B/A 95296 C ~ C 21-297-5610-044-962-0000 FOOD EXP MOODY 32.89 32.89
463890 07/05/19 35653 PERFORMANCE ENGINEERING 96449C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 RAYPAK PARTS PC BOARD 1,005.00 1,005.00
463891 07/05/19 35840 PURCHASE POWER A DIV OF 95126 G 11-257-3430-008-000-0000 POSTAGE 500.00 500.00
463892 07/05/19 36230 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION 95024C G 11-261-4290-004-000-0000 FUEL GAS 200 LBS 35.46
95024C G 11-261-4290-004-000-0000 INDUSTRIAL ACETYLENE 62.07
95024C G 11-261-4290-004-000-0000 IND. ACETYLENE/CO2/FUEL GAS 407.84 505.37
463893 07/05/19 36875 QUILL CORPORATION 95082 G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 SANDWICH BAGS 33.99 33.99
463894 07/05/19 36905 RANDALL PARENT CLUB, INC. G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BAG MULCH 85.50
G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BAG MULCH 85.50 171.00
463895 07/05/19 37131 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE G 12-461-4000-000-000-0000 ASW 511759 DISABILITY INS PA 768.24 768.24
463896 07/05/19 37285 RIEGLE PRESS INC 96835C G 11-252-5910-001-000-0000 NATIONAL SCH CAL 66.01
96839 C G 11-271-3190-003-000-0000 NATIONAL SCH CAL 25.56 91.57
463897 07/05/19 38313 SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIRS 96818C  F 01-119-5110-078-000-7530 HEALTHY EATING/XTREME SPORTS 1,586.75 1,586.75
463898 07/05/19 38457 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS, LLC 96696 C G 11-112-6420-019-000-0000 CUSTOM LOGO MAT 1,313.12 1,313.12
463899 07/05/19 39101 SECURITY CORPORATION 96870C G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 12VOLT 7AH/18AH BATTERIES 263.61 263.61
463900 07/05/19 39108 SEHI COMPUTER PRODUCTS 96830 G 11-284-5990-002-000-0000 SMART BUY ELITEBOOK 840 2,579.25
96541 G 11-284-5990-002-000-0000 SMART BUY ELITE BOOK 840 1,719.50 4,298.75
463901 07/05/19 39131 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & 96380C G 11-271-3450-003-000-0000 SERVICE PORTAL - JUN PRORATE 3,745.33 3,745.33
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463902 07/05/19 39140 SELL'S EQUIPMENT 96117C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BLADE HIGH LIFT 37.98
96117C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY 10.02
96117C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CUTTER BLADE/BUSHING 131.05 179.05
463903 07/05/19 40390 SOUTHEAST MICHIGAN 96863C  F 01-125-3110-078-000-3069 WC COLLEGE ACCESS NETWORK 2,000.00 2,000.00
463904 07/05/19 40395 SOUTHGATE BIKE & MOWER 95027C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BLOWER/FILTER 447.98 447.98
463905 07/05/19 40565 SPARK FUN ELECTRONICS, INC. 96834C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-7530 RESISTOR KIT/CIRCUITS 1,476.95 1,476.95
463906 07/05/19 40697 STAFFORD-SMITH, INC. 96614 P  C 21-297-6410-000-962-0000 NEW EQUIP $5000+ 11,000.00 11,000.00
463907 07/05/19 40798 STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPT. OF G 11-252-7410-001-000-0000 2019 STATE AID NOTE LATE FEE 100.00 100.00
463908 07/05/19 41078 STERICYCLE INC 96883C G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 PCHSD SVC-OTHER/OPER 33.68 33.68
463909 07/05/19 42100 CITY OF TAYLOR WATER G 11-261-3830-002-000-0000 540057 15449 4/14-6/14/19 47.19
G 11-261-3830-004-000-0000 540055 15447 4/14-6/14/19 888.34
G 11-261-3830-014-000-0000 540060 15452 4/14-6/14/19 4,315.72
G 11-261-3830-039-000-0000 480170 14998 4/14-6/14/19 383.98 5,635.23
463910 07/05/19 42821 THINKFUN INC. 96578 C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 ROBOT TURTLES/ESCAPE ROOM 3,888.00 3,888.00
463911 07/05/19 44061 TREDROC TIRE SERVICES LLC 95226 G 11-271-5720-003-000-0000 PRIME AND POWDER COAT 408.00 408.00
463912 07/05/19 44220 TREMCO, INC. 96327C G 11-456-6220-073-000-0000 PATCH AND REPAIR 981.00 981.00
463913 07/05/19 47427 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 95146 C G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 6/21-7/21/19 RENTALS - COPIERS 746.70 746.70
463916 07/05/19 47920 ABOVE & BEYOND 96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 SAMARITAS SHELTER/WEST 280.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 LINCOLN PARK/RANDALL/MYERS 720.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 SALVATION ARMY/THS 990.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 TAYLOR/DAVIDSON MIDDLE 420.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 INKSTER/ELLIOT ELEMENTARY 243.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 DETROIT/MYERS ELEMENTARY 720.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 COMFORT INN/PAUM ELEMENTARY 168.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 INKSTER/ADAMS ELEMENTARY 240.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 OAKS OF RIGHTEOUSNESS 300.00
96901 F 01-271-3310-078-000-6010 DETROIT/THS/WEST 1,180.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 ROMULUS/THS 189.00
96901 F 01-271-3310-078-000-6010 DBN HGTS/HOOVER/EUREKA HGTS 405.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 INKSTER/MYERS ELEMENTARY 270.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 DETROIT/MYERS ELEMENTARY 810.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 HOLLAND/INKSTER 243.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 SOUTHGATE ANDERSON/TAYLOR 240.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 HOOVER MS/ROMULUS 168.00
96901 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 TAYLOR/WILSON MS/WASHINGTON 351.00
95315C G 11-271-3310-003-099-2023 MADISON CENTER/TAYLOR 480.00
95315C G 11-271-3310-003-099-2023 O.L SMITH SCHOOL/WESTLAND 420.00
95315C G 11-271-3310-003-099-2023 TAYLOR HIGH/TAYLOR 60.00
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95315C G 11-271-3310-003-099-2023 KINYON/TAYLOR 60.00 8,957.00
463917 07/05/19 48111 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A G 11-261-3410-001-000-0000 5/24-6/23/19 PHONES-BOARD OFF| 56.86
G 11-261-3410-002-000-0000 5/24-6/23/19 PHONES-PRC 310.81
G 11-261-3410-003-000-0000 5/24-6/23/19 PHONES-TRANSP 31.19
G 11-261-3410-004-000-0000 5/24-6/23/19 PHONES MONTHLY CH 31.19
G 11-261-3410-046-000-0000 5/24-6/23/19 PHONES-UTILITY/PI 355.08
G 11-261-3410-061-000-0000 5/24-6/23/19 PHONES-BOARD ANNE 30.58 815.71
463918 07/05/19 48280 VOIP SUPPLY LLC 96041 G 11-284-5990-002-000-0000 PLANTRONICS HW510 (NEW) 197.67 197.67
463919 07/05/19 48735 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. 95021 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TIRE TUFFMETER 90.00
95021P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TIRE REP/NEW TUBE 25.00
95021C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DISMOUNT/MOUNT/VALVE STEMS 300.00 415.00
463920 07/05/19 49900 WAYNE RESA G 11-226-7910-072-000-0000 WCCD MEETING LUNCH 60.00 60.00
463921 07/05/19 49900 WAYNE RESA F  01-221-3220-078-000-7660 18-245 L.RUTHRUFF 1.28.19 125.00 125.00
463922 07/05/19 50713 WAYNE MEDIATION CENTER 96898 F  01-125-3110-014-000-6010 MAY, JUNE 2019 RESTORATIVE CON 6,510.00
96878 P  F 01-216-3110-078-000-7530 6/1-6/12-19 RESTORATIVE CONFER 1,496.25
96878 C  F 01-216-3110-078-000-7530 5/1--5/31/19 RESTORATIVE CONF 3,141.25 11,147.50
463923 07/05/19 60286 JEROME AGRUSA G 11-284-3210-002-000-0000 JUNE 2019 STF MILEAGE 27.61 27.61
463924 07/05/19 60805 DO NOT USE PENELOPE MORGAN G 11-252-3220-001-000-0000 4/30-5/2/19 MSBO CONF. 87.00
G 11-252-3220-001-000-0000 APR,MAY,JUN CONF. MILEAGE 244.64 331.64
463925 07/05/19 61210 ELIZABETH BIDDLE F 01-221-3210-078-000-7660 APR-MAY 2019 MILEAGE 25.46 25.46
463926 07/05/19 62000 MATTHEW DOUGLAS ARSENEAU G 11-122-2150-075-194-2023 6/3/19 AMANDA VISION REIMB 160.00 160.00
463927 07/05/19 65273 SUZANNE EVANS G 11-112-2150-019-000-0000 5/21/19 VISION REIMB 80.00
G 11-113-2150-014-000-0000 5/21/19 VISION REIMB 80.00
G 11-112-2150-019-000-0000 CHECK # 463927 VOIDED (80.00)
G 11-113-2150-014-000-0000 CHECK # 463927 VOIDED (80.00) 0.00
463928 07/05/19 66150 LESLEY GODFREY G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
463929 07/05/19 66745 SANDRA HAITHCOCK G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
463930 07/05/19 66795 REBECCA METZ G 11-219-3210-075-074-2023 MAY/JUN 2019 MILEAGE 10.56 10.56
463931 07/05/19 66835 PAMELA HARIG G 11-111-2150-044-000-0000 6/19/19 VISION REIMB 190.00 190.00
463932 07/05/19 67404 SILVER STRONG & ASSOCIATES 96579 C  F 01-221-5110-078-000-7661 TEACHER EFFEC. QUICK GUIDE 2,118.60 2,118.60
463933 07/05/19 67560 JOSHUA SARANAS G 11-284-3210-002-000-0000 JUNE 2019 STF MILEAGE 33.64 33.64
463934 07/05/19 68801 MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK& G 11-231-3170-001-000-0000 2019 STATE AID NOTE | 5,000.00 5,000.00
463935 07/05/19 69351 ANNAMARIE BOBO G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 100.00 100.00
463936 07/05/19 70270 SUZANNE MANIACI G 11-285-3210-060-000-0000 OCT-JUNE MILEAGE STUDENT SERV 106.83 106.83
463937 07/05/19 71653 ANGELTRAX A DIV OF 96843C G 11-271-6420-003-000-0000 HIGH DEFINITION CAMERA/PARTS 80,469.09 80,469.09
463938 07/05/19 71656 KIMBERLY KAMM X 21-213-3220-075-011-2026 ASD INTENSIVE 6/25-27/19 50.00 50.00
463939 07/05/19 71685 JACK GIRAUD G 11-261-3210-000-000-0000 JUNE 2019 STAFF MILEAGE 115.88 115.88
463940 07/05/19 71717 AMY KAPALA G 11-226-3210-075-082-2023 JUNE 2019 MILEAGE DIRECTOR 88.16 88.16
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463941 07/05/19 72341 CATHERINE MROWCA G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
463942 07/05/19 72422 GINA NEWELL G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
463943 07/05/19 72429 AJAX MATERIALS CORPORATION 94995C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 UPM COLD MIX 165.60
94995C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 UPM COLD MIX 131.10 296.70
463944 07/05/19 72850 NICHOLE OTTER G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
463945 07/05/19 72977 SUSAN M. LOEPER F  01-113-2150-016-000-3069 6/22/19 VISION REIMBURSEME 160.00 160.00
463946 07/05/19 73524 SARAH GORHAM G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
463947 07/05/19 73906 KATHERINE BOWER G 11-111-2150-048-000-0000 1/24/19 VISION REIMB 190.00 190.00
463948 07/05/19 74416 DEARBORN HEIGHTS SCHOOL 96900 F  01-271-3310-078-000-6010 50% OF SERVICES 10/3-11/30/18 933.00
96880 C  F 01-271-3310-078-000-6010 50% SVS FROM 12/3/18 TIL 4/30/ 2,047.50 2,980.50
463949 07/05/19 75594 WILLIAM LAUTERBACH G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
463950 07/05/19 78231 ERRIN MARIE WELLS G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
463951 07/05/19 78235 CATHERINE WENSORSKI G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
463952 07/05/19 78351 TIERNEY BROTHERS, INC. 96525C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 RODELINK FILMMAKER KIT 658.66
96525C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 GOPRO HERO 7 415.00
96525C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 SILVER PARABOLIC UMBRELLA 119.00
96525C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 VIDEOMIC-PRO-R 248.00
96525C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 FLASH POINT RING LIGHT 238.00
96525C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 CAMCORDER 1,370.77
96525C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 IKAN COUNTERWEIGHT 34.00 3,083.43
463953 07/05/19 78741 LORI MARIE WOJCIK G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
463954 07/05/19 78753 SCS INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA 96692C G 11-261-4115-019-000-0000 MAIN ENTRANCE SIGN 755.00 755.00
463955 07/05/19 MSC35  BETH BOMIA C 20-161-0000-014-962-0000 BETH BOMIA 18.50 18.50
463956 07/05/19 06371 ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL G 11-252-7410-001-000-0000 PROF IND FEE W/APP 230.00 230.00
463957 07/05/19 11748 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 1,439.13 1,439.13
463958 07/05/19 11749 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 115.38 115.38
463959 07/05/19 11825 STATE OF MICHIGAN--DETROIT G 12-451-0400-000-000-0000 CITY OF DET TAX PAYA 126.77 126.77
463960 07/05/19 19190 EQUITABLE G 11-111-1760-042-000-0000 BOCHENEK, ELIZABETH 8,475.00
G 11-112-1760-022-000-0000 O'CONNOR, DEBORAH SEVERANCE 3,360.93
G 11-122-1760-075-194-2023 AMPEZZAN, COLLEN SEVERANCE 8,360.00
G 11-122-1760-075-194-2023 CHAPMAN, CAROLE SEVERANCE 4,680.00
G 11-122-1760-075-194-2023 GUITAR, LISA SEVERANCE 3,680.00
G 11-122-1760-075-194-2023 KUCHTA, KAREN SEVERANCE 8,360.00
X 21-226-1760-075-081-2025 DAIHL, RENE SEVERANCE POHI Sup 6,333.33 43,249.26
463961 07/05/19 19568 F.A.R. MANAGEMENT G 11-252-7410-001-000-0000 UTAX 7/1-9/30/19 UNEMPLOYMENT 600.00 600.00
463962 07/05/19 20191 FERRIS STATE UNIVERSITY G 11-221-3220-077-000-0000 B.HOLLADAY 8/5-6/19 LEADERSHIP 150.00 150.00
463963 07/05/19 20240 FIDELITY INVESTMENTS F  01-118-1760-040-900-3409 LONG, PAULA Salary - Severance 4,095.88
G 11-112-1760-022-000-0000 KLINE, KATHLEEN SEVERANCE 8,475.00
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G 11-112-1760-022-000-0000 LACH, DEBRA SEVERANCE 8,475.00

G 11-112-1760-022-000-0000 RALSTON, BRIAN SEVERANCE 1,976.61

G 11-216-1760-075-041-2023 FLEISHMANN, CARRIE SEVERANCE 1,140.80

F  01-118-1760-040-900-3409 CHECK # 463963 VOIDED (4,095.88)

G 11-112-1760-022-000-0000 CHECK # 463963 VOIDED (1,976.61)

G 11-112-1760-022-000-0000 CHECK # 463963 VOIDED (8,475.00)

G 11-112-1760-022-000-0000 CHECK # 463963 VOIDED (8,475.00)

G 11-216-1760-075-041-2023 CHECK # 463963 VOIDED (1,140.80) 0.00
463964 07/05/19 20350 FORESTERS FINANCIAL G 11-111-1760-048-000-0000 WALTERS, VERONICA SEVERANCE 3,777.44

G 11-112-1760-022-000-0000 JOHNSON, CHRISTINE SEVERANCE 5,805.77 9,583.21
463966 07/05/19 20713 GLP & ASSOCIATES INC F  01-125-1760-019-000-3069 MOSCHECK, DEBORAH SEVERANCE 3,393.65

G 11-111-1760-034-000-0000 CUNNINGHAM, CHERYL 4,737.50

G 11-111-1760-039-000-0000 GAUSS, BARBARA SEVERANCE 2,686.62

G 11-111-1760-048-000-0000 MITROKA, KELLY SEVERANCE 239.10

G 11-111-1760-051-000-0000 SCHMITT-MILLER, PATRICIA SEV 2,710.00

G 11-112-1760-019-000-0000 LECZNAR, MARY SEVERANCE 4,169.49

G 11-113-1760-014-000-0000 VOORHEIS, KERRIE SEVERANCE 3,887.75

G 11-113-1760-014-000-0000 BENNETT, RANDY SEVERANCE 2,710.00

G 11-122-1760-075-194-2023 STEFFKE, ANGELA SEVERANCE 2,094.15

G 11-122-1760-075-194-2023 SUTPHEN-HARDIN, ERIN SEVER 8,475.00

G 11-122-1760-075-194-2023 KINASZ, ANGELIA SEVERANCE 7,172.07

G 11-127-1760-077-992-5804 KEVRA, CATHY Severence 1,460.00

G 11-216-1760-075-041-2023 SHOCK, MARILYN SEVERANCE 3,680.00

G 11-216-1760-075-041-2023 HANSON, JULIA SEVERANCE 3,680.00

G 11-241-1760-051-000-0000 CIKO, DIANE SEVERANCE 5,500.00

G 11-261-1760-004-000-0000 HILLIKER, LEEANN SEVERANCE 4,633.33

G 11-283-1760-001-000-0000 RESOVSKI, PATRICIA SEVERANCE 3,481.20 64,709.86
463967 07/05/19 20727 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER & CO. G 11-289-3190-000-000-0000 19-20 EXCESS WKRS COMP (10F2) 52,970.00 52,970.00
463968 07/05/19 23762 HEALTH ALLIANCE PLAN OF G 12-451-5200-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 INS CAP EMPL CO PAY 34,792.83

G 12-461-1000-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 HEALTH INS PAYABLE 122,872.25 157,665.08
463969 07/05/19 23762 HEALTH ALLIANCE PLAN OF G 12-451-5200-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 INS CAP EMPL CO PAY 21,620.42

G 12-461-1000-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 HEALTH INS PAYABLE 426,603.35 448,223.77
463970 07/05/19 23763 HEALTH CHOICE OF F  01-118-2130-040-000-3409 L.TOLA HEALTH INS 119.89

F  01-125-2130-041-000-6010 M.MATTHIS Health Insurance 119.89

F  01-125-2130-048-000-6010 K.BENNETT-DAVIS HEALTH 119.89

G 11-112-2130-022-000-0000 H.HANSEN HEALTH INS-WEST JR 119.89

G 12-451-2000-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 WAYNE CO HEALTH CHOI 479.52 959.08
463971 07/05/19 25865 TRANSAMERICA FUND SVS, INC. F  01-125-1760-042-000-6010 HUTCHINSON, SHERRY 1,549.35
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G 11-113-1760-014-000-0000 HASTINGS, KEN SEVERANCE 3,008.40

G 11-122-1760-075-194-2023 SMITH, JEAN SEVERANCE 3,590.85 8,148.60
463972 07/05/19 31250 MI SDU-MICHIGAN STATE G 12-451-1500-000-000-0000 FRIEND OF THE COURT 1,416.77 1,416.77
463973 07/05/19 31870 MICHIGAN GUARANTY AGENCY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104084 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 134.58 134.58
463974 07/05/19 33999 NATIONAL VISION G 12-451-2400-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 NVA VISIONS INS. 697.22

G 12-461-5000-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 OPTICAL INS PAY 1,605.45 2,302.67
463975 07/05/19 36418 ACSI G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 105003 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 213.90 213.90
463976 07/05/19 36440 LEGALSHIELD G 12-451-4600-000-000-0000 PREPAID LEGAL 117.04 117.04
463977 07/05/19 40789 STATE OF MICHIGAN G 11-289-3190-000-000-0000 2019 SECOND INJURY FUND 2,855.28 2,855.28
463978 07/05/19 40790 STATE OF MICHIGAN - G 11-289-3190-000-000-0000 2019 SDD & LOGGING INDUSTRY 469.53 469.53
463979 07/05/19 40799 STATE OF MICHIGAN G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104405 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 159.73 159.73
463980 07/05/19 46250 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 141.00 141.00
463981 07/05/19 47930 VALIC G 11-241-1760-040-000-0000 FESSLER, AMY Severance 5,500.00 5,500.00
463982 07/05/19 60287 JEROME AGRUSA G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 100.00 100.00
463983 07/05/19 60806 DO NOT USE PENELOPE MORGAN G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 200.00 200.00
463984 07/05/19 68941 JILLIAN LIVINGSTONE G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 200.00

G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 CHECK # 463984 VOIDED (200.00) 0.00
463985 07/05/19 71652 JACK GIRAUD G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 100.00 100.00
463986 07/05/19 71674 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF MICHIGAN G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 737.06

G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 32,352.49

G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 16,273.23

G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 869.23

G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 1,443.86

G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 121.72 51,797.59
463987 07/05/19 78755 STEVEN P. WOODWORTH G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 100.00 100.00
463988 07/18/19 03000 ALL COURT FLOOR FINISHING, INC.  96902C G 11-456-6220-073-000-0000 REFINISH GYMNASIUM FLOOR 1,700.00 1,700.00
463989 07/18/19 07427 BEARING SERVICES 96932P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 RADIAL BALL BEARING 16.08 16.08
463990 07/18/19 09910 VARNUM, RIDDERING, SCHMIDT G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/24/19 COUNSEL SERVICES 1,500.00 1,500.00
463991 07/18/19 10035 NWEA DBA 96979 P  F 01-125-3450-078-000-3069 19-20 MAP GROWTH MATH READING 18,400.00 18,400.00
463992 07/18/19 10326 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 96906 P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 RENTALS - COPIERS 590.00 590.00
463993 07/18/19 11590 CENGAGE LEARNING/GALE 96978 C G 11-112-7410-019-000-0000 SUBSCRIPTION 4/30/20 50.00 50.00
463994 07/18/19 11748 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 1,439.13 1,439.13
463995 07/18/19 11749 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 115.38 115.38
463996 07/18/19 11825 STATE OF MICHIGAN--DETROIT G 12-451-0400-000-000-0000 CITY OF DET TAX PAYA 99.27 99.27
463997 07/18/19 12352 COLLEGE BOARD AP EXAMS ADIV 96912 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 AP EXAM TAYLOR HIGH SCHOOL 5,950.00 5,950.00
463998 07/18/19 12356 COLLINS & BLAHA, P.C. 96974 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 APRIL 2019 LEGAL SERVICE 18,668.75

G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 JUNE 2019 LEGAL SERVICE 14,897.50 33,566.25
463999 07/18/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910021500624 JUN-JULY 2019 83.51 83.51
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464000 07/18/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910021501663 JUN-JUL 2019 597.26 597.26
464001 07/18/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910020060950 JUN-JUL 2019 303.17 303.17
464002 07/18/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910021320015 JUN-JUL 2019 175.83 175.83
464003 07/18/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910021500376 JUN-JUL 2019 119.29 119.29
464004 07/18/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910020378766 JUN-JUL 2019 104.27 104.27
464005 07/18/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910020835229 JUN-JUL 2019 184.40 184.40
464006 07/18/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910021761481 JUN-JUL 2019 134.20 134.20
464007 07/18/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910021500244 JUN-JUL 2019 184.28 184.28
464008 07/18/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910021500491 JUN-JUL 2019 187.98 187.98
464009 07/18/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910021470737 JUN-JUL 2019 66.44 66.44
464010 07/18/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910021470471 JUN-JUL 2019 153.51 153.51
464011 07/18/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910021470737 JUN-JUL 2019 28.38 28.38
464012 07/18/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910021470471 JUN-JUL 2019 83.40 83.40
464013 07/18/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910021501804 JUN-JUL 2019 1,033.78 1,033.78
464014 07/18/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910040333569 JUN-JUL 2019 38.32 38.32
464015 07/18/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 910040623548 JUN 1-30/2019 4,954.58 4,954,58
464016 07/18/19 16280 DEW-EL CORPORATION 95920 B 41-252-7410-000-000-2017 WALL POCKET LUNCH TABLES 57,486.00 57,486.00
464017 07/18/19 17557 EKS SERVICE INC G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/28/19 ASBESTOS BULK SAMPLE 640.00 640.00
464018 07/18/19 18170 EDUCATION WEEK 96919C  F 01-221-5410-078-000-7660 37 PRINT ISSUES OF EDUCATION W 79.00 79.00
464019 07/18/19 19011 EMERALD INDUSTRIES, LLC DBA 96970 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 5/31/19 AUTO BATTERY 114.00 114.00
464020 07/18/19 20565 DO NOT USE FOXBRIGHT ADIVOF 96916 C G 11-284-3130-001-000-0000 19-20 STD ANNUAL CMS MAINTENAN 8,900.00 8,900.00
464021 07/18/19 22750 GRAINGER A DIV OF 96984 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/20/19 V BELT 44.54 44.54
464022 07/18/19 23891 21ST CENTURY MEDIA 96881 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/1-30/19 JUNE ADV 406.15 406.15
464023 07/18/19 24547 HOME DEPOT 96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 HAMMER/PAIL/JOINT TAPE 43.56

96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 5LBS SCREWS 35.96

96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 TURBO BLADE 19.98

96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 SNIPS/TAPE MEASURE 81.95

96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 PG10 EXT SCREW 1LB 3.98

96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 WAVEBRAKE MOP 83.91

96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 DRYWALL CORNER BEAD 101.32 370.66
464024 07/18/19 26495 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF DETROIT 96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CORE REMOVAL TOOL 48.71

96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 HEADLAMP LED 37.98 86.69
464025 07/18/19 26690 KELLER THOMA P.C. G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 JUNE 2019 LEGAL SERVICES 2,946.06 2,946.06
464026 07/18/19 28300 LIBERTY PLUMBING 96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PLASTIC PIPE CUTTER 141.59

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PROPRESS COUP PRS 598.91

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BACKFLOW TEST SET 963.90

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PROPRESS TEE 83.40 1,787.80
464027 07/18/19 29575 MADISON ELECTRIC COMPANY 96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MECO G-EZ-1 ZINC ANCHOR KIT 52.05
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96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 KJG RCOT-NMA L14-30R (17.35)
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 OBPLUSBOX 15.00
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ALUM BOX W/LUG 11.58
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 COMP EMTCONN 8.97
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CLAMP BAG/HEAVY DUTYWP 23.36
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 STRANDED W/GRD/BOLT 234.98
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 LKG RCPT-NMA L14-30R 56.66 385.25
464028 07/18/19 30449 MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATON, INC. G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 5/24/19 BELL ET AL EVERYDAY MA 238.06
96586 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/6/19 CREDIT MEMO (218.61) 19.45
464029 07/18/19 30610 MEMSPA 96977 C  F 01-283-5410-078-000-7662 19-20 MEMBERSHIPS-15 PEOPLE 4,579.00 4,579.00
464030 07/18/19 30811 MAISL JOINT RISK 97067C G 11-231-7410-000-000-0000 MAISL Administrative 22,754.00
97067C G 11-252-7410-000-000-0000 Pool MGT/Admin Insur 32,132.00
97067C G 11-259-3920-000-000-0000 ERRORS/OMISSIONS INS 29,963.00
97067C G 11-261-3910-000-000-0000 LIAB PROP/BLDG INS 328,654.00
97067C G 11-261-3911-000-000-0000 Boiler Mach & Excess 64,913.00
97067C G 11-271-3930-003-000-0000 FLEET INSURANCE 18,480.00
97067C G 11-271-3930-003-099-2023 FLEET INS SPEC ED 9,346.00 506,242.00
464031 07/18/19 30956 METRO DETROIT BUREAU 96971C G 11-232-7410-001-000-0000 19-20 MEMBERSHIP FEES 3,179.75 3,179.75
464032 07/18/19 31250 MI SDU-MICHIGAN STATE G 12-451-1500-000-000-0000 FRIEND OF THE COURT 1,270.57 1,270.57
464033 07/18/19 31275 MICHIGAN ASSOC OF 96972C G 11-231-7410-001-000-0000 2019-2020 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 8,448.00 8,448.00
464034 07/18/19 31870 MICHIGAN GUARANTY AGENCY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104084 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 74.85 74.85
464035 07/18/19 32051 MICHIGAN OFFICE SOLUTIONS, G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/24/19 RENTALS COPIERS 144.00 144.00
464037 07/18/19 32435 MICHIGAN SCHOOLS G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS 6TH GRADE (482.27)
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS KENNEDY 284.09
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS BOARD OFFICE (9.94)
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS TAYLOR HIGH 1,486.11
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS PRC 101.05
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS OLD UTILITY 110.70
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS BOARD ANNEX 486.18
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS CAREER CENTER 76.80
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS TRANSPORTATION (323.14)
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 250.00
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS 6TH GRADE 655.86
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS KENNEDY 1,591.33
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS BOARD OFFICE 91.30
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS TAYLOR HS 123.31
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS PRC 243.49
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS OLD UTILITY 437.20
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G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS BOARD ANNEX 707.79
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS CAREER CENTER 826.85
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 GAS-UTILS TRANSPORTATION 2,556.55
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 250.00 9,463.26
464038 07/18/19 34872 PROM NITE A DIV OF 97035 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 4/9/19 TIARA/SASH QUEEN/KING 736.65
97035 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 TAX EXEMPT (41.70) 694.95
464039 07/18/19 35840 PURCHASE POWER A DIV OF 96908 P G 11-257-3430-008-000-0000 POSTAGE - METER REFILL 3,611.54 3,611.54
464040 07/18/19 36418 ACSI G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 105003 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 193.92 193.92
464041 07/18/19 36440 LEGALSHIELD G 12-451-4600-000-000-0000 PREPAID LEGAL 22.08 22.08
464042 07/18/19 38318 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 96913C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 19-20 FY 233.47 233.47
464043 07/18/19 39090 SECRET RECIPES A DIV OF 96969 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 LUNCH FOR MEETING 264.00 264.00
464044 07/18/19 39131 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & 97000 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 5/22/19 KIT,RETROFIT 747.33
97000 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 5/22/19 PULLEY, BELT/CORE VALV 863.29 1,610.62
464045 07/18/19 40785 STATE OF MI DEPT OF EDUCATION G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 DOCKET#9-012270 IND.07435 307.44 307.44
464046 07/18/19 40799 STATE OF MICHIGAN G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104405 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 159.14 159.14
464047 07/18/19 41078 STERICYCLE INC 96958 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 MEDICAL WASTE SERVICE 33.68 33.68
464048 07/18/19 42100 CITY OF TAYLOR WATER G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 702440 18229 4/21-6/21/19 97.96
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 702450 18230 4/21-6/21/19 69.54
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 700110 17977 4/21-6/21/19 145.70
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 600010 16506 4/21-6/21/19 806.03
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 702455 702455 4/21-6/21/19 36.22 1,155.45
464049 07/18/19 46250 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 141.00 141.00
464050 07/18/19 47427 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 6/30-7/30/19 RENTALS - COPIERS 250.83
G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 6/30-7/30/19 RENTALS - COPIERS 6,615.30
G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 6/30-7/30/19 RENTALS - COPIERS 9,133.00
95147 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/21/19 COPIER RENTAL 355.57 16,354.70
464051 07/18/19 47610 UNITED STATES POSTAL 97059 C G 11-257-3430-008-000-0000 BULK MAIL FEE 235.00 235.00
464052 07/18/19 49872 WAYNE COUNTY COMMUNITY G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 5/7/19 DISTRICT SPRING 2019 49,422.30 49,422.30
464053 07/18/19 51114 WEED ERASER, INC. 96965 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 HERBICIDES TO MULCH V/BLDG 2,640.00 2,640.00
464054 07/18/19 54910 WYANDOTTE ALARM CO 96964 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 RADIO MONITORING 150.00 150.00
464055 07/18/19 60287 JEROME AGRUSA G 11-284-5984-002-000-0000 COMPUTER REPAIRS 22.98
G 11-284-5984-002-000-0000 TEACHERS COMPUTERS 26.94
G 11-284-5984-002-000-0000 REPAIR PARTS 35.94 85.86
464056 07/18/19 60800 KAREN ASCENCIO G 11-112-2150-022-000-0000 7/1/19 VISION REIMB 200.00 200.00
464057 07/18/19 60968 BRIAN BELL G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 5/26/19 CERTIFICATION REIMB 160.00 160.00
464058 07/18/19 61537 ANDREA CLEMMONS X 21-213-3220-075-011-2026 8/6-8/19 ASD SUMMER SESSION 2 50.00 50.00
464059 07/18/19 61803 ANGEL THOMAS G 11-111-2150-041-000-0000 7/16/19 VISION REIMB 160.00 160.00
464060 07/18/19 62130 TRACY CARROLL 96914 F  01-119-5110-078-000-6010 AMAZON REIMB NAME BADGES 91.68 91.68
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464061 07/18/19 62165 AMY CELSI G 11-122-2150-075-194-2023 7/12/19 VISION REIMB 53.99
G 11-122-2150-075-194-2023 7/12/19 JOSEPH VISION REIMB 186.99
G 11-122-2150-075-194-2023 7/12/19 ANTHONY VISION REIMB 160.00 400.98
464062 07/18/19 65273 SUZANNE EVANS G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 5/21/19 VISION REIMB 80.00
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 5/21/19 VISION REIMB 80.00 160.00
464063 07/18/19 66227 THERESA GORSKI G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 4/16/19 VISION REIMB 190.00 190.00
464064 07/18/19 66838 JOHN HARDING G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/4-11/19 STF MILEAGE 132.82
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/12-24/19 STF MILEAGE 73.08 205.90
464065 07/18/19 67662 DENISE A HOOKER G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 5/30/19 CERTIFICATION REIMB 160.00 160.00
464066 07/18/19 68373 LISA ROUSSEY G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/28/19 LEANNE VISION REIMB 160.00 160.00
464067 07/18/19 68801 MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK& 96973 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 JUNE 2019 LEGAL SERVICES 288.00 288.00
464068 07/18/19 71717 AMY KAPALA F  01-221-3220-078-000-7660 8/11-8/14 MAASE SUMMER INSTITU 300.00 300.00
464069 07/18/19 72415 JULIE A NELSON 96920 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/4/19 AMAZON LOCKS 91.62 91.62
464070 07/18/19 72850 NICHOLE OTTER G 11-122-2150-075-194-2023 7/15/19 LILAH VISION REIMB 160.00 160.00
464071 07/18/19 72995 MATTHEW RADU G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 JUNE 2019 MILEAGE REIMB 7.42 7.42
464072 07/18/19 74593 LINDSEY BARNARD G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/5/19 CERTIFICATION REIMB 100.00 100.00
464073 07/18/19 75876 DEAN TRANSPORTATION 95347 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 JUNE 2019 TRANS MGMT 9,401.50 9,401.50
464074 07/18/19 78337 JESSICA WILDS G 11-111-2150-044-000-0000 7/8/19 VISION REIMB 160.00
G 11-111-2150-044-000-0000 7/8/19 ALEXIS VISION REIMB 160.00 320.00
464075 07/18/19 78351 TIERNEY BROTHERS, INC. 96917 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/14/19 TBISVCCALLSUB 375.00 375.00
464076 07/18/19 78781 STACY BURNS G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/14/19 CERTIFICATION REIMB 100.00 100.00
464077 07/18/19 MSC02  CHRISTOPHER SCHWARTZ G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 CHRISTOPHER SCHWARTZ 79.43 79.43
464078 08/01/19 04194 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE G 12-451-2100-000-000-0000 6/26/19 JUNE 2019 AFLAC PRE-TA 2,249.40
G 12-451-2200-000-000-0000 JUNE 2019 AFLAC POST TAX 2,166.78 4,416.18
464079 08/01/19 05798 APC STORE DBA 97034P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 HD MUFFLER/TAILPIPE EXT 71.94
97034 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/25/19 J-B KWIK CARDED 53.14
97034 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/26/19 RTV SILICONE SEA 93.46 218.54
464080 08/01/19 05845 ARCH ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, 97023P G 11-271-4910-003-000-0000 OPERATOR CONSULTING SERVICES 412.50
97023 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 5/17/19 RESPOND TO SYSTEM ALAR 452.50 865.00
464081 08/01/19 07157 BARNES & NOBLE 96943C  F 01-371-5110-078-000-7530 PAPERBOY/SECRET COMBINATION 905.21 905.21
464082 08/01/19 08010 BEHLER-YOUNG COMPANY 96929 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 FLUSH ATARTER KIT 215.24
97092P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUPP EQUIP-CENTRAL 696.94
97092P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUPP EQUIP-CENTRAL 609.69
97092P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUPP EQUIP-CENTRAL 696.94
97092P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUPP EQUIP-CENTRAL 696.94
97092C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUPP EQUIP-CENTRAL 7.79 2,923.54
464083 08/01/19 10003 BELLEVILLE WHOLESALE HOBBY 96836 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/25/19 GNOME BP 1,069.54 1,069.54
464084 08/01/19 10326 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 96906 P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 RENTALS - COPIERS JULY 2019 3,417.33 3,417.33
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464085 08/01/19 11735 CERTIFIED ALIGNMENT & 97026 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 7/8X3X18SR U-BOLT 138.28
97026 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 BUSHING/1/2X12 CEN/BOLT 288.57 426.85
464086 08/01/19 11748 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 2,055.51 2,055.51
464087 08/01/19 11749 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 115.38 115.38
464088 08/01/19 11790 CIC INDUSTRIES 96899 C G 11-261-4115-022-000-0000 IMPERIAL TEXTURE 1/8/PATCH 2,717.09
96899 C G 11-261-4115-022-000-0000 RIP BLUE DOWN/HAUL AWAY 11,325.06
96899 C G 11-261-4115-022-000-0000 ARMSTRONG GLUE/COVE BASE 3,941.89 17,984.04
464089 08/01/19 11825 STATE OF MICHIGAN--DETROIT G 12-451-0400-000-000-0000 CITY OF DET TAX PAYA 109.40 109.40
464090 08/01/19 15250 DESIGN POINTE GRAPHICS 97083 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ROBOTICS 2/26/19 550.92
97083 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ROBOTICS 3/20/19 158.19
97083 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ROBOTICS 2/26/19 1,078.03
97083 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ROBOTICS 2/26/19 408.00 2,195.14
464091 08/01/19 16825 DOWNRIVER REFRIGERATION 97119 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 CALGON THERMO-TRAP ETC. 82.52 82.52
464092 08/01/19 19190 EQUITABLE G 11-241-1760-019-000-0000 TOCCO, MICHELLE SEVERANCE 5,833.33 5,833.33
464093 08/01/19 20487 FLEETPRIDE, INC. 97019 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/13/19 BRAKE DRUM 909.86 909.86
464094 08/01/19 20735 GANDOL INC 96939 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DRYWALL FRAME/LITE INSTALL 1,839.05 1,839.05
464095 08/01/19 22396 GOPHER SPORT A DIV OF 96950 C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 WILSON BB/VOLLEYBALL 844.91 844.91
464096 08/01/19 22750 GRAINGER A DIV OF 96933P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 LASER DISTANCE METER 103.11 103.11
464097 08/01/19 23394 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 97021 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 5/28/19 PIVOT HEAD WORKLIGHT 50.76 50.76
464098 08/01/19 23430 HI-LO INDUSTRIAL TRUCKS 97088C G 11-284-3190-002-000-0000 SVC WORK ORDER #70372 6/10/19 2,323.57 2,323.57
464099 08/01/19 23762 HEALTH ALLIANCE PLAN OF G 12-451-5200-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 INS CAP EMPL CO PAY 34,309.35
G 12-451-5200-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 INS CAP EMPL CO PAY 21,622.56
G 12-461-1000-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 HEALTH INS PAYABLE 426,654.22
G 12-461-1000-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 HEALTH INS PAYABLE 121,200.95
G 12-451-5200-000-000-0000 CHECK # 464099 VOIDED (34,309.35)
G 12-451-5200-000-000-0000 CHECK # 464099 VOIDED (21,622.56)
G 12-461-1000-000-000-0000 CHECK # 464099 VOIDED (426,654.22)
G 12-461-1000-000-000-0000 CHECK # 464099 VOIDED (121,200.95) 0.00
464100 08/01/19 24350 HOBART SERVICE 97109 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 SPLASH CURTAIN TEST KIT 511.81
97109 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 SPLASH CURTAIN TEST KIT (535.44)
97108 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 WHEEL BLOWER/KIT MOTOR 1,005.04 981.41
464101 08/01/19 24547 HOME DEPOT 96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 QUAD WIN,DOOR & SDNG 25.12
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 ALMOND VINYL WALLBASE 82.56
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 STANLEY CLASSIC KNIFE 18.31
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 SITWA ORANGE/YELLOW 77.47
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 QUIKRETE MORTAR REPAIR 10.05
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 CREDIT (21.96)
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 WHITE MESH JOINT TAPE 21.96
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96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 PAIL-PLUS 3-COMPOUND 24.11 237.62
464102 08/01/19 26495 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF DETROIT 96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 VIBRATION PAD/TORCH SHIELD 54.64 54.64
464103 08/01/19 28300 LIBERTY PLUMBING 97110 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 WAST KING 1 HP GARBAGE 1,445.00
97111 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 2000-3 2HP 3PH COMMERICAL DISP 1,948.00 3,393.00
464104 08/01/19 28399 LIEDEL POWER CLEANING 96945C G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 CLEAN KITCHEN VENTS 4,740.00 4,740.00
464105 08/01/19 29575 MADISON ELECTRIC COMPANY 96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CLAMP BAG/CODINGTAPE 19.71
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 125V DPLKX RCPT 64.86
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PILOT DRILL/HEX SHANK 39.47
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PLSTC OUTLET BOX 8.28
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DU RNG N-CNT VOLT 20.47
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 RAISED HANDYBOX BLANK CVR 6.95 159.74
464106 08/01/19 29729 MARY ANN CYR G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ACADEMIES OF NASHVILLE 137.81 137.81
464107 08/01/19 31250 MI SDU-MICHIGAN STATE G 12-451-1500-000-000-0000 FRIEND OF THE COURT 1,270.57 1,270.57
464108 08/01/19 32051 MICHIGAN OFFICE SOLUTIONS, G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 RENTALS - COPIERS 155.52
96991 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/25/19 STAPLE CARTRIDGE 280.37 435.89
464111 08/01/19 32435 MICHIGAN SCHOOLS G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS BOARD OFFICE 1,156.32
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS PRC 874.72
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS KENNEDY 2,194.13
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS THS 19,760.01
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS ANNEX OLD SGA 1,402.76
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS HOOVER 4,440.42
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS WEST 2,817.67
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS EUREKADALE 801.28
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS EUREKA HGTS 1,040.45
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS WAREING 153.66
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS FISCHER 219.18
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS HOLLAND 1,327.51
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS JOHNSON 639.43
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS KINYON 1,054.45
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS MCDOWELL 1,662.66
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS MOODY 1,209.55
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS MYERS 1,764.37
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS PINE/UTILITY 579.14
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS RANDALL 1,043.66
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS TAYLOR PARKS 1,369.69
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS BOARD ANNEX 961.03
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 ELEC UTILS CAREER CENTER 1,620.27 48,092.36
464112 08/01/19 33999 NATIONAL VISION G 12-451-2400-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 NVA VISIONS INS. 707.14
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G 12-461-5000-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 OPTICAL INS PREM PAY 1,630.20 2,337.34
464113 08/01/19 34501 OCCMED CONNECT, LLC 97007 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 DRUG SCREEN COLLECTION JUNE 155.00
97008 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 DOT PHYSICAL JUNE 520.00 675.00
464114 08/01/19 35855 PITTSBURGH PAINTS 96926 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PITT-TECH SATIN ACRYLIC BLK 323.56
96926 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 8/21/17 PAINT AND SUPPLIES 603.72
96926 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 8/21/17 RETURN PAINT (379.14)
96926 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 7/24/18 RETURN PAINT (426.96) 121.18
464115 08/01/19 36418 ACSI G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 105003 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 213.79 213.79
464116 08/01/19 36440 LEGALSHIELD G 12-451-4600-000-000-0000 PREPAID LEGAL 117.04 117.04
464117 08/01/19 36885 RKA PETROLEUM COMPANIES, INC. 97010 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/4/19 REG GAS/DIESEL 16,544.51 16,544.51
464118 08/01/19 37131 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE G 12-461-4000-000-000-0000 ASW 511759 DISABILITY INS PA 759.51 759.51
464120 08/01/19 39131 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & 97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 RING BK EXCITER 46.34
97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 ADAPTER, ASSY INJECTOR OIL 204.54
97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 ABS LIGHT-DIAGNOSE 306.85
97000 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/4/19 PUMP HAND PRIMER FUEL 97.38
97000 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/5/19 PUMP, KIT,LOW PRESS 247.41
97000 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/5/19 HEAD GASKET SET 617.66
97000 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/7/19 KIT, ROCKER SHAFT BOLT 94.81
97000 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/11/19 SEAL KIT, HIGH PRESS 75.67
97000 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/11/19 KIT IPR VALVE 263.56
97000 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/12/19 BELT/VALVE KIT POST 710.36
97000 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/13/19 HOSE 36.40
97000 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/13/19 PUMP, WATER 361.15 3,062.13
464121 08/01/19 39140 SELL'S EQUIPMENT 96960 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY 50.98
96960 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 KEVLAR/SHAFT ASM MANDREL 124.88 175.86
464122 08/01/19 39785 SHRADER TIRE & OIL 97002 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 5/28/19 BRAKE FLUID/NONCH 298.08
97002 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/10/19 CRC NONCH BRKLEN 115.54 413.62
464123 08/01/19 40383 SOUND PLANNING 97117 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 SERVICE CALL ON WEST BELL SYST 204.00 204.00
464124 08/01/19 40395 SOUTHGATE BIKE & MOWER 96959 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PRIME HOOVER PART 13.99 13.99
464125 08/01/19 40795 STATE OF MICHIGAN G 11-289-3190-000-000-0000 SET 2018 WKS COMP CLAIMS MGT 3,993.62 3,993.62
464126 08/01/19 40799 STATE OF MICHIGAN G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104405 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 159.73 159.73
464127 08/01/19 40815 TWAS, INC. 96993P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 SMALL HEX UNION/MALE ELBOW 160.99
96993 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/20/19 HOT MELT GLUE STICK 77.00
96993 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/21/19 SHRINKTUB/NYLON TIE 584.42
96993 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/25/19 HOT MELT GLUE STICK 35.00
96993 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/27/19 DIEMASTER/SHANK DRILL 1,404.19
96993 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/27/19 FORD BODY BOLT 39.33 2,300.93
464128 08/01/19 41214 SUPERIOR GROUNDCOVER INC. 96968 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER 1,212.50
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96968 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER 1,455.00
96968 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER 1,940.00
96968 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER 2,182.50
96968 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER 2,182.50
96968 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER 2,910.00
96968 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER 3,273.75
96968 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER 4,365.00
96968 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER 5,092.50 24,613.75
464129 08/01/19 42100 CITY OF TAYLOR WATER G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 802430 19513 5/3-7/3/19 368.24
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 831500 20262 5/3-7/3/19 480.35
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 860100 20761 5/10-7/10/19 335.59 1,184.18
464130 08/01/19 43634 TOTAL PLASTICS INC 96915C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 LEXAN 9034 CLR 220X72X96 2,200.00 2,200.00
464131 08/01/19 44061 TREDROC TIRE SERVICES LLC 96996 P G 11-271-5720-003-000-0000 DISMOUNT & MOUNT TIRES 963.95
96996 C G 11-271-5720-003-000-0000 DISMOUNT AND MOUNT 726.30
96996 C G 11-271-5720-003-000-0000 11R22.5 14P BRI R268 818.90
96996 C G 11-271-5720-003-000-0000 255/70R22.5 BDG 697.12
96996 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/26/19 PRIME & POWDER COAT WH 1,588.88 4,795.15
464132 08/01/19 44425 TRI-COUNTY INTERNATIONAL 96997 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 HOSE 143.57 143.57
464133 08/01/19 46250 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 141.00 141.00
464134 08/01/19 48735 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. 96966 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TIRE DISMOUNT/MOUNT 140.00
96966 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TIRE TUPP 90.00 230.00
464135 08/01/19 49900 WAYNE RESA 96982 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/25/19 CERT. OF CONTINUING ED 600.00
96982 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/26/19 CERT. OF CONTINUING ED 120.00
96982 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/28/19 CERT OF CONTINUING ED 60.00 780.00
464136 08/01/19 49900 WAYNE RESA 97074C  F 01-125-3450-078-000-6010 DS LICENSE RENEWAL 19-20 SCHL 8,415.00 8,415.00
464137 08/01/19 56009 YPSILANTI COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 97118 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 HOMELESS TRANS 5/19 THRU 6/14/ 1,375.88 1,375.88
464138 08/01/19 60287 JEROME AGRUSA G 11-284-5984-002-000-0000 BROTHER WIRE TAPE 53.91
G 11-284-5984-002-000-0000 INVENTORY TAPE 33.54
G 11-284-5984-002-000-0000 SURFACE MOUNT 5.96 93.41
464139 08/01/19 61210 ELIZABETH BIDDLE 97093C  F 01-119-5110-078-000-6010 SUPPLIES FOR SUMMER CAMP 24.00 24.00
464140 08/01/19 61559 GARY CONRADSON G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 MOTOR VEHICLE MECHANIC CERT 30.53 30.53
464141 08/01/19 62130 TRACY CARROLL 97075C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-6010 SUMMER CAMP 155.62 155.62
464142 08/01/19 66776 MATTHEW HALL G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 SCHOOL ADMIN CERT RENEWAL 160.00 160.00
464143 08/01/19 67900 JENNIFER TROMBETTA C 21-297-3220-000-962-0000 8/6-8/19 SCHOOL MEAL OVERVIEW 120.00 120.00
464144 08/01/19 67901 JENNIFER TROMBETTA G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 150.00 150.00
464145 08/01/19 70060 LORRIE LEZOTTE G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/18-22/19 INNOVATIVE SUMMIT 39.62 39.62
464146 08/01/19 71286 DAVID MARTIN 97122 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 PURCH OF 10 CEDAR PTE TICKETS 399.90 399.90
464147 08/01/19 71674 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF MICHIGAN G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 608.60

Report Number: 17400



Date: 12/14/2020 10:06 AM Check Register Page 27 of 210
Taylor Public Schools Type of Checks: All
Date Range: 07/01/2019 to 06/30/2020

CheckNo CkDate Vendor Name PO# AFC Account Description Amount CheckAmt

G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 32,449.19

G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 16,478.99

G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 740.77

G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 1,180.61
G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 121.72 51,579.88
464148 08/01/19 71716 AMY KAPALA G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 200.00 200.00
464149 08/01/19 71970 CYNTHIA L MESZAROS G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 PROF TEACHING CERT RENEWAL 160.00 160.00
464150 08/01/19 72407 GINA MCCLURE G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 CDL DRIVER LIC RENEWAL 52.00 52.00
464151 08/01/19 72981 SUSAN MCCAUSLAND C 21-297-3210-000-962-0000 JUN/JUL 2019 MILEAGE 30.16 30.16
464152 08/01/19 74416 DEARBORN HEIGHTS SCHOOL 97100 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 STEPHAN HAMILTON 6/19/19 216.00 216.00
464153 08/01/19 74593 LINDSEY BARNARD G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 5/1/19 VISION REIMB 160.00 160.00

464154 08/01/19 74980 RONALD SIEGEL G 11-112-2150-019-000-0000 7/16/19 FAITH VISION REIMB 160.00
G 11-112-2150-019-000-0000 7/16/19 JUSTIN VISION REIMB 160.00 320.00

464155 08/01/19 74997 MELISSA SKOPCZYNSKI G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 SCHOOL ADMIN CERT RENEWAL 160.00
G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 PROF TEACHING CERT RENEWAL 160.00 320.00
464156 08/01/19 74998 MELISSA SKOPCZYNSKI G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 200.00 200.00
464157 08/01/19 76555 JASON TOWE G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/19/19 ASHLEY VISION REIMB 120.00 120.00
464158 08/01/19 77116 MARILYN A. STEWART G 11-122-2150-075-194-2023 7/18/19 VISION REIMB 160.00 160.00
464159 08/01/19 77132 JAMF HOLDINGS, INC. & 97052C G 11-257-3450-002-000-0000 SUBSCRIPTION/LIFETIME LICENSE 7,900.00 7,900.00
464160 08/01/19 78235 CATHERINE WENSORSKI G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/18/19 VISION REIMB 160.00 160.00

464161 08/02/19 23762 HEALTH ALLIANCE PLAN OF G 12-451-5200-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 INS CAP EM 34,309.35
G 12-461-1000-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 HEALTH IN 121,200.95 155,510.30

464162 08/02/19 23762 HEALTH ALLIANCE PLAN OF G 12-451-5200-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 INS CAP EMP 21,622.56
G 12-461-1000-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 HEALTH INS 426,654.22 448,276.78
464163 08/15/19 03000 ALL COURT FLOOR FINISHING, INC.  96904C G 11-456-6220-073-000-0000 WEST/HVR REFINISH GYM FLOOR 3,200.00 3,200.00
464164 08/15/19 03900 AMERICAN ARBITRATION 97165C G 11-231-3170-001-000-0000 INITIAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 325.00 325.00

464165 08/15/19 08010 BEHLER-YOUNG COMPANY 97230C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 CONDUIT/THERMO TRAP 105.07
97231C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 TANK FULL NITROGEN 31.86 136.93
464166 08/15/19 09956 BSN SPORTS, INC. A DIV OF 97232 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 JERSEY/OTC SOX 870.00 870.00
464167 08/15/19 10165 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 97124C G 11-257-3450-002-000-0000 MICROSOFT LICENSE 19-20 SCH YR 30,010.08 30,010.08
464168 08/15/19 10326 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 96906 P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 RENTALS - COPIERS 830.02 830.02
464169 08/15/19 10734 ANACA TECHNOLOGIES DBA 97256 C G 11-113-3450-074-000-0000 SPRINGBOARD - PER SCHOOL 2,397.00 2,397.00
464170 08/15/19 11748 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 2,055.51 2,055.51
464171 08/15/19 11749 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 115.38 115.38
464172 08/15/19 11825 STATE OF MICHIGAN--DETROIT G 12-451-0400-000-000-0000 CITY OF DET TAX PAYA 98.68 98.68
464173 08/15/19 12356 COLLINS & BLAHA, P.C. G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 JULY 2017 LEGAL SRV 6/10/19 5,331.25 5,331.25
464174 08/15/19 12356 COLLINS & BLAHA, P.C. 97166 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 SUP. EVAL TRAINING 550.00 550.00
464175 08/15/19 13136 ROKO LJUCOVIC DBA 97234C G 11-456-6220-073-000-0000 PREP AND PAINT 200 LOCKERS 2,000.00 2,000.00
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464176 08/15/19 13735 CRISIS PREVENTION INSTITUTE, F  01-221-3220-078-000-7660 INV#CUS0186244 DTD 5/10/19 3,424.00 3,424.00
464177 08/15/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-048-000-0000 910021761481 JUL-AUG 2019 125.28 125.28
464178 08/15/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-022-000-0000 910021501663 JUL-AUG 2019 566.62 566.62
464179 08/15/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-034-000-0000 910021500376 JUL-AUG 2019 114.82 114.82
464180 08/15/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-041-000-0000 910021500244 JUL-AUG 2019 160.31 160.31
464181 08/15/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-042-000-0000 910020835229 JUL-AUG 2019 158.83 158.83
464182 08/15/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-035-000-0000 910021500624 JUL-AUG 2019 76.05 76.05
464183 08/15/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-045-000-0000 910021320015 JUL-AUG 2019 137.93 137.93
464184 08/15/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-019-000-0000 910020060950 JUL-AUG 2019 195.09 195.09
464185 08/15/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-039-000-0000 910021470737 JUL-AUG 2019 57.41 57.41
464186 08/15/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-040-000-0000 910021500491 JUL-AUG 2019 163.28 163.28
464187 08/15/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-044-000-0000 910020378766 JUL-AUG 2019 86.49 86.49
464188 08/15/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-046-000-0000 910021470471 JUL-AUG 2019 148.38 148.38
464189 08/15/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 11-261-5520-039-000-0000 910021470737 JUL-AUG 2019 28.05 28.05
464190 08/15/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 910021501804 JUL-AUG 2019 897.54 897.54
464191 08/15/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 11-261-5520-014-000-0000 910040623548 JUL 1-31, 2019 5,690.08 5,690.08
464192 08/15/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 11-261-5520-046-000-0000 910021470471 JUL-AUG 2019 83.25 83.25
464193 08/15/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 11-261-5520-004-000-0000 910040333569 JUL-AUG 2019 32.74 32.74
464194 08/15/19 16825 DOWNRIVER REFRIGERATION 96922P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUP ZOOM SPOUT OILER 4.10

97238C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 DOOR SEALS/REFRIGERANT 728.23

97246 C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 ADP 20' LINE SET 110.59

97235C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 NITROGEN REFIL TANK 19.25

97229C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 TUBING INSUL/TUBING 50' 97.04

97215P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 HARRIS/ADP 25' LINE SET 205.14

97215P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 CONDENSATE REMOVER 241.68

97215P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 RETURN SUP ZOOM SPOUT (4.10) 1,401.93
464195 08/15/19 19105 ENCORE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, G 11-261-3410-004-000-0000 JULY 2019 PHONES MONTHLY CHRG 4,018.43 4,018.43
464196 08/15/19 19495 CAMFIL MICHIGAN 97207C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUPP EQUIP-CENTRAL 516.69 516.69
464199 08/15/19 20724 GALLAGHER FIRE 96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 BRAKE INSP FIRE EXTINGUISHER 37.13

96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 MYERS INSP FIRE EXTINGUISHER 32.68

96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 EHGTS INSP FIRE EXTINGUISHER 95.01

96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 MCDOW INSP FIRE EXTINGUISHER 30.90

96934P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 HVR INSP FIRE EXTINGUISHER 47.81

96934P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 KIN INSP FIRE EXTINGUISHER 31.79

96934P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 WEST INSP FIRE EXTINGUISHER 46.92

96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 RAND INSP FIRE EXTINGUISHER 185.58

96934P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP. E HGTS KITCHEN 63.00

96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP MYERS KITCHEN 63.00
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96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP. MCDOWELL KITCHEN 63.00
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP CHOPPING BLOCK KITCHEN 107.00
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP HOLLAND KITCHEN 63.00
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP TAYLOR HS KITCHEN 75.00
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP HOOVER KITCHEN 105.00
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP WEST MS KITCHEN 86.00
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP KINYON KITCHEN 63.00
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP MOODY KITCHEN 69.00
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP TAYLOR PARKS KITCHEN 63.00
96934P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP RANDALL KITCHEN 63.00
96934P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP BRAKE(B.ANNEX) KITCHEN 75.00
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP CAREER CENTER 29.12
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP TITAN EXTINGUISHER 38.02
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP HOLLAND EXTINGUISHER 160.90
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 INSP TAYLOR HS EXTINGUISHER 186.71 1,880.57
464200 08/15/19 20728 GALLAGHER BASSETT G 11-289-3190-000-000-0000 2019-20 ANNUAL CLAIMS ADMIN FE 41,521.00 41,521.00
464201 08/15/19 22750 GRAINGER A DIV OF 96933 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 RUBBER GROMMET 3.17 3.17
464202 08/15/19 23763 HEALTH CHOICE OF F  01-118-2130-040-000-3409 L.TOLA HEALTH INS 119.89
F  01-125-2130-041-000-6010 M.MATTHIS HEALTH INS 119.89
F  01-125-2130-048-000-6010 K.BENNETT-DAVIS HEALTH 119.89
G 11-112-2130-022-000-0000 H.HANSEN HEALTH INS-WEST JR 119.89
G 12-451-2000-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 WAYNE CO HEALTH CHOI 479.52 959.08
464203 08/15/19 23891 21ST CENTURY MEDIA 97076 P G 11-252-3510-001-000-0000 7/1-30/19 AD#1838203 138.15 138.15
464204 08/15/19 24350 HOBART SERVICE 97219P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 LABOR CHARGE DISHMACHINE 278.00 278.00
464206 08/15/19 24547 HOME DEPOT 96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 TOWSMART PIN 4.29
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 MILWAUKEE WOOD BLADE 17.97
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 QUIKRETE MORTAR 40.27
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 0S| QUAD FOAM/LIGHT GRAY 61.06
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ROLL INSUL 15"X32' 15.13
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 3X5 HARDWARE CLOTH 9.48
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TILE ADHEIVE/SCOTCHBLUE 166.36
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 RAYOVAC TRAY PACK/DECO CHIPS 298.68
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 RETURN (1.42)
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PT PINE DOG EAR PCKT 42.60
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PT PINE DOG EAR PCKT 15.62
97188C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 2780 BERNZOMATIC BRONZE FLUX 9.94
97189C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 2780 EMT 1-HOLE STRAP 11.36 691.34
464207 08/15/19 25910 INTEGRATED DESIGNS, INC. 97164C B 41-456-6220-000-000-2017 MCDOWELL DOOR REPLACEMENT 416.00 416.00
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464208 08/15/19 26192 J&R TRACTOR LLC 97193P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SPRINGS 64.74

97193P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ASY SPINDLE REPAIR 412.94

97193P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 V BELT/WATER PUMP/GASKET 440.26 917.94
464209 08/15/19 26495 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF DETROIT 96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CAPACITOR RUN DUAL RATED 19.82

97224C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 OXYGEN GAS 72.36

97223C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 EX ACETYLENEMC GAS EXCH. 24.12 116.30
464210 08/15/19 26694 NICHOLS PAPER & SUPPLY CO. 97190C G 11-261-6410-004-000-0000 CARPET EXTRACTOR 6,756.67

97190C G 11-261-6410-004-000-0000 SHOVELNOSE 18 GAL 2,603.99 9,360.66
464211 08/15/19 27879 LASER MFG., INC. D/B/A 96941 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ASPHALT BINDER 95.98

96941P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CRACK MASTER PARKING LOT 798.00

96941P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 THERMO RTU SEALER 885.49

97183P G 11-261-6410-004-000-0000 BG FORCE BLOWER HONDA 2,700.00 4,479.47
464212 08/15/19 28300 LIBERTY PLUMBING 96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BACK OUTLET URINAL 533.10

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PSH BUTTON RETROFIT KIT 472.14

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 8" SS COVER PLATE ONLY 58.00 1,063.24
464213 08/15/19 28399 LIEDEL POWER CLEANING 97239C G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 CLEANED KITCHEN VENTS 790.00 790.00
464214 08/15/19 28886 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO 97257C G 11-261-5990-041-000-0000 ISHINE FINISH 5 GAL 357.20

97257C G 11-261-5990-048-000-0000 EMULSIFIER PLUS STRIPPER 404.22

97087C G 11-261-5990-048-000-0000 WOOL DUSTER/MYSTIC ERASER 210.26

96918 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 EMULSIFIER PLUS STRIPPER 169.60

96918 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SHINELINE SEALER 347.40

96918 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TERRA GLAZE 5/GAL 72.60

96918 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MOP/STERN CONCEPT/ICE MELT 189.42

96918 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ISHINE FINISH 5 GAL 346.86 2,097.56
464215 08/15/19 29575 MADISON ELECTRIC COMPANY 96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ALUM BOX W/LUG-SELF TEST 40.75

96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 GANG EXTRADUTY 55.25

96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MULB 97075 5G SAT-SS SWPLT 7.50

96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 P&S CSB20AC1 20A 120/277VAC BR 30.00

96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 B-LINE N224-ZN PLTD SPRING NUT 51.19

97185C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 BLK TIE/BAG-LT FLX COND 43.16

97186 C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 PVC CONN 23.43

97187C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 90DEG-EMTELBOW 13.48 264.76
464216 08/15/19 29742 MASSAB ACRES 97254C G 11-241-5990-014-000-0000 MULCH/SHRUBS/PERENNIALS 1,714.00 1,714.00
464217 08/15/19 31250 MI SDU-MICHIGAN STATE G 12-451-1500-000-000-0000 FRIEND OF THE COURT 1,270.57 1,270.57
464218 08/15/19 31870 MICHIGAN GUARANTY AGENCY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104084 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 26.56 26.56
464219 08/15/19 32430 MSBO G 11-252-7410-001-000-0000 2019-2020 MSBO MEMBERSHIP 150.00 150.00
464220 08/15/19 32615 MICRONICHE INC 97180C G 11-289-3190-000-000-0000 9/2/19-9/2/20 ANNUAL RENEWAL F 800.00 800.00
464221 08/15/19 32935 MINUTEMAN/POWERBOSS TAY 97195P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 RELEASE LEVER 24.68 24.68

Report Number: 17400



Date: 12/14/2020 10:06 AM Check Register Page 31 of 210
Taylor Public Schools Type of Checks: All
Date Range: 07/01/2019 to 06/30/2020
CheckNo CkDate Vendor Name PO# AFC Account Description Amount CheckAmt
464222 08/15/19 33101 BRUCE HOLLADAY G 11-221-3220-077-000-0000 8/5-6/19 CTE LEADERSHIP CONF 339.72 339.72
464223 08/15/19 33102 BRUCE HOLLADAY G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 200.00 200.00
464224 08/15/19 33390 DO NOT USE NOBLE PEST 96948 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 PEST CONTROL 575.00 575.00
464225 08/15/19 34100 NATIONAL TIME & SIGNAL 96940 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 JUL 2019-JUN 2020 MONITORING 420.00 420.00
464226 08/15/19 34872 PROM NITE A DIV OF 97251 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 PROM NIGHT GIFTS DTD 5/2/19 6,628.71
97251 G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 TAX EXEMPT (375.21) 6,253.50
464227 08/15/19 35208 PEERLESS QUALITY PRODUCTS 97191C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 FLOOR FINISH 5 GAL 3,654.60 3,654.60
464228 08/15/19 35844 PITNEY BOWES 97247P G 11-257-3430-008-000-0000 POSTAGE 530.82 530.82
464229 08/15/19 35855 PITTSBURGH PAINTS 96926 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PZ S-HIDE INT LX SGL NEU 343.59
96926 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 FAST DRY 2500 ALKYD ENAMEL BLA 217.53 561.12
464230 08/15/19 36230 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION 97062P G 11-261-4290-004-000-0000 FUEL GAS <200LBS 34.32
97062P G 11-261-4290-004-000-0000 IND HIGH PRESSURE >100CF 60.06
97062P G 11-261-4290-004-000-0000 IND HIGH PRESSURE >100CF 394.68 489.06
464231 08/15/19 36418 ACSI G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 ADD. AMOUNT DUE 6/7/19 127.41 127.41
464232 08/15/19 36418 ACSI G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 105003 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 192.62 192.62
464233 08/15/19 36440 LEGALSHIELD G 12-451-4600-000-000-0000 PREPAID LEGAL 22.08 22.08
464234 08/15/19 39110 SECURITY ACE HARDWARE 96952 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BAR & CHAIL OIL 1 GAL ACE 11.69
96952 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SAFETY AIR CHUCK 22.46
96952 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 QUICKIE DECK BRUSH 28.03 62.18
464235 08/15/19 39131 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & 97000P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 CORE CREDIT (66.67)
97000P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 MISC REPAIRS 976.50
97000P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 OIL FILTER GAS BUSSES 35.04
97000P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 KIT, BRAKE SHOE 4515Q SERIES 748.56 1,693.43
464236 08/15/19 39140 SELL'S EQUIPMENT 96960 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SHAFT ASM MANDREL/PIN HITCH 51.07
96960 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TUBE/HYD LINE 145.75
96960 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MOWER BLADE/V BELT 97.43
96960 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 V BELT 30.33 324.58
464237 08/15/19 39785 SHRADER TIRE & OIL 97002P G 11-271-5710-003-000-0000 CRC NONCH BRKLEN 231.08 231.08
464238 08/15/19 40395 SOUTHGATE BIKE & MOWER 96959 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CARB W PRIME 91.89 91.89
464239 08/15/19 40781 STATE OF MICHIGAN G 11-252-7410-001-000-0000 STATE AID NOTE 1,000.00 1,000.00
464240 08/15/19 40799 STATE OF MICHIGAN G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104405 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 159.14 159.14
464241 08/15/19 41078 STERICYCLE INC 96958 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 PCHSD SVC-OTHER/OPER 33.68 33.68
464242 08/15/19 42100 CITY OF TAYLOR WATER G 11-261-3830-019-000-0000 150090 4358 5/24-7/24/19 1,707.53
G 11-261-3830-035-000-0000 211350 4832 5/24-7/21/19 97.68
G 11-261-3830-040-000-0000 320930 10910 5/31-7/31/19 872.12
G 11-261-3830-044-000-0000 320920 10909 5/31-7/31/19 282.99
G 11-261-3830-046-000-0000 264660 7463 5/31-7/31/19 47.71
G 11-261-3830-048-000-0000 281110 8167 5/31-7/31/19 61.94

Report Number: 17400



Date: 12/14/2020 10:06 AM Check Register Page 32 of 210
Taylor Public Schools Type of Checks: All
Date Range: 07/01/2019 to 06/30/2020
CheckNo CkDate Vendor Name PO# AFC Account Description Amount CheckAmt
G 11-261-3830-048-000-0000 281120 8168 5/31-7/31/19 1,409.40
G 11-261-3830-051-000-0000 044940 1131 5/17-7/17/19 968.57 5,447.94
464243 08/15/19 42100 CITY OF TAYLOR WATER G 11-261-3830-037-000-0000 200030 4629 5/24-7/24/19 61.94 61.94
464244 08/15/19 46250 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 141.00 141.00
464245 08/15/19 47427 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ~ 97082P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 7/30-8/30/2019 RENTALS - COPIE 9,133.00 9,133.00
464246 08/15/19 47427 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 97079 P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 7/30-8/30/19 RENTALS - COPIERS 6,615.30 6,615.30
464247 08/15/19 47427 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 97081 P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 7/30-8/30/19 RENTALS - COPIERS 403.30 403.30
464248 08/15/19 48111 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A G 11-261-3410-001-000-0000 6/24-7/23/19 PHONES-BOARD OFF| 266.24
G 11-261-3410-002-000-0000 6/24-7/23/19 PHONES-PRC 263.72
G 11-261-3410-003-000-0000 6/24-7/23/19 PHONES-TRANSP 31.65
G 11-261-3410-004-000-0000 6/24-7/23/19 PHONES MONTHLY CH 31.65
G 11-261-3410-046-000-0000 6/24-7/23/19 PHONES-UTILITY/PI 360.09
G 11-261-3410-061-000-0000 6/24-7/23/19 PHONES-BOARD ANNE 31.04 984.39
464249 08/15/19 48735 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. 96966 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TIRE TRAILER 90.00 90.00
464250 08/15/19 49900 WAYNE RESA 97163C G 11-231-7410-001-000-0000 ANNUAL SUB. TO MASB'S EMP. REL 1,036.00 1,036.00
464251 08/15/19 50205 WAYNE COUNTY DEPT OF G 12-402-1000-000-000-0000 6/28/19 HEARING/VISION TEST 2,675.00 2,675.00
464252 08/15/19 51114 WEED ERASER, INC. 96965C G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 HERBICIDE FOR VEGETATION 13,360.00
97194C G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 HERBICIDE FOR VEGETATION 1,173.00 14,533.00
464253 08/15/19 54235 WORK' N GEAR LLC 97177C G 11-261-5991-004-000-0000 S/S WORK SHIRT 231.20
97177C G 11-261-5991-004-000-0000 EMBROIDERY COMPANY NAME 174.40 405.60
464254 08/15/19 60286 JEROME AGRUSA G 11-284-3210-002-000-0000 JULY 2019 STF MILEAGE 42.63 42.63
464255 08/15/19 61210 ELIZABETH BIDDLE F  01-221-3220-078-000-3069 7/30-8/1/19 MCTM INST. CONF 134.44 134.44
464256 08/15/19 61543 LYNNE BORG G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 100.00 100.00
464257 08/15/19 62130 TRACY CARROLL 97248C  F 01-119-5110-078-000-7530 HOLIDAY MARKET 151.66 151.66
464258 08/15/19 62500 REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC. 96953 P G 11-261-3840-004-000-0000 6/25/19 CREDIT BALANCE (77.76)
96953 P G 11-261-3840-004-000-0000 WASTE/TRASH DISPOSAL 1,475.71 1,397.95
464259 08/15/19 62810 MONOPRICE INC. 96911P G 11-284-5990-002-000-0000 HEAVY DUTY 13 PORT USB 148.97 148.97
464260 08/15/19 65217 JAMIE WILLIAMS G 11-284-3210-002-000-0000 JULY 2019 STF MILEAGE 185.60 185.60
464261 08/15/19 65475 ALISON HOY 97252C S 62-431-0000-014-042-0000 POPCORN/POHI PICNIC 193.74 193.74
464262 08/15/19 66777 MATTHEW HALL G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 100.00 100.00
464263 08/15/19 66789 STACIE HALL G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 100.00 100.00
464264 08/15/19 67386 MICHELLE HERNANDEZ G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 100.00 100.00
464265 08/15/19 67392 MICHELLE HODGKINSON G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 100.00 100.00
464266 08/15/19 67425 LEE MACKENZIE G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 50.00 50.00
464267 08/15/19 67900 JENNIFER TROMBETTA C 21-297-3220-000-962-0000 8/6-8/19 SCHOOL MEAL TRAINING 280.60 280.60
464268 08/15/19 68981 PATRICIA KAECHELE G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 200.00 200.00
464269 08/15/19 70403 MARY LOGAN G 11-113-2150-014-000-0000 8/1/19 AMY VISION REIMB 160.00 160.00
464270 08/15/19 70957 SUSAN SWEET G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 100.00 100.00
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464271 08/15/19 71685 JACK GIRAUD G 11-261-3210-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 STAFF MILEAGE 175.39 175.39
464272 08/15/19 71740 KATHY MCNIVEN-KING G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 100.00 100.00
464273 08/15/19 71969 CYNTHIA MESZAROS G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 100.00 100.00
464274 08/15/19 72429 AJAX MATERIALS CORPORATION 96949 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PROD#313 1.09 TON 78.48 78.48
464275 08/15/19 72870 RESEARCH WAY LLC DBA 97160C G 11-261-4130-004-000-0000 REPLACE HYDRAULIC MOTOR 351.56 351.56
464276 08/15/19 72995 MATTHEW RADU G 11-284-3210-002-000-0000 JULY 2019 STF MILEAGE 136.24 136.24
464277 08/15/19 74603 LORI RUTHRUFF G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 19-20 PETTY CASH START UP 100.00 100.00
464278 08/15/19 78283 DANIEL WILLIAMS G 11-219-3210-075-074-2023 JULY 2019 MILEAGE HOMEBOUND 175.74 175.74
464279 08/15/19 78825 STANDARD FOR SUCCESS, LLC 97242C G 11-283-3450-001-000-0000 STAGES SOFTWARE CLIENT 16,475.05 16,475.05
464280 08/15/19 78950 JANICE YAGOOBIAN 97080C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 ADV FOR FOOD ART CLASSES 1,000.00 1,000.00
464281 08/15/19 MSC06  BONNIE MICHALIK C 21-297-5610-045-962-0000 BONNIE MICHALIK 10.00 10.00
464282 08/15/19 MSC06  DAWN KELLY C 21-297-5610-041-962-0000 DAWN KELLY 10.00
C 21-297-5610-041-962-0000 CHECK # 464282 VOIDED (10.00) 0.00
464283 08/15/19 MSC06  DIANE KELLY C 21-297-5610-048-962-0000 DIANE KELLY 10.00 10.00
464284 08/15/19 MSC06  KATHERINE GALBRAITH C 21-297-5610-014-962-0000 KATHERINE GALBRAITH 240.00 240.00
464285 08/15/19 MSC06  LYNDA REYNA C 21-297-5610-022-962-0000 LYNDA REYNA 100.00 100.00
464286 08/15/19 MSC06  MYRTLE SHERRIL C 21-297-5610-034-962-0000 MYRTLE SHERRIL 10.00 10.00
464287 08/15/19 MSC06  ROBIN INGISON C 21-297-5610-044-962-0000 ROBIN INGISON 10.00 10.00
464288 08/15/19 MSC06  SHERRY HAMPTON C 21-297-5610-039-962-0000 SHERRY HAMPTON 10.00 10.00
464289 08/15/19 MSC06  TERRY DESJARDINS C 21-297-5610-042-962-0000 TERRY DESJARDINS 10.00 10.00
464290 08/15/19 MSC06  VELDA STOCKDALE C 21-297-5610-019-962-0000 VELDA STOCKDALE 80.00 80.00
464291 08/15/19 MSC06  VERONICA PHILLIPS C 21-297-5610-051-962-0000 VERONICA PHILLIPS 10.00 10.00
464292 08/29/19 02580 ADVANCE EDUCATION, INC. 97263C G 11-226-7411-074-000-0000 NCA - DUES & FEES 15,600.00 15,600.00
464293 08/29/19 02620 THE CREATIVE MOBILITY GROUP, 97032P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 ROLLSTOP HARNESS 381.15
97032P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 BRIDGING SWITCH 332.85
97032P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 PUMP ASSEMBLY 1,953.37
97032P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 BRIDGING SWITCH 79.00 2,746.37
464294 08/29/19 04194 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE G 12-451-2100-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 AFLAC PRE-TAX 1,857.78
G 12-451-2200-000-000-0000 JULY 2019 AFLAC POST TAX 1,820.16 3,677.94
464295 08/29/19 05798 APC STORE DBA 97034P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 ACCU-SEAL 71.94
97034P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 4 HD BX CLMP 22.45
97034P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 J-B KWIK CARDED 18.76
97034P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 OIL BATH SEAL 65.98
97034P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 J-B KWIK CARDED 56.28
97034P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 HD CLAMP 3-1/2 HD BX CLM 49.08
97034P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 ACETONE GAL/TRANS FIX 29.48 313.97
464296 08/29/19 05845 ARCH ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, 97023P G 11-271-4910-003-000-0000 PROF. UST CLASS A/B OPERATOR 412.50 412.50
464297 08/29/19 08010 BEHLER-YOUNG COMPANY 97169C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TOOL KJIT 5 JAWS KJ SERIES JAW 2,275.38
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97216 P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 MKC-1DUALJAU SOLENOID COIL 66.92
97216 P C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 HEATCRAFT RECEIVER TANK 205.61
97304C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 REPAIRS & MAINT EQUI 20.28 2,568.19
464298 08/29/19 08168 BERKSHIRE DAIRY DISTRIBUTING A 97327C  C 21-297-4910-000-962-0000 OTHER PURCHASED SVC 23.22
97327C  C 21-297-5611-014-962-8588 MILK EXP SUMM PROG 376.95
97327 P  C 21-297-5611-014-962-8588 MILK EXP SUMM PROG 452.00
97327 P  C 21-297-5611-014-962-8588 MILK EXP SUMM PROG 274.89
97327 P  C 21-297-5611-014-962-8588 MILK EXP SUMM PROG 296.16 1,423.22
464299 08/29/19 10022 AARON SCHERER G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/3/19 VAR OFF THS SOCCER 48.00 48.00
464300 08/29/19 10730 DENNIS WILLIAM BAILEY G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/4/19 JVIVAR OFF THS SOCCER 91.00 91.00
464301 08/29/19 11590 CENGAGE LEARNING/GALE 97276 C G 11-222-5990-022-000-0000 MISC. LIB SUP - WEST 100.00 100.00
464302 08/29/19 11735 CERTIFIED ALIGNMENT & 97026 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 RUBBER ENCASED BUSH 339.22
97026 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 B1205 SPG PIN/BUSHING 151.34 490.56
464303 08/29/19 11748 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 2,055.51 2,055.51
464304 08/29/19 11749 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 115.38 115.38
464305 08/29/19 11825 STATE OF MICHIGAN--DETROIT G 12-451-0400-000-000-0000 CITY OF DET TAX PAYA 99.96 99.96
464306 08/29/19 12633 COMMUNITY PUBLISHING & 97282C G 11-232-3510-001-000-0000 ADVERTISING 3,600.00 3,600.00
464307 08/29/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 11-261-5520-012-000-0000 910014325252 JUN-AUG 2019 40.52 40.52
464308 08/29/19 20487 FLEETPRIDE, INC. 97019P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 FILTER, FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR 134.08
97019P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 FILTER, HIGH VELOCITY DUAL FLO 453.49
97019P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 FILTER,FUEL/IWATER SEPARTOR 27.42 614.99
464309 08/29/19 20735 GANDOL INC 96939 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ALUM HAGER CLOSER 360.00 360.00
464310 08/29/19 22001 GLOBAL GREEN SERVICE GROUP 97244C G 11-456-6220-073-000-0000 ABATEMENT FISCHER 2,100.00 2,100.00
464311 08/29/19 22453 GORDON FOOD SERVICE 97172P G 11-231-5990-001-000-0000 SUPPLY/MATERIALS 112.66 112.66
464312 08/29/19 22750 GRAINGER A DIV OF 96933P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SAFETY GLASSES SMOKE MIRROR 5.00
96933P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DATA CABLE RISER 2 WIRE RED 851.20
96933P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 NUT DRIVER SET 7 PIECE 107.93 964.13
464313 08/29/19 23330 HF GROUP LLC 97288C S 62-431-0000-014-045-0000 TEXTBOOK REBINDS 1,301.25 1,301.25
464314 08/29/19 23762 HEALTH ALLIANCE PLAN OF G 12-451-5200-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 INS CAP EMPL CO PAY 35,142.69
G 12-461-1000-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 HEALTH INS PAYABLE 124,088.19 159,230.88
464315 08/29/19 23762 HEALTH ALLIANCE PLAN OF G 12-451-5200-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 INS CAP EMPL CO PAY 21,732.07
G 12-461-1000-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 HEALTH INS PAYABLE 429,135.84 450,867.91
464316 08/29/19 23872 THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER 97153P G 11-271-5720-003-000-0000 TIRES/VALVE STEM 1,058.09
97153P G 11-271-5720-003-000-0000 DISPOSAL-TIRE COMMERCIAL 16.00 1,074.09
464318 08/29/19 24547 HOME DEPOT 97046 P G 11-127-7910-077-000-0000 9240 STAPLER/STOPS RUST BLK 210.55
97046 P G 11-127-7910-077-000-0000 9240 PLUGMOLD DIAMOND PLATE 115.94
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 TAPCON DRILL BIT 25.16
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 ROD SQUARE STL 32.81
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96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 COMMON BOARD/POLY WB 132.75
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 MILWAUKEE TITANIUM SW 7.45
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 PAPER KEY TAG 21.88
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 GILMOUR M DUTY HOSE 57.39
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 TOWSMART REC'R ADPT 25.94
97302C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 2780 REPAIRS & MAINT EQUI 47.54
97303C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 2780 REPAIRS & MAINT EQUI 20.89
97265P S 62-431-0000-022-195-0000 2780 WEST GENERAL 180.00
97265C S 62-431-0000-022-195-0000 2780 WEST GENERAL 180.00 1,058.30
464319 08/29/19 26495 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF DETROIT 96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CORE REMOVAL TOOL 29.99
97218 P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 TYPE 40 NITRO F TANK 108.41 138.40
464320 08/29/19 26694 NICHOLS PAPER & SUPPLY CO. 97271C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUPP EQUIP-CENTRAL 165.20 165.20
464321 08/29/19 26931 KIRK MILLER G 11-112-2150-022-000-0000 IAN 7/27/19 VISION REIMB 116.00
G 11-112-2150-022-000-0000 ELAYNA 7/27/19 VISION REIMB 160.00
G 11-112-2150-022-000-0000 ELYSE 7/27/19 VISION REIMB 50.00 326.00
464322 08/29/19 26940 KIMBALL MIDWEST 97014P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 WHEEL/ABRASIVE/DISC/TOWEL 604.19
97014P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 TAX EXEMPT (34.20)
97014P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 TOWEL 39.21
97014P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 TAX EXEMPT (2.22) 606.98
464323 08/29/19 27110 KRASITY'S MEDICAL & 97196 C G 11-213-5990-001-000-0000 AED PRACTI TRAINER 1,170.79 1,170.79
464324 08/29/19 27879 LASER MFG., INC. D/B/A 96941P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 THERMO RTU SEALER 877.50
96941P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ASPHALT BINDER 95.98 973.48
464326 08/29/19 28300 LIBERTY PLUMBING 96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 32 OZ PURPLE PRIMER 11.58
96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ECONO GRIP 1/1/2 PLUG 12.31
96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PROFLEX/DISHWASHER SS HOSE 25.94
96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 H543ASD REP KIT 125.56
96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 VAC BRKR REPAIR KIT 30.00
96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 REGAL 186 XL 92.00
96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 REGAL 186XL 92.00
96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 AUGER T1 STRAIGHT STD 60.40
96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 WOODFORD 12" WALL HYD 166.73
96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 NO SEEP WAX RING W HORN 114.97
96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 COUPLING 3"/CLOSET FLANGE 151.85
96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 VAC BRKR REPAIR KIT 30.00 913.34
464328 08/29/19 28886 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO 97204C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 BROWN TOLL TOWEL/LINERS 309.74
97203C G 11-261-5990-019-000-0000 ERASER/VINEGAR/LINERS/GLOVES 1,538.87
97176 C G 11-261-5990-022-000-0000 STARTUP CLEANING SUPPLIES 2,192.05
97293P G 11-261-5990-022-000-0000 CUST SUP-WEST 113.44
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97293C G 11-261-5990-022-000-0000 CUST SUP-WEST 670.00
97220C G 11-261-5990-034-000-0000 STARTUP CLEANING SUPPLIES 1,685.64
97214C G 11-261-5990-040-000-0000 START UP CLEANING SUPPLIES 1,421.79
97210C G 11-261-5990-040-000-0000 FOAMY FRUIT BURST/ROLL 423.68
97197C G 11-261-5990-041-000-0000 STARTUP CLEANING SUPPLIES 2,321.96
97175C G 11-261-5990-044-000-0000 STARTUP CLEANING SUPPLIES 2,053.35
97211C G 11-261-5990-045-000-0000 START UP CLEANING SUPPLIES 1,314.48
97212C G 11-261-5990-048-000-0000 START UP CLEANING SUPPLIES 2,707.37
97213C G 11-261-5990-051-000-0000 STARTUP CLEANING SUPPLIES 2,470.40
97198C G 11-261-5990-077-000-0000 MOP/BROOM/GLOVES/ENZYME 289.98 19,512.75

464329 08/29/19 29575 MADISON ELECTRIC COMPANY 96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SCRDRVR MULTI-TOOL 15.51
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 RED TWISTCONN 37.61
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 EMC FIRE-STOP FIRE STOPCAULK 53.47
97300C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 REPAIRS & MAINT E HGHTS FREEZE 111.85
97287C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 PLUG-NEMAS-15P 58.60 277.04

464335 08/29/19 29702 MARSHALL MUSIC CO 97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272C G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
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97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 73.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00

97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00
97272P G 11-112-4120-019-301-0000 REPAIRS/MAINT-BAND 10.00 613.00

464336 08/29/19 30610 MEMSPA F  01-221-3220-078-000-7662 M.HERNANDEZ THOUGHTFUL 2,000.00
F  01-221-3220-078-000-7662 C.MESZAROS THOUGHFUL LEADER 2,000.00 4,000.00
464337 08/29/19 31250 MI SDU-MICHIGAN STATE G 12-451-1500-000-000-0000 FRIEND OF THE COURT 1,270.57 1,270.57
464338 08/29/19 31275 MICHIGAN ASSOC OF G 11-232-3220-001-000-0000 B.WILLIAMS 9/6/19 BACK TO SCHO 180.00 180.00
464339 08/29/19 31500 MICHIGAN BUS PARTS A DIV OF 97005 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 CROSSMEMBER REPAIR 360.00 360.00
464340 08/29/19 32432 MSBOA MEMBERSHIP 97275C G 11-112-7410-022-000-0000 DUES & FEES 375.00 375.00
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464341 08/29/19 32438 MICHIGAN SCHOOL VOCAL 97274C G 11-112-7410-022-000-0000 DUES & FEES 385.00 385.00
464342 08/29/19 32793 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT, 97310C G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 VEHICLE REPAIR PARTS 103.57 103.57
464343 08/29/19 33451 GENUINE PARTS CONPANY, INC. 97020P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 MONROE SHOCKS 84.94 84.94
464344 08/29/19 33820 SHAWN LOUISE NORTON G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 8/24/19 VAR TOUR OFF THS G VB 195.00 195.00
464345 08/29/19 33999 NATIONAL VISION G 12-451-2400-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 NVA VISIONS INS. 654.67
G 12-461-5000-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 OPTICAL INS PAY 1,523.17 2,177.84
464346 08/29/19 34501 OCCMED CONNECT, LLC 97008 P G 11-271-3190-003-000-0000 BUS DRIVER PHYSICAL 980.00
97007 P G 11-271-3191-003-000-0000 DRUG/ALCOHOL SCREENING 705.00 1,685.00
464347 08/29/19 34502 OLAYEMI ABIOYE G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/3/19 JV/VARS OFF THS SOCCER 91.00 91.00
464348 08/29/19 36418 ACSI G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 105003 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 196.64 196.64
464349 08/29/19 36440 LEGALSHIELD G 12-451-4600-000-000-0000 PREPAID LEGAL 22.08 22.08
464351 08/29/19 36875 QUILL CORPORATION 97125C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 TAPE DRYLINE CRCTN 65.98
97116 P G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 CHALK IT UP GOLD STARTS 31.60
97116 P G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 TRANSPORE SURG TAPE CLEAR 18.27
97116 P G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 NON-WOVEN SPONGES 4X4 70.54
97116 P G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 ACE ELASTIC BANDAGE W/CLIPS 3 23.67
97116 P G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 KX-Fl421 DRUM 114.74
97116 P G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 WDCASE PNCL NO 2 LEAD 22.09
97116 P G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 P-TOUCH TAPE/RULED PADS 150.06
97116 P G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 RULED INDEX CARD/QB TAPE MASKI 1,278.43
97179C G 11-226-5990-075-082-2023 5/14/19 CR MEMO QUARTET (101.99)
97179C G 11-226-5990-075-082-2023 QUARTET COMBO BRD 101.99 1,775.38
464352 08/29/19 36885 RKA PETROLEUM COMPANIES, INC. 97010P G 11-271-5710-003-000-0000 REG GAS/ULTRA LOW SULFUR 18,475.60 18,475.60
464353 08/29/19 37109 REFEREE ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA  97123C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 REFEREE BACK ISSUE 425.00 425.00
464354 08/29/19 37462 ROY BINGHAM G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/5/19 FRESHMAN OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464356 08/29/19 37792 SAFELITE AUTOGLASS/SERVICE 96999 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 MISCFLAT BUS GLASS EDACENDED 86.60
96999 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 TAX EXEMPT (2.92)
96999 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 BUS WINDSHIELD EDACENDED 200.00
96999 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 BUS DOOR GLASS VANNVECOIONA 187.06
96999 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 BUS RETURN WINDVANNVECOIONA 162.43
96999 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 BUS DOOR GLASS DAR EXTEATEL 214.38
96999 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 INV DTD 6/26/19 BUS GLASSDOOR 49.95
96999 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 SCHOOL BUS GLASS 83.68
96999 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 SCHOOL BUS GLASS 83.68
96999 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 SCHOOL BUS GLASS 83.68
96999 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 SCHOOL BUS DOOR GLASS 83.68 1,232.22
464357 08/29/19 38312 SASED DBA MIDWEST PBIS F  01-221-3220-078-000-3069 A.KAPALA 10/2-4/19 NAT'L PBIS 295.00 295.00
464358 08/29/19 38312 SASED DBA MIDWEST PBIS F  01-221-3220-078-000-3069 K.MILLER 10/2-4/19 NAT'L PBIS 295.00 295.00
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464359 08/29/19 38312 SASED DBA MIDWEST PBIS F  01-221-3220-078-000-3069 M.HODGKINSON 10/2-4/19 NAT'L P 295.00 295.00
464360 08/29/19 39103 SECURITY CENTRAL 96951 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 THS MONITORING 96.00 96.00
464362 08/29/19 39131 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & 97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 INSULATR 161.94
97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 TENSIONER, BELT 149.14
97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 OIL PAN GASKET 106.65
97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 INV DTD 6/18/19 SEAL KIT HIGH 75.67
97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 INV DTD 6/27/19 FILTER 17.52
97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 ENGINE CRANK NO START/FUEL 2,935.78
97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 GASKET, DPF OUTLET/INLET 148.10
97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 DRUM REAR WHEEL BRK 1,069.48
97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 LAMP, BULB NGV 143.60
97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 SPRING, AIR BAG 335.06
97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 VALVE, INVERSION R7 394.45
97000 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 SHE KIT/ROTOR,QUAD 486.48
97000P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 CR MEMO REMAN SH (80.00) 5,943.87
464363 08/29/19 39140 SELL'S EQUIPMENT 96960 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 FILTER 411 411
464364 08/29/19 39625 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY 96961 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 8000-03212 NA 5 GAL FDTP WB YL 327.80 327.80
464365 08/29/19 39785 SHRADER TIRE & OIL 97002P G 11-271-5710-003-000-0000 CHEV URSA 15W40 CK4 BULK 1,401.59
97002P G 11-271-5710-003-000-0000 CRC NONCH BRKLEN/FLUID 418.50 1,820.09
464366 08/29/19 40799 STATE OF MICHIGAN G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104405 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 159.14 159.14
464367 08/29/19 40815 TWAS, INC. 96993P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 DIEMASTER2 5FT 5IN X .025X 14/ 68.87 68.87
464368 08/29/19 41215 SUPERIOR TURBO & INJECTION 96994 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 REPLACEMENT PADDLES CUT TO 59.31 59.31
464369 08/29/19 42100 CITY OF TAYLOR WATER G 11-261-3830-003-000-0000 410010 13509 6/7-8/7/19 155.76
G 11-261-3830-022-000-0000 351310 11921 6/7-8/7/19 1,669.44
G 11-261-3830-041-000-0000 350860 11875 6/6-8/6/19 306.28
G 11-261-3830-061-000-0000 410210 13537 6/7-8/7/19 184.11
G 11-261-3830-077-000-0000 410211 13538 6/7-8/7/19 61.94 2,377.53
464370 08/29/19 42365 INSTRUMENTALIST AWARDS LLC S 62-431-0000-019-032-0000 SOUSA ADD-ON PLAQUE 81.00 81.00
464371 08/29/19 44425 TRI-COUNTY INTERNATIONAL 96997 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 BOLT/NUT/TUBE/FLANGE 985.25
96997 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 LAMP 143.60
96997 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 HOSE 209.58 1,338.43
464372 08/29/19 44507 TRI-STAR STEEL CORP 96998 P G 11-271-5790-003-000-0000 1/8 X 3 HR FLAT CUT IN HALF 1,032.00 1,032.00
464373 08/29/19 46250 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 141.00 141.00
464374 08/29/19 46501 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS, INC. 96988 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 STAR RESTRAINT 2,625.00
96988 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 GRAY SEAT TAPE/BROWN 689.08
96988 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 CHOC BROWN 451.60
96988 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 INTERNATIONAL 2010 HIGH BACK 317.02
96988 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 LARGE ADJ VEST FOR FAMILY VEH 71.50 4,154.20
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464375 08/29/19 48285 VOSS ELECTRIC CO D/B/A 97233C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 LED BALLAST LIGHTS FOR 5,609.10 5,609.10
464376 08/29/19 48735 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. 96966 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MASTER TIRE 105.00
96966 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TIRE REPAIR/TUBE 25.00 130.00
464377 08/29/19 49900 WAYNE RESA G 11-122-3220-075-194-2023 19-09 A.DWORNICK 8/20-22/19 60.00
G 11-122-3220-075-194-2023 19-07 D.GREENSHIELDS 8/20-22/1 60.00
G 11-122-3220-075-194-2023 19-08 H.SOLGOT 8/20-22/19 60.00 180.00
464378 08/29/19 49900 WAYNE RESA 97283C G 11-232-7410-001-000-0000 19-20 TRI COUNTY ALLIANCE DUES 1,935.51 1,935.51
464379 08/29/19 49900 WAYNE RESA 97326 C G 11-111-3450-072-000-0000 LIBRARY LICENSE RENEWALS 5,000.00
97326 C G 11-112-3450-073-000-0000 FOLLETT DESTINY SOFTWARE 1,500.00
97326 C G 11-113-3450-074-000-0000 FOR ALL SCHOOLS 1,155.80 7,655.80
464380 08/29/19 51175 WELDERS WELDING SUPPLY 96990 G 11-271-3220-003-000-0000 OXYGEN/ACETYLENE/ARGON/CO2 189.00 189.00
464381 08/29/19 52797 WIDEOPENWEST FINANCE, LLC 97171P G 11-231-5910-001-000-0000 7/11-9/10 8.52 8.52
464382 08/29/19 53940 WOLVERINE TRUCK 96983 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 RGT/SK000282 236 UNIVERS 58.14 58.14
464383 08/29/19 60287 JEROME AGRUSA G 11-284-5984-002-000-0000 UPS STORE BOXES FOR 41.85
G 11-284-5984-002-000-0000 KEYS FOR COMPUTERS 19.96
G 11-284-5984-002-000-0000 HOME DEPOT SURFACE MOUNT 25.93 87.74
464384 08/29/19 60609 ROBERT ALLEN II G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 8/29/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464385 08/29/19 60618 ROBERT C. NAST DBA 97016 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 PERFORMED ANNUAL TANK 375.00 375.00
464386 08/29/19 60835 MICHELLE ALLMAYER G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
464387 08/29/19 60950 CHRISTINE BEDDINGFIELD F  01-218-2150-075-062-8010 8/15/19 VISION REIMB 200.00
F  01-218-2150-075-062-8010 ERIN 8/13/19 VISION REIMB 156.99 356.99
464388 08/29/19 61040 DANIEL BESK G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/4/19 JVIVAR OFF THS SOCCER 91.00 91.00
464389 08/29/19 64382 KARI NAGY F  01-221-3220-078-000-7662 K.NAGY 9/16-17/19 SPECIAL POPU 75.00 75.00
464390 08/29/19 64382 KARI NAGY F 01-221-3210-078-000-6010 JUN/JUL 2019 MILEAGE 46.81 46.81
464391 08/29/19 64425 KEN WEBB G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 8/29/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464392 08/29/19 66028 GARY GILLIAND G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/5/19 FRESHMAN OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464393 08/29/19 66460 ESCAPE VELOCITY HOLDINGS, 97070 G 11-284-5990-002-000-0000 EMC SUPPORT RENEWAL 2019 2,712.34 2,712.34
464394 08/29/19 66960 MICHAEL LOUIS HUNT G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 8/24/19 VAR TOUR OFF THS G VB 195.00 195.00
464395 08/29/19 67373 TRACY SCRIVNER G 11-112-2150-019-000-0000 8/25/19 VISION REIMB 188.01 188.01
464396 08/29/19 67404 SILVER STRONG & ASSOCIATES 96768 F  01-221-3110-078-000-7661 THOUGHFUL TEACHER 500.00 500.00
464397 08/29/19 70860 JESSICA MADDEN F  01-221-2150-045-000-3069 EMILY 8/15/19 VISION REIMB 72.00
F  01-221-2150-045-000-6010 EMILY 8/15/19 VISION REIMB 88.00 160.00
464398 08/29/19 71674 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF MICHIGAN G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 672.83
G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 32,358.82
G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 16,634.68
G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 676.54
G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 1,458.02
G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 121.72 51,922.61
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464399 08/29/19 71960 LISA SCHILLINGER LEE G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 8/24/19 VAR TOUR OFF THS G VB 195.00 195.00
464400 08/29/19 72211 ERIC MASSEY G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/5/19 FRESHMAN OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464401 08/29/19 72280 KATHLEEN MILLER F  01-221-2150-019-000-3069 VISION REIMB 27.20
F  01-221-2150-019-000-6010 8/28/19 ROBIN VISION REIMB 132.80 160.00
464402 08/29/19 72306 SALLY MISIORA 97284C G 11-271-5910-003-000-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 57.86 57.86
464403 08/29/19 72312 JAMES C. MARKER G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 8/24/19 VAR TOUR OFF THS G VB 150.00 150.00
464404 08/29/19 72418 SANDRA NEIL G 11-271-7410-003-000-0000 CDL DL RENEWAL - REIMB 52.00 52.00
464405 08/29/19 74550 ROBERT RAMAL BROWN JR. G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 8/29/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464406 08/29/19 74594 KERRY MARTENIS G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/4/19 VAR OFF THS SOCCER 48.00 48.00
464407 08/29/19 74602 LORI RUTHRUFF S 62-431-0000-051-195-0000 SIGNS FOR PARKING LOTS 77.21 77.21
464408 08/29/19 74602 LORI RUTHRUFF S 62-431-0000-051-195-0000 8/26/19 OPEN HOUSE DINNER 109.97 109.97
464409 08/29/19 74780 JOHN PETER SATKO G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 8/29/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464410 08/29/19 74906 STEVE SEMETKO G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 8/24/19 VAR OFF THS G VB 195.00 195.00
464411 08/29/19 75876 DEAN TRANSPORTATION 97089 P G 11-271-3195-003-000-0000 JULY 2019 TRANS MGMT 9,401.50 9,401.50
464412 08/29/19 77129 ANTHONY J VELLA G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/3/19 JV/VARS OFF THS SOCCER 91.00 91.00
464413 08/29/19 77151 BINH NGUYEN G 11-112-2150-022-000-0000 8/7/19 VISION REIMB 200.00 200.00
464414 08/29/19 78980 JAY RAY'S BBQ LLC 97322C S 62-431-0000-014-900-0000 SUMMER STAFF LUNCHEON 220.00 220.00
464415 08/29/19  MSC02  CYNTHIA A. NICKEL G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 CYNTHIA A. NICKEL 2,749.00 2,749.00
464416 08/29/19  MSC02  HALEY T. LECKEMBY G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 HALEY T. LECKEMBY 603.00 603.00
464417 08/29/19  MSC02  KAITLYN DAVENPORT G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 KAITLYN DAVENPORT 288.00 288.00
464418 08/29/19  MSC02  LANAH J. BOGARD G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 LANAH J. BOGARD 597.00 597.00
464419 08/29/19 MSC02  RACHEL R. TITEK G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 RACHEL R. TITEK 868.00 868.00
464420 09/03/19 MSC02  CARRINA LABELLO G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 CARRINA LABELLO 1,374.00 1,374.00
464421 09/12/19 01132 ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION 96892P G 11-257-5990-002-000-0000 CLX 3/8 19R WB BLCK 100P 102.60 102.60
464422 09/12/19 05798 APC STORE DBA 97034P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 RTV SILICONE SEAL/TRANS FIX 55.16 55.16
464423 09/12/19 06907 HERFF JONES, LLC DBA 97371C S 62-431-0000-022-195-0000 INV DATE 6/13/19 OWED SHIPPING 11.50 11.50
464424 09/12/19 08010 BEHLER-YOUNG COMPANY 96929 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BLOWER MOTOR 388.68
96929 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PLUG COMPRESSOR MOLDED 747.32
96929 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 POTENTIAL RELAY 22.17 1,158.17
464425 09/12/19 09031 BETHANNE TELEGA G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 100.00 100.00
464426 09/12/19 10022 AARON SCHERER G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/16/19 VAR OFF THS SOCCER 48.00 48.00
464427 09/12/19 10150 C3 BUSINESS COMMUNICATION 97025P G 11-271-4130-003-000-0000 REPAIR ICOM BUS #20 43.00 43.00
464428 09/12/19 10326 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 96906 C G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 RENTALS - COPIERS 2,962.65
97269P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 RENTALS - COPIERS 292.35
97269P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 RENTALS - COPIERS 590.00 3,845.00
464429 09/12/19 10730 DENNIS WILLIAM BAILEY G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/18/19 VAR OFF THS SOCCER 48.00 48.00
464430 09/12/19 11745 CHAIR SLIPPERS 97307C G 11-112-6420-019-000-0000 BLUE MEDIUM CHAIR CAPS 827.69 827.69
464431 09/12/19 11748 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 2,055.51 2,055.51
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464432 09/12/19 11749 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 115.38 115.38
464433 09/12/19 11790 CIC INDUSTRIES 97174C B 41-252-7410-000-000-2017 FLOOR PREP NEW TILE 5,125.58

97174C B 41-252-7410-000-000-2017 FLOOR PREP/PATCH/NEW TILE 6,778.39

97174C B 41-252-7410-000-000-2017 TAX EXEMPT (219.56) 11,684.41
464434 09/12/19 11825 STATE OF MICHIGAN--DETROIT G 12-451-0400-000-000-0000 CITY OF DET TAX PAYA 115.04 115.04
464435 09/12/19 11901 CITY OF TAYLOR 97336 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 COMPOST BILLING JULY 2019 32.50 32.50
464436 09/12/19 12356 COLLINS & BLAHA, P.C. 97358C G 11-231-3170-001-000-0000 JULY 2019 LEGAL SERVICES 17,591.25 17,591.25
464437 09/12/19 13198 BRYCE ALLYN JOHNSON S 62-431-0000-000-293-0000 THS BANNER INSTALL/SUPPLIES 200.00 200.00
464438 09/12/19 13795 CROWN TROPHY 97102P G 11-293-5990-000-000-0000 VOLLEYBALL MEDALS/RIBBONS 222.80 222.80
464439 09/12/19 13823 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES LLC 96077 F  01-125-5410-041-000-6010 INV DATE 6/24/19 IREADY 3,216.00 3,216.00
464440 09/12/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-039-000-0000 910021470737 AUG-SEPT 2019 69.14 69.14
464441 09/12/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-022-000-0000 910021501663 AUG-SEPT 2019 544.24 544.24
464442 09/12/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-042-000-0000 910020835229 AUG-SEPT 2019 177.18 177.18
464443 09/12/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-035-000-0000 910021500624 AUG-SEPT 2019 89.49 89.49
464444 09/12/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-044-000-0000 910020378766 AUG-SEPT 2019 99.38 99.38
464445 09/12/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-045-000-0000 910021320015 AUG-SEPT 2019 153.13 153.13
464446 09/12/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-041-000-0000 910021500244 AUG-SEPT 2019 228.64 228.64
464447 09/12/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-034-000-0000 910021500376 AUG-SEPT 2019 110.83 110.83
464448 09/12/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-019-000-0000 910020060950 AUG-SEPT 2019 220.59 220.59
464449 09/12/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-048-000-0000 910021761481 AUG-SEPT 2019 144.47 144.47
464450 09/12/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 11-261-5520-014-000-0000 910040623548 AUG 1-31, 2019 5,772.48 5,772.48
464451 09/12/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 11-261-5520-039-000-0000 910021470737 AUG-SEPT 2019 28.64 28.64
464452 09/12/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 910021501804 AUG-SEPT 2019 898.24 898.24
464453 09/12/19 14800 DEMEATRICE BROOKS G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 8/29/19 OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464454 09/12/19 16805 DOWNRIVER LEAGUE 97359C S 62-431-0000-014-195-0000 19-20 DOWNRIVER LEAGUE DUES 2,300.00 2,300.00
464455 09/12/19 16825 DOWNRIVER REFRIGERATION 97215P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 ALCO Z 1/2 TON TXV 96.14 96.14
464456 09/12/19 17557 EKS SERVICE INC 96924P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 ASBESTOS BULK SAMPLE/REPORT 430.00

97178C G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 IND HYGIENE/PROJ. MGMT 395.00 825.00
464457 09/12/19 19099 ENTERPRISE LEASING CO. OF 97379 P G 11-261-4290-004-000-0000 OTHER RENTALS 8,388.62 8,388.62
464458 09/12/19 19105 ENCORE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, G 11-261-3410-004-000-0000 AUG 2019 PHONES MONTHLY CHRG 4,025.30 4,025.30
464459 09/12/19 19115 ENVELOPE PRINTERY 97261C G 11-112-5990-019-000-0000 #10 STANDARD WINDOW 144.00 144.00
464460 09/12/19 20487 FLEETPRIDE, INC. 97019P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 NEW DELCO ALTER 12V 482.54

97019P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 OIL-DRI PREMIUM 32QT 99.90

97019P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 FILTER, TRANSMISSION SPIN-ON 14.14

97019P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 FILTER, FUEL ELEMENT WITH LID 92.52 689.10
464461 09/12/19 20713 GLP & ASSOCIATES INC G 11-113-1760-014-000-0000 VOORHEIS, KERRIE SEVERANCE 1,943.88 1,943.88
464462 09/12/19 20724 GALLAGHER FIRE 96934P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 3/8" PLUG/LABOR 115.00

96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 ANNUAL INSPECTION 31.79
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96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 MOODY ANNUAL INSP. 542.68
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 JPS ANNUAL INSPECTION EXTINGUI 124.79
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 T'PARKS ANNUAL INSPECTION EXT. 448.91
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 BOE ANNUAL INSPECTION EXT. 217.45
96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 PRC ANNUAL INSPECTION EXT 91.79 1,572.41
464463 09/12/19 22100 GLOBAL POLISHING SOLUTIONS 96494C B 41-261-4110-022-000-2017 INV 6/27/19 ULTRAFLOR POLISHIN 12,000.00 12,000.00
464464 09/12/19 22453 GORDON FOOD SERVICE 97297 P S 62-431-0000-019-195-0000 SPRING WATER 34.74 34.74
464465 09/12/19 22750 GRAINGER A DIV OF 96933 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MOTOR 3PH, 2 HP 601.37
96933 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 V-BELT 17.98
96933 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 GP MOTOR,CDP,10 HP,1770 RPM 591.30
96933 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DATA CABLE RISER 489.25
96933P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DATA CABLE RISER 361.95 2,061.85
464466 09/12/19 23763 HEALTH CHOICE OF F  01-118-2130-040-000-3409 L.TOLA HEALTH INSURANCE 119.89
F 01-125-2130-041-000-6010 M.MATTHIS Health Insurance 119.89
F  01-125-2130-048-000-6010 K.BENNETT DAVIS HEALTH 119.89
G 11-112-2130-022-000-0000 H.HANSEN HEALTH INS-WEST JR 119.89
G 12-451-2000-000-000-0000 OCT 2019 WAYNE CO HEALTH CHOI 479.52 959.08
464467 09/12/19 24201 CADILLAC ASPHALT LLC 97305P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ASPHALT MATERIAL 345.25
97305P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ASPHALT MATERIAL 291.13
97305P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ASPHALT MATERIAL 78.09 714.47
464468 09/12/19 24350 HOBART SERVICE 97219P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 RESISTOR CORROSION/SCALE 833.22
97219P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 PLUG,WASH ARM 54.11 887.33
464470 09/12/19 24547 HOME DEPOT 96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 RATCHET TIE-DOWN 155.97
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 DL DIM ES LED 9.36
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 18V 2PK BATTERIES 117.24
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 QEP PRO FLOOR SCRAPER 31.91
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 BRONZE TULIP BRACKET/ESPR 279.92
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 PRO STRIPPING BLACK 40.64
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 TAPCON PHILLIPS 15.25
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PLUS WIDE CHISEL 38.94
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 CABINET/FAST SPIRAL 83.83
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 CONCRETE/MIXING TUB 50.06
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 MIXING TUB/CONCRETE (50.06)
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 CONCRETE/MIXING TUB 47.23 820.29
464471 09/12/19 25910 INTEGRATED DESIGNS, INC. 97355C B 41-456-6220-000-000-2017 Contracted Services 624.00 624.00
464472 09/12/19 26127 INTER-STATE STUDIO & 97361C S 62-431-0000-022-285-0000 PIXAMI YEARBOOKS-2019 2,185.68 2,185.68
464473 09/12/19 26192 J&R TRACTORLLC 97193P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ASY SPINDLE REPAIR /VBELT 349.74 349.74
464474 09/12/19 26495 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF DETROIT 96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CAPACITOR RUN DUAL/FILTER 47.27
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96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CONNECTOR TERMINAL 29.99

96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 HARD START 7.99

96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CABLE POWER PLUG 73.30

96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ECS LEAK DETECTOR CARTRIDGE 38.00

96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 VACUUM PUMP 347.59

96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 VACUUM PUMP OIL 35.29

96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 FLASHLIGHT LED 32.04

97218 P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 SEALANT/EASYSEAL DIRECT 59.21

97218 P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 PUMP CONDENSATE 69.98 740.66
464475 09/12/19 27110 KRASITY'S MEDICAL & 97105 P G 11-293-5990-000-000-0000 ATHLETIC TAPE/SLING/BOFREEZE 313.42

97105P G 11-293-5990-000-000-0000 NASAL PLUGS/TELFA PADS/BALM 157.75

97105P G 11-293-5990-000-000-0000 ATOMIC BALM 15.87 487.04
464476 09/12/19 27790 LAKESHORE LEARNING 97155C G 11-111-5110-034-000-0000 SPACE WOBBLE CUSHION 156.31 156.31
464477 09/12/19 28097 LEIGH'S GLASS CO., INC. 97270 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS 395.00

97270 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BROKEN WINDOW CAFE B 395.00

97270 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ACID ETCHED TEMPERED AVP 595.00

97270 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MOODY TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS 63.02

97270 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS 70.80

97270 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SAFETY FILM CUSTOMER'S WIRE 206.60 1,725.42
464478 09/12/19 28219 LESLIE'S POOLMART, INC. DBA 97365P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 KIT CHLOR 41.97 41.97
464479 09/12/19 28300 LIBERTY PLUMBING 96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 20"SPLY TUBE SS COMPXCOM 11.50

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PROPRESS MALE PRS/BRASS HEX 30.11

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BAGGED P TRAP RED RUBBER 40.96

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 HP WASTE KING DISPOAL 1,285.00

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PVC PIPE/DWV STREET 251.77

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DWV STREET BEND/SPIGOTXHUB 72.40

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DWV COUPLING /LAV GUARDS 342.75

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 COUPLING/DWV STREET BEND 58.23

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 WASTE KING 1 HP GARBAGE 1,285.00 3,377.72
464480 09/12/19 28506 LINCOLN PARK SCHOOL DISTRICT G 11-293-7910-014-000-9308 DRL 7TH VB TOUR 10/4 HVR&WEST 400.00 400.00
464481 09/12/19 28886 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO 97264C G 11-261-5990-034-000-0000 BROOM/HANDLE/BATTERIES 101.57

97208C G 11-261-5990-042-000-0000 MCDOWELL STARTUP SUPPLIES 2,023.72

97208C G 11-261-5990-042-000-0000 MCDOWELL STARTUP CLEANERS 60.18

96918 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 GASKET/KIT FLEX 862.04 3,047.51
464482 09/12/19 29171 MICHIGAN ASSO OF F  01-221-3220-078-000-7662 T.CARROLL 10/15-18/19 FALL INS 560.00 560.00
464483 09/12/19 29171 MICHIGAN ASSO OF F  01-221-3220-078-000-7662 C.NICKEL 10/15-18/19 FALL INST 560.00 560.00
464484 09/12/19 29575 MADISON ELECTRIC COMPANY 96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 GANG EXTRA HEAVY DUTY 127.73

96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 HUBHBL9330 29.39
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96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MECOGCC038WC 7.25
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 HUBHBL9330/HUBHBL3032 37.61
97344C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 REPAIRS & MAINT EQUI 15.52
97345C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 REPAIRS & MAINT EQUI 8.44 225.94
464485 09/12/19 31250 MI SDU-MICHIGAN STATE G 12-451-1500-000-000-0000 FRIEND OF THE COURT 1,298.85 1,298.85
464486 09/12/19 31870 MICHIGAN GUARANTY AGENCY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104084 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 143.20 143.20
464487 09/12/19 32051 MICHIGAN OFFICE SOLUTIONS, 97253P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 8/25-9/24/19 RENTALS - COPIERS 155.52 155.52
464488 09/12/19 32429 MSBO - SUITE 200 G 11-283-3220-001-000-0000 S.MAYNARD 9/24-25/19 INTRO TO 340.00 340.00
464489 09/12/19 32429 MSBO - SUITE 200 G 11-283-3220-001-000-0000 S.MAYNARD 11/1/19 PRIN. OF ED 85.00 85.00
464490 09/12/19 32432 MSBOA MEMBERSHIP 97260C G 11-112-7410-019-000-0000 INV DATE 6/11/19 HOOVER MS MEM 375.00 375.00
464491 09/12/19 32432 MSBOA MEMBERSHIP 97369C S 62-431-0000-014-560-0000 THS - BAND 375.00 375.00
464492 09/12/19 32435 MICHIGAN SCHOOLS G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 250.00
G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000 GAS-UTILS BOARD OFC 9.93
G 11-261-5510-002-000-0000 GAS-UTILS PRC 272.75
G 11-261-5510-003-000-0000 GAS-UTILS TRANSP 195.94
G 11-261-5510-004-000-0000 GAS-UTILS MAINT 282.17
G 11-261-5510-012-000-0000 GAS-UTILS KENNEDY 745.75
G 11-261-5510-014-000-0000 GAS-UTILS TAYLOR HIGH 1,799.78
G 11-261-5510-018-000-0000 GAS-UTILS 6TH GRADE (9.35)
G 11-261-5510-061-000-0000 GAS-UTILS BD ANNEX 790.05
G 11-261-5510-077-000-0000 GAS-UTILS CAREER CTR 302.90 4,639.92
464495 09/12/19 32435 MICHIGAN SCHOOLS G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS BD OFFICE 968.83
G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS PRC 810.35
G 11-261-5520-012-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS KENNEDY 2,386.06
G 11-261-5520-014-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS TAYLOR HIGH 20,675.86
G 11-261-5520-018-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS 6TH GRADE 1,474.51
G 11-261-5520-019-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS HOOVER 4,484.79
G 11-261-5520-022-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS WEST 2,326.84
G 11-261-5520-033-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS EUREKADAL 465.34
G 11-261-5520-034-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS EUR HGTS 903.81
G 11-261-5520-035-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS WAREING 222.90
G 11-261-5520-037-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS FISCHER 272.99
G 11-261-5520-039-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS HOLLAND 1,101.92
G 11-261-5520-040-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS JOHNSON 639.11
G 11-261-5520-041-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS KINYON 793.05
G 11-261-5520-042-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS MCDOWELL 1,448.90
G 11-261-5520-044-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS MOODY 1,179.16
G 11-261-5520-045-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS MYERS 1,991.83
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G 11-261-5520-046-000-0000 ELECTRIC UTILS 644.01
G 11-261-5520-048-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS RANDALL 1,125.95
G 11-261-5520-051-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS TAYLOR PK 974.71
G 11-261-5520-061-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS BD ANNEX 828.77
G 11-261-5520-077-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS CAREER CT 1,476.45 47,196.14
464496 09/12/19 32438 MICHIGAN SCHOOL VOCAL 97350C S 62-431-0000-014-560-0000 THS - BAND 385.00 385.00
464497 09/12/19 32935 MINUTEMAN/POWERBOSS TAY 97170C G 11-261-4120-004-000-0000 TIMING BELT, BLACK 280.00
97170C G 11-261-4120-004-000-0000 DOME CLEAR PLASTIC 420.48 700.48
464498 09/12/19 33390 DO NOT USE NOBLE PEST 96948 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 PEST CONTROL 575.00 575.00
464499 09/12/19 33451 GENUINE PARTS CONPANY, INC. 97020P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 OIL SEAL/THICK PADS/CORE 1,531.26 1,531.26
464500 09/12/19 33560 MYSTERY SCIENCE INC. 97341C G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 CLASSROOM MEMBERSHIP 19-20 99.00
97341C G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 CLASSROOM MEMBERSHIP 19-20 99.00
97341C G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 CLASSROOM MEMBERSHIP 19-20 99.00 297.00
464501 09/12/19 33599 NETOP TECH, INC. 97338C G 11-127-5990-077-000-5944 RENEWAL OF NETOP ADVANTAGE 270.00 270.00
464502 09/12/19 33820 SHAWN LOUISE NORTON G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 9/12/19 9TH/IVIVAR OFF THS G 125.00 125.00
464503 09/12/19 34501 OCCMED CONNECT, LLC 97008 P G 11-271-3190-003-000-0000 BUS DRIVER PHYSICAL 995.00 995.00
464504 09/12/19 34600 OHIO POOL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY  97352P G 11-261-5990-014-000-0000 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 560.00
97353P G 11-261-5990-019-000-0000 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 259.00 819.00
464505 09/12/19 34900 PARK ATHLETIC SUPPLY 97113P G 11-293-5990-014-000-0000 RED FB CHAIN STRAPS/KNEE PADS 210.00
97113P G 11-293-5990-014-000-0000 FB BELT/MOUTHGUARDS/WILSON 422.00
97113P G 11-293-5990-014-000-0000 WILSON GAME SOCCERBALL 1,015.80
97113P G 11-293-5990-014-000-0000 PRACTICE PANTS/GAME FOOTBALL 2,708.00 4,355.80
464506 09/12/19 34907 PARKWAY SERVICES, INC. 97106 P G 11-293-4220-014-000-0000 TOILET UNIT/SANITIZER 300.00
97106 P G 11-293-4220-014-000-0000 TOILET UNIT HD SANITIZER 100.00 400.00
464507 09/12/19 35649 PERFECTION BAKERIES, INC. D/B/A  97152P  C 21-297-5610-014-962-0000 FOOD EXP TAYLOR HIGH 95.40
97152P  C 21-297-5610-022-962-0000 FOOD EXP WEST 78.24
97348 P  C 21-297-5610-042-962-0000 FOOD EXP MCDOWELL 42.55
97152P  C 21-297-5610-044-962-0000 FOOD EXP MOODY 50.28
97152P  C 21-297-5610-048-962-0000 FOOD EXP RANDALL 105.94 372.41
464508 09/12/19 35840 PURCHASE POWER A DIV OF 96908 C G 11-257-3430-008-000-0000 POSTAGE METER REFILL 2,388.46
97097 P G 11-257-3430-008-000-0000 POSTAGE METER REFILL 641.54 3,030.00
464509 09/12/19 35855 PITTSBURGH PAINTS 96926 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PAINT, FRENCH TOAST/ASHEN/BLK 63.38
96926 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SATIN ACRYLIC BLACK 622.63
96926 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 M-PRO | LX SGL WH HH BA 73.72 759.73
464510 09/12/19 35865 EDMENTUM, INC. 97334C  F 01-113-3450-016-000-3069 PLATO LICENSE 77,452.50 77,452.50
464511 09/12/19 36230 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION 97062P G 11-261-4290-004-000-0000 IND HIGH PRESSURE >100CF 66.41
97062P G 11-261-4290-004-000-0000 HIGH PRESSURE/CO2/IND 437.60
97062P G 11-261-4290-004-000-0000 FUEL GAS <200LBS 37.94 541.95
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464512 09/12/19 36418 ACSI G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 105003 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 216.62 216.62
464513 09/12/19 36440 LEGALSHIELD G 12-451-4600-000-000-0000 PREPAID LEGAL 117.04 117.04
464514 09/12/19 36721 PROPANE SERVICES LLC 97061P G 11-284-5990-002-000-0000 33 LB MOTOR FUEL 30.24 30.24
464515 09/12/19 36875 QUILL CORPORATION 97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 STEREO EARBUDS 5.35
97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 SELF-STICK NOTES/MATHNOTES 178.34
97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 THEME DESK CALENDAR 14.89
97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 MATHNOTES WHITE 32.20
97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 ROSE GOLD FILING KIT 33.07
97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 LABELS LASER/BATTERIES 281.39
97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 DESK HEATHER GRAY 299.91
97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 SANITIZER W/ALOE 12.99 858.14
464516 09/12/19 37075 REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC. 97266 C G 11-111-5210-048-000-0000 SPIRAL DRAW&WRITE JOURNAL 440.64 440.64
464517 09/12/19 37357 ROCHESTER 100 INC 96975C G 11-111-5110-042-000-0000 METALLIC MAROON NICKY'S COMM 337.50 337.50
464518 09/12/19 38309 SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLUB 96986 C G 11-111-5211-042-000-0000 SCHOLASTIC NEWS 1,438.92 1,438.92
464519 09/12/19 39090 SECRET RECIPES A DIV OF 97376 C S 62-431-0000-014-900-0000 THS STAFF BREAKFAST 743.75
97366 C S 62-431-0000-014-900-0000 THS LUNCH MEETING 323.75 1,067.50
464520 09/12/19 39110 SECURITY ACE HARDWARE 96952 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 HOOK S ZNC 17.58
96952 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 RAWL TAPR HWH 15.29 32.87
464521 09/12/19 39131 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & 97000P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 BATTERY/CORE 377.70
97000P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 TENSIONER, BELT 298.28
97000P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 E WINDOW HAND 435.48
97000P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 RELAY/CONTROL/CORE 1,753.45
97000P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 CABLE/CABLE,PARKING BRAKE 242.08
97000P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 BULK DEF FLUID 73.70 3,180.69
464522 09/12/19 39140 SELL'S EQUIPMENT 96960 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SNAP RING 7.08
96960 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 IDLER 28.74
96960 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BOLT, SHOULDER 3/8-16X3-5/8 7.96 43.78
464523 09/12/19 39625 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY 97240C G 11-261-4115-048-000-0000 DTM ACR EX WHT 286.79
96961 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 5GAL STRAINER ELASTI 9.20 295.99
464524 09/12/19 39785 SHRADER TIRE & OIL 97002P G 11-271-5710-003-000-0000 MAVEL AIR TOOL OIL 16.56 16.56
464525 09/12/19 40345 SOCIAL STUDIES SCHOOL 97306 C G 11-112-5210-019-000-0000 ATLAS OF US HISTORY 742.58 742.58
464526 09/12/19 40697 STAFFORD-SMITH, INC. 96614C  C 21-297-6410-000-962-0000 SERVING COUNTER/STAINLESS 41,160.00
96614C  C 21-297-6420-000-962-0000 TRAY SLIDE/WIRING/LOCKING 3,711.00 44,871.00
464527 09/12/19 40799 STATE OF MICHIGAN G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104405 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 160.58 160.58
464528 09/12/19 41078 STERICYCLE INC 96958 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 MEDICAL WASTE SERVICE 33.68 33.68
464529 09/12/19 42100 CITY OF TAYLOR WATER G 11-261-3830-001-000-0000 700110 17977 6/21-8/21/19 132.67
G 11-261-3830-002-000-0000 540057 15449 6/14-8/14/19 40.71
G 11-261-3830-004-000-0000 540055 15447 6/14-8/14/19 14.99
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G 11-261-3830-012-000-0000 702450 18230 6/21-8/21/19 69.54
G 11-261-3830-012-000-0000 702455 702455 6/21-8/21/19 36.22
G 11-261-3830-014-000-0000 540060 15452 6/14-8/14/19 3,730.76
G 11-261-3830-018-000-0000 702440 18229 6/21-8/21/19 117.18
G 11-261-3830-039-000-0000 480170 14998 6/14-8/14/19 74.80
G 11-261-3830-042-000-0000 600010 16506 6/21-8/21/19 560.56 4,777.43
464530 09/12/19 44425 TRI-COUNTY INTERNATIONAL 96997 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 HANDLE EMERGENCY K/O 72.58 72.58
464531 09/12/19 44520 TRIO LUMBER COMPANY 97090 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 INV DTD 7/23/18 DRYWALL 581.04
97090 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 INV DTD 7/26/18 DRYWALL 43.04
97090 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DRYWALL LITEWGT 294.96
97090 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 METAL STUD TRACK 211.80 1,130.84
464532 09/12/19 46250 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 141.00 141.00
464533 09/12/19 46402 TONY MONEY G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 9/10/19 9TH/IVIVAR OFF THS G 125.00 125.00
464534 09/12/19 46501 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS, INC. 96988 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 SOCKET AND PIGTAIL/BULB 123.86 123.86
464535 09/12/19 47427 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ~ 97332P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 RENTALS - COPIERS 391.13 391.13
464536 09/12/19 48111 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A G 11-261-3410-001-000-0000 7/24-8/23/19 PHONES-BOARD OFF| 76.24
G 11-261-3410-002-000-0000 7/24-8/23/19 PHONES-PRC 263.71
G 11-261-3410-003-000-0000 7/24-8/23/19 PHONES-TRANSP 31.65
G 11-261-3410-004-000-0000 7/24-8/23/19 PHONES MONTHLY CH (17.89)
G 11-261-3410-046-000-0000 7/24-8/23/19 PHONES-UTILITY/PI 360.69
G 11-261-3410-061-000-0000 7/24-8/23/19 PHONES-BOARD ANNE 31.04 745.44
464537 09/12/19 48145 VESCO OIL CORPORATION 96989 P G 11-271-5710-003-000-0000 RUBBERIZED SPRAY UNDERCOAT 468.00 468.00
464538 09/12/19 48735 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. 96966 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 NEW TIRE 60.00 60.00
464539 09/12/19 49900 WAYNE RESA 97368C G 11-284-8220-001-000-0000 RAMS SERVICE FEE 6,229.00 6,229.00
464540 09/12/19 60286 JEROME AGRUSA G 11-284-3210-002-000-0000 AUG 2019 STF MILEAGE 28.19 28.19
464541 09/12/19 60495 SHARLA AGEMAK G 11-112-2150-022-000-0000 9/3/19 VISION REIMB 150.00 150.00
464542 09/12/19 60618 ROBERT C. NAST DBA 97016 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 REMOVE BAD VALVE INSTALL NEW 1,507.00 1,507.00
464543 09/12/19 60629 SAMANTHA SMITH G 11-215-2150-075-031-2023 8/28/19 VISION REIMB 144.95 144.95
464544 09/12/19 61210 ELIZABETH BIDDLE F 01-221-3210-078-000-7660 JUNE 20/JULY MILEAGE 12.99 12.99
464545 09/12/19 61678 MICHELLE BREWER X 21-122-2150-075-180-2025 9/3/19 VISION REIMB 190.00 190.00
464546 09/12/19 61795 BRANDI FREEBORN G 11-213-3130-014-196-2024 9/3-9/6/19 23HRS FTK NURSE 310.50 310.50
464547 09/12/19 61833 LESLIE BURNETT G 11-111-2150-044-000-0000 8/25/19 VISION REIMB 190.00
G 11-111-2150-044-000-0000 KAELYN 8/19/19 VISION REIMB 160.00 350.00
464548 09/12/19 61935 DIANA SCHOEN G 11-111-2150-045-000-0000 5/27/19 VISION REIMB 152.98 152.98
464549 09/12/19 62500 REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC. 96953 P G 11-261-3840-004-000-0000 9/1-30/2019 WASTE/TRASH DISPOS 4,343.97 4,343.97
464550 09/12/19 62810 MONOPRICE INC. 96911P G 11-284-5990-002-000-0000 USB 3.0 TO GIGABIT ETHERNET 76.87 76.87
464551 09/12/19 64552 JUAN MORALES G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/5/19 9TH OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464552 09/12/19 65217 JAMIE WILLIAMS G 11-284-3210-002-000-0000 AUG 2019 MILEAGE 169.48 169.48
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464553 09/12/19 65369 LISA FAVORS G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 9/10/19 JV TOURN OFF THS G VB 185.00 185.00
464554 09/12/19 65720 DOMINIC FRONTERA G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/12/19 9TH OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464555 09/12/19 65720 DOMINIC FRONTERA G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/20/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464556 09/12/19 65758 GINA GADWELL S 62-431-0000-041-195-0000 SUPPLIES TARGET/HOME DEPOT 53.81 53.81
464557 09/12/19 66019 MARK FELSKE G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/18/19 JV/VAR OFF THS SOCCER 91.00 91.00
464558 09/12/19 66019 MARK FELSKE G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/16/19 JV/VARS OFF THS SOCCE 91.00 91.00
464559 09/12/19 66838 JOHN HARDING G 11-284-3210-002-000-0000 JULY 8-18, 2019 MILEAGE 139.90

G 11-284-3210-002-000-0000 JULY 19-29, 2019 MILEAGE 97.56

G 11-284-3210-002-000-0000 AUG 1-12, 2019 MILEAGE 103.82

G 11-284-3210-002-000-0000 AUG 13-21, 2019 MILEAGE 101.62

G 11-284-3210-002-000-0000 AUG 22-30, 2019 MILEAGE 96.98 539.88
464560 09/12/19 67386 MICHELLE HERNANDEZ G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 OPEN HOUSE DOLLAR TREE 15.00

G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 PD GORDONS 84.03 99.03
464561 09/12/19 67388 SUNSHINE HERNANDEZ F  01-221-2150-041-000-3069 8/19/19 VISION REIMB 72.00

F  01-221-2150-041-000-6010 8/19/19 VISION REIMB 88.00 160.00
464562 09/12/19 67404 SILVER STRONG & ASSOCIATES 96768 P  F 01-221-3110-078-000-7661 8/20-23/19 PD WORKSHOPS 16,000.00 16,000.00
464563 09/12/19 67649 JEFFREY HOLMGREN G 11-112-2150-022-000-0000 PEGGY 8/29/19 VISION REIMB 160.00 160.00
464564 09/12/19 67815 JOSEPH A. SUTYAK G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 9/10/19 JV TOURN OFF THS G VB 185.00 185.00
464565 09/12/19 67915 DONNA JEAN STRANG G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 9/12/19 JVIVAR OFF THS G VB 85.00 85.00
464566 09/12/19 68769 ROBERT JAMES TARABULA G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/20/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464567 09/12/19 68791 MARK JOHNSON G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/18/19 JV/VARS OFF THS SOCCE 91.00 91.00
464568 09/12/19 69817 VICTOR R LAMBERT G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/20/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464569 09/12/19 70256 CHRISTOPHER A. LEGUT G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 9/10/19 JVIVAR OFF THS G VB 85.00 85.00
464570 09/12/19 71672 SHAWNA MAYNARD G 11-283-5910-001-000-0000 CERTIFIED MAIL 7.40

G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 MDE CERT (2) 100.00 107.40
464571 09/12/19 71685 JACK GIRAUD G 11-261-3210-000-000-0000 AUG 2019 STAFF MILEAGE 201.67 201.67
464572 09/12/19 72280 KATHLEEN MILLER F  01-221-2150-019-000-3069 9/9/19 VISION REIMB 34.00

F 01-221-2150-019-000-6010 9/9/19 VISION REIMB 166.00 200.00
464573 09/12/19 72304 MELISSA MISKO G 11-111-2150-034-000-0000 7/30/19 VISION REIMB 70.00 70.00
464574 09/12/19 72339 KRISTEN MORRONE G 11-215-2150-075-031-2023 TOM 8/30/19 VISION REIMB 190.00

G 11-215-2150-075-031-2023 8/30/19 VISION REIMB 160.00 350.00
464575 09/12/19 72434 SHIRONNE CALHOUN F  01-221-2150-022-000-3069 8/26/19 VISION REIMB 32.30

F  01-221-2150-022-000-6010 8/26/19 VISION REIMB 157.70 190.00
464576 09/12/19 72987 SUSAN E PETERSON G 11-283-7412-001-000-0000 CERTIFICATION REIM 160.00 160.00
464577 09/12/19 72995 MATTHEW RADU G 11-284-3210-002-000-0000 AUG 1-29, 2019 MILEAGE 93.61 93.61
464578 09/12/19 74369 NICOLE M. SPAMPINATO G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 9/10/19 JV TOURNY OFF THS GV 185.00 185.00
464579 09/12/19 74592 LINDSAY FREEMAN G 11-122-2150-075-194-2023 8/30/19 VISION REIMB 160.00

G 11-122-2150-075-194-2023 JUSTIN 8/30/19 VISION REIMB 160.00 320.00
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464580 09/12/19 74780 JOHN PETER SATKO G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 9/10/19 JV TOURNY OFF THS GV 185.00 185.00
464581 09/12/19 74910 STEVEN SEWARD G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/16/19 JV/VAR OFF THS SOCCER 91.00 91.00
464582 09/12/19 74912 CELIA SHARBO G 11-112-2150-022-000-0000 8/29/19 VISION REIMB 76.00
G 11-113-2150-014-000-0000 8/29/19 VISION REIMB 114.00 190.00
464583 09/12/19 75099 MELISSA VOYDANOFF X 21-122-2150-075-193-2026 8/15/19 VISION REIMB 160.00 160.00
464584 09/12/19 75876 DEAN TRANSPORTATION 97089 P G 11-271-3195-003-000-0000 AUG 2019 TRANS MGMT 9,401.50 9,401.50
464585 09/12/19 78485 ROBIN WINCHESTER X 21-215-3210-075-031-2025 AUG 2019 MILEAGE SPEECH 105.62
X 21-215-3210-075-031-2025 JULY 2019 MILEAGE SPEECH 138.74
X 21-215-3210-075-031-2025 JUNE 2019 MILEAGE SPEECH 69.37 313.73
464586 09/12/19 MSC02  SHELBY ROGERS G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 SHELBY ROGERS 986.00 986.00
464587 09/12/19 MSC06  JENNIFER TROMBETTA C 21-297-5610-041-962-0000 JENNIFER TROMBETTA 10.00 10.00
464588 09/12/19  MSC35  STEPHANI SHUFELDT C 20-161-0000-041-962-0000 STEPHANI SHUFELDT 20.00 20.00
464589 09/13/19 33101 BRUCE HOLLADAY F  01-221-3220-078-000-7662 REIMB TRAVEL HALL/HOLLADAY 1,233.20 1,233.20
464590 09/13/19 70073 ALIGNMENT NASHVILLE 97065P  F 01-221-3110-078-000-3069 CONSULTANT TRAVEL EXP REIMB 2,376.60
97065P  F 01-221-3110-078-000-7660 8/26-27/19 CONSULTING SERVICES 3,400.00 5,776.60
464591 09/13/19 70073 ALIGNMENT NASHVILLE F  01-221-3220-078-000-7662 9/22-25/19 B. HOLLADAY STUDY V 1,499.00
F  01-221-3220-078-000-7662 9/22-25/19 M.HALL STUDY VISIT 1,499.00 2,998.00
464592 09/13/19 MSC02  CAROLINE PATTS G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 CAROLINE PATTS 233.00 233.00
464593 09/13/19 MSC02  CHRISTINE SHIRODA G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 CHRISTINE SHIRODA 68.00 68.00
464594 09/13/19 MSC02  COLETTE MADDOX G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 COLETTE MADDOX 80.00 80.00
464595 09/13/19 MSC02  CYNTHIA SIKES G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 CYNTHIA SIKES 71.00 71.00
464596 09/13/19 MSC02  JANE COOPER G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 JANE COOPER 60.00 60.00
464597 09/13/19 MSC02  JOSEPH HORTH G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 JOSEPH HORTH 79.00 79.00
464598 09/13/19 MSC02  MADELIENE HOTHAM G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 MADELIENE HOTHAM 75.00 75.00
464599 09/13/19 MSC02  MICHAEL BOUEY G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 MICHAEL BOUEY 68.00 68.00
464600 09/13/19  MSC02  PATRICIA MAGINITY G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 PATRICIA MAGINITY 72.00 72.00
464601 09/13/19  MSC02  SAMANTHA ANSELL G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 SAMANTHA ANSELL 77.00 77.00
464602 09/13/19  MSC02  SUSAN CARROLL G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 SUSAN CARROLL 80.00 80.00
464603 09/13/19  MSC02  TIMOTHY FAREMOUTH G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 TIMOTHY FAREMOUTH 63.00 63.00
464604 09/26/19 00050 A & B LOCKSMITH 96928 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DUPLICATE KEYS 63.00
96928 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DUPLICATE KEYS 80.00 143.00
464605 09/26/19 03785 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.  97428C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 WATERSENTRY PLUS FILTER 532.01 532.01
464606 09/26/19 04194 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE G 12-451-2100-000-000-0000 AUGUST 2019 AFLAC PRE-TAX 2,588.70
G 12-451-2200-000-000-0000 AUGUST 2019 AFLAC POST TAX 2,645.64 5,234.34
464607 09/26/19 05309 ANDERSON'S A DIV OF 97399C S 62-431-0000-014-577-0000 STUDENT COUNCIL HOMECOMING 396.83 396.83
464608 09/26/19 05798 APC STORE DBA 97034P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 320Z TUBELESS 33.98
97034P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 TOGGLE SW DPDT 35.77 69.75
464609 09/26/19 06907 HERFF JONES, LLC DBA 97434P S 62-431-0000-014-755-0000 THS - 2019 YEARBOOK 3,055.30
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97434C S 62-431-0000-014-755-0000 250 COPIES OF THS - 2019 YEARB 1,061.00 4,116.30
464610 09/26/19 08010 BEHLER-YOUNG COMPANY 96929 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 STELL STAINLESS SHEET 412.28

96929 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 TANK FULL NITROGEN 247.97 660.25
464613 09/26/19 08168 BERKSHIRE DAIRY DISTRIBUTING A 97150 P  C 21-297-5611-014-962-0000 MILK EXP-TAYLOR HIGH 372.40

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-014-962-0000 MILK EXP-TAYLOR HIGH 910.11

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-019-962-0000 MILK EXP-HOOVER 279.20

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-019-962-0000 MILK EXP-HOOVER 407.45

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-022-962-0000 MILK EXP-WEST 256.00

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-022-962-0000 MILK EXP-WEST 476.85

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-034-962-0000 MILK EXP-EUREKA HTS 186.00

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-034-962-0000 MILK EXP-EUREKA HTS 280.06

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-039-962-0000 MILK EXP-HOLLAND 289.15

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-039-962-0000 MILK EXP-HOLLAND 301.00

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-041-962-0000 MILK EXP-KINYON 465.49

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-041-962-0000 MILK EXP-KINYON 186.40

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-042-962-0000 MILK EXP-MCDOWELL 233.69

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-042-962-0000 MILK EXP-MCDOWELL 337.24

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-044-962-0000 MILK EXP-MOODY 313.61

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-044-962-0000 MILK EXP-MOODY 116.00

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-045-962-0000 MILK EXP-MYERS 130.20

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-045-962-0000 MILK EXP-MYERS 619.12

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-048-962-0000 MILK EXP-RANDALL 651.65

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-048-962-0000 MILK EXP-RANDALL 420.48

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-051-962-0000 MILK EXP-TAYLOR PKS 347.90

97150 P  C 21-297-5611-051-962-0000 MILK EXP-TAYLOR PKS 418.69 7,998.69
464614 09/26/19 10050 BENJAMIN WILLIAMS G 11-232-3210-001-000-0000 9/6/19 LANSING MILEAGE 52.20 52.20
464615 09/26/19 10825 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY 97325C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 SYNTHETIC AB-, B+, A+ 102.08 102.08
464616 09/26/19 11687 CENTRAL MICHIGAN PAPER 96891 P G 11-257-5990-002-000-0000 ASSORTED PAPER 1,344.60 1,344.60
464617 09/26/19 11735 CERTIFIED ALIGNMENT & 97026 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 SR U-BOLT/CEN/BOLT 250.77 250.77
464618 09/26/19 11748 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 2,055.51 2,055.51
464619 09/26/19 11749 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 115.38 115.38
464620 09/26/19 11754 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 501.46 501.46
464621 09/26/19 11825 STATE OF MICHIGAN--DETROIT G 12-451-0400-000-000-0000 CITY OF DET TAX PAYA 154.54 154.54
464622 09/26/19 11901 CITY OF TAYLOR 97336 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 AUGUST 2019 COMPOST BILLING 14.56 14.56
464623 09/26/19 12646 COMPETITIVE CHEER COACHES 97407C G 11-293-7410-014-000-0000 M. COPE/L. GARDNER MEMBERSHIP 230.00 230.00
464624 09/26/19 13823 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES LLC 97281C G 11-111-5210-048-000-0000 QW PRACTICAL WRITING SB 217.67

97273C G 11-111-5211-048-000-0000 QW EVERYDAY WRITER 623.28 840.95
464625 09/26/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-046-000-0000 910021470471 AUG-SEPT 2019 173.47 173.47
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464626 09/26/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 11-261-5520-046-000-0000 910021470471 AUG-SEP 2019 88.53 88.53
464627 09/26/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 11-261-5520-004-000-0000 910040333569 AUG-SEP 2019 97.33 97.33
464628 09/26/19 14609 DEEDY POLIDORI 97425C S 62-431-0000-041-195-0000 KINYON CLASSROOM AREA RUG 216.90 216.90
464629 09/26/19 16825 DOWNRIVER REFRIGERATION 96922P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DRIERS FLARE LIQUID 21.55

96922P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 C&D MPT COUPLER 11.34 32.89
464630 09/26/19 19115 ENVELOPE PRINTERY 97378C G 11-111-5990-041-000-0000 #10 REGULAR, BLUE PRINT 150.00

97135C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 #10 REGULAR PRINTED 1/C BLUE 107.40

97135C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 #10 STANDARD WINDOW, BLUE 112.60 370.00
464631 09/26/19 19278 HAND2MIND, INC. A DIV OF 97127C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 KEVA BRAIN BUILDERS 223.20 223.20
464632 09/26/19 19568 F.A.R. MANAGEMENT G 11-252-7410-001-000-0000 UTAX 10/1-12/31/19 UNEMPLOYMEN 600.00 600.00
464633 09/26/19 20280 FINE HOMEBUILDING/TAUNTON 97400C G 11-127-5410-077-993-5404 PERIODICALS C/TECH 37.95 37.95
464634 09/26/19 20490 FLINN SCIENTIFIC, INC. 97317C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 LITHIUM STICKS, SAFETY POSTER 72.70

97308C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 ETHYL ALCOHOL 11.52

97308C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 SIMULATED BLOOD, FORENSIC FIBE 553.47 637.69
464635 09/26/19 20699 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES 97451C G 11-283-3190-001-000-0000 Professional Service 12,781.93

97451C G 11-283-7413-001-000-0000 AESPO SUB CALLER FEE 5,402.00

97451C G 11-283-7911-001-000-0000 MISC EXP-NON-CERT 500.00 18,683.93
464636 09/26/19 20724 GALLAGHER FIRE 96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 FIRE EXTINGUISHER TESTING 884.49

96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION 370.22

96934 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION 148.35 1,403.06
464637 09/26/19 20735 GANDOL INC 97415C G 11-456-6220-073-000-0000 REPLACED FISCHER'S KITCHEN 1,950.00 1,950.00
464638 09/26/19 22095 GLOBAL COMPLIANCE NETWORK 97450C G 11-283-3120-075-000-0000 BLOODBORNE INSERVICE 425.00

97450C G 11-283-3191-001-000-0000 PROF SVC NON-CERT 858.33 1,283.33
464639 09/26/19 22100 GLOBAL POLISHING SOLUTIONS 97426 C B 41-261-4110-022-000-2017 WEST DMS ULTRAFLOR POLISHING 6,000.00 6,000.00
464640 09/26/19 22453 GORDON FOOD SERVICE 97373P S 62-431-0000-014-578-0000 SNACK TO BE SOLD IN STORE 560.65 560.65
464641 09/26/19 22750 GRAINGER A DIV OF 96933P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MASK RESPIRATOR, CARTRIDGE 32.28

96933P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MOTOR 3 PH, 2 HP 276.96 309.24
464642 09/26/19 23331 HAL LEONARD LLC D/B/A 96851C  F 01-111-5110-078-000-7530 EEMC SUBSCRIPTION 1 YR 195.00

96851C  F 01-111-5110-078-000-7530 EEMC SUBSCRIPTION 1 YR 195.00

96851 C  F 01-111-5110-078-000-7530 EEMC SUBSCRIPTION 1 YR 195.00

96851 P  F 01-111-5110-078-000-7530 EEMC SUBSCRIPTION 1 YR 195.00

96851 C  F 01-111-5110-078-000-7530 EEMC SUBSCRIPTION 1 YR 195.00

96851 C  F 01-111-5110-078-000-7530 EEMC SBUSCRIPTION 1YR 195.00

96851 C  F 01-111-5110-078-000-7530 EEMC SUBSCRIPTION 1 YR 195.00

96851 C  F 01-111-5110-078-000-7530 EEMC SUBSCRIPTION 1 YR 195.00 1,560.00
464643 09/26/19 23394 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 97021P G 11-271-5980-003-000-0000 CASTER STEM/SLIM BAR 177.68 177.68
464644 09/26/19 23400 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 97267C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 JOURNEYS LEVELED READERS 4,835.26

97267C  F 01-125-5110-078-000-3069 JOURNEYS PREMIUM TEACHER 821.18
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97383C  F 01-221-3110-078-000-3069 COLLECTIONS 2017 TEAM 2,650.00 8,306.44
464645 09/26/19 23762 HEALTH ALLIANCE PLAN OF G 12-451-5200-000-000-0000 OCT 2019 INS CAP EMPL CO PAY 21,395.03
G 12-461-1000-000-000-0000 OCT 2019 HEALTH INS PAYABLE 424,019.74 445,414.77
464646 09/26/19 23762 HEALTH ALLIANCE PLAN OF G 12-451-5200-000-000-0000 OCT 2019 INS CAP EMPL CO PAY 33,924.18
G 12-461-1000-000-000-0000 OCT 2019 HEALTH INS PAYABLE 119,682.72 153,606.90
464649 09/26/19 24547 HOME DEPOT 97036 C G 11-127-5110-077-991-5404 STANLEY POWERLOCK TAPE MSRE 77.65
97036 C G 11-127-5110-077-991-5404 TAX EXEMPT REF INV 0522862 (4.40)
97036 P G 11-127-5110-077-991-5404 9240 HIGH DEX GLOVES/WALL OUTL 239.22
97036 C G 11-127-5110-077-991-5404 9240 6 PNL MLD SLAB 30X80 67.52
97036 C G 11-127-5110-077-991-5404 9240 AVANTI PRO/PINE 3/4 X 3/4 84.39
97046 P G 11-127-7910-077-000-0000 9240 BARREL BOLT, CORNER 49.85
97046 P G 11-127-7910-077-000-0000 9240 RAYOVAC/BESSEY BAR CLAMP 81.82
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 SPECTRACIDE WASP & 19.28
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 HUSKY FLEXIBLE TUBE CUTTE 36.30
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 MET RACEWAY ACCESSORY 20.94
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 MET SURFACE RACEWAY 183.65
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 MET DEVICE BOX 1-3/4 DEEP 33.92
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 BRONZE TULIP/SHELF (23.92)
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 VERANDA WHT VNL PYRMD 30.74
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 VERANDA WHT PRO ROUTED (30.74)
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 WD40 EX-REACH/APPLIANCE B 19.85
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 WRENCH HYDRAULIC/DOUBLE 245.97
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 BRN FBRGLS SCREEN 55.28
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 PROOF COIL CHAIN HDG 122.10
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 MET RACEWAY ACC/DEVICE 289.11
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 CHARCOAL FIBERGLASS 32.58
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 OUTLET BOX/SCREWDRIVER 93.79
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 ECS 9W(60W) LED 4 PK 17.71
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 RGD 12V PALM IMPACT 79.00
96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 BLACK SPLINE/FRAME 39.72
97385P G 11-284-6420-000-000-0000 6119 PORT SURFACE MOUNT 67.00
97385P G 11-284-6420-000-000-0000 EXTREME POWER SCOUR PAD 28.55
97385P G 11-284-6420-000-000-0000 6119 TAX EXEMPT 4013431 (1.62) 1,955.26
464650 09/26/19 26401 JOHN B. FRITZ G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/27/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464651 09/26/19 26495 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF DETROIT 96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MINI-SPLIT MAXI-ORANGE 110-250 171.57
96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CAPACITOR RUN OVAL 1.98 173.55
464652 09/26/19 26551 JONATHAN SELOOM G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/24/19 VAR OFF THS SOCCER 48.00 48.00
464653 09/26/19 26931 KIRK MILLER F  01-221-3220-078-000-3069 NAT'L PBIS LDRSP - FLIGHT 228.60 228.60
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464654 09/26/19 26941 KIM BURKEY F  01-221-3210-078-000-7660 3/2019 MILEAGE REIMB 23.43
F  01-221-3210-078-000-7660 5/2019 MILEAGE REIMB 6.44
F  01-221-3210-078-000-7660 6/2019 MILEAGE REIMB 5.34
F 01-221-3210-078-000-7660 7/2019 MILEAGE REIMB 32.02
F 01-221-3210-078-000-7660 8/2019 MILEAGE REIMB 22.50 89.73
464655 09/26/19 27790 LAKESHORE LEARNING 97357C G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 DOUGH- VARIOUS COLORS 210.95 210.95
464656 09/26/19 27879 LASER MFG., INC. D/B/A 96941 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CRACK PRO 125 928.50 928.50
464657 09/26/19 28300 LIBERTY PLUMBING 96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 REPAIR KIT/HOLD IT STRAP BULK 124.88
96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 REGAL/HANGER 116.00 240.88
464658 09/26/19 28886 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO 97206 C G 11-261-5990-014-000-0000 WYPALL/MAXICLEAN BROOM/MOP 8,011.39
97206 C G 11-261-5990-014-000-0000 NSS PIG DISP. VAC./REFILL ORCH 176.72
97209C G 11-261-5990-039-000-0000 BATH TISSUE/WYPALL/DUST MOP 2,106.43
97209C G 11-261-5990-039-000-0000 CLOCK/NSS PIG DISP. VAC. 289.86
97342C G 11-261-5990-041-000-0000 AIRLIFT TROPICAL/SQUEEGE 106.22
97339C G 11-261-5990-045-000-0000 MYSTIC ERASER/ECO-LYZER DISINF 387.80
97339C G 11-261-5990-045-000-0000 STERLING 8" TOUCH FREE DISPENS 41.10
97340C G 11-261-5990-048-000-0000 SWIFFER DUST/DUST MASK 51.40 11,170.92
464659 09/26/19 29383 MORPHO USA, INC. DBA F  01-118-7410-040-000-3409 ESCROW/BACKGROUD CHECKS 320.00 320.00
464660 09/26/19 29575 MADISON ELECTRIC COMPANY 96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 P&S CSB20ACA4-W 20A 120/277VAC 12.51
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MULB 97071 1G SAT-SS SWPLT 13.05
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 GCC-038-W-C 3/8 CLAMP BAG 100 7.25
96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 P&S TP 13-W WHT 1G BLANKPLT 3.13
97438C  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 HUBHBL5266CA 18.90 54.84
464661 09/26/19 29749 MASSP/MASC/MAHS 97432C G 11-226-5990-077-000-0000 PROFESSIONAL PLUS MEMBERSHIP 650.00 650.00
464662 09/26/19 30597 RACHEL R. BIRCHARD 97430C S 62-431-0000-041-195-0000 KINYON PAINTING PHOTO 150.00 150.00
464663 09/26/19 31250 MI SDU-MICHIGAN STATE G 12-451-1500-000-000-0000 FRIEND OF THE COURT 1,384.58 1,384.58
464664 09/26/19 31274 MICHIGAN ASSOC SCHOOL F  01-221-3220-078-000-7662 K.NAGY 11/18&19 FALL CONT. IMP 350.00
F  01-221-3220-078-000-7662 L.BIDDLE 11/18&19 FALL CONT. | 350.00
F  01-221-3220-078-000-7662 K.BURKEY 11/18&19 FALL CONT. | 350.00
F  01-221-3220-078-000-7662 T.CARROLL 11/18&19 FALL CONT. 350.00 1,400.00
464665 09/26/19 31870 MICHIGAN GUARANTY AGENCY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104084 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 142.22 142.22
464666 09/26/19 31870 MICHIGAN GUARANTY AGENCY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104887 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 101.10 101.10
464667 09/26/19 32006 MICHIGAN MARKETING G 11-221-3220-014-000-5104 M.ZALEWSKI 10/24&25 240.00 240.00
464668 09/26/19 32006 MICHIGAN MARKETING G 11-221-3220-014-000-5104 C.LUNDGREN-BARNARD 10/24&25 240.00 240.00
464669 09/26/19 32429 MSBO - SUITE 200 97420C G 11-283-3220-001-000-0000 PAYROLL 12/3/19 DAYS-HOURS 10/ 170.00
97440 P G 11-283-7410-001-000-0000 DUES/FEES'HR/LR P. DELATORRE 150.00
97440C G 11-283-7410-001-000-0000 DUES/FEES'HR/LR SHAWNA 150.00 470.00
464670 09/26/19 32435 MICHIGAN SCHOOLS G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000 ADMINISTATIVE FEE 250.00
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G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000 GAS-UTILS BOARD OFC 3.67
G 11-261-5510-002-000-0000 GAS-UTILS PRC (142.93)
G 11-261-5510-003-000-0000 GAS-UTILS TRANSP (132.77)
G 11-261-5510-004-000-0000 GAS-UTILS MAINT (119.60)
G 11-261-5510-012-000-0000 GAS-UTILS KENNEDY 261.64
G 11-261-5510-014-000-0000 GAS-UTILS TAYLOR HIGH 570.15
G 11-261-5510-018-000-0000 GAS-UTILS 6TH GRADE 16.74
G 11-261-5510-061-000-0000 GAS-UTILS BD ANNEX 408.53
G 11-261-5510-077-000-0000 GAS-UTILS CAREER CTR 72.89 1,188.32
464671 09/26/19 33101 BRUCE HOLLADAY 97422C G 11-226-5990-077-000-0000 ACTE MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 100.00
97411C G 11-226-5990-077-000-0000 BEGINNING OF YEAR 314.15 414.15
464672 09/26/19 33144 MONROE SPORTS VARSITY 97437P  F 01-125-5110-014-000-6010 82 SAPPHIRE T-SHIRTS FR/BK LOG 504.00
97437C  F 01-125-5110-014-000-6010 194 SAPPHIRE T-SHIRTS W/LOGO 1,204.00 1,708.00
464673 09/26/19 33451 GENUINE PARTS CONPANY, INC. 97020P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 RADIAL SEAL OUTER AIR ELEMENT 74.82 74.82
464674 09/26/19 33541 MULTI HEALTH SYSTEMS 97237C G 11-122-5111-075-000-2023 ASRS-T/CONNERS ONLINE FORMS 1,917.50 1,917.50
464675 09/26/19 33820 SHAWN LOUISE NORTON G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 9/24/19 JVIVAR OFF THS G VB 85.00 85.00
464676 09/26/19 33999 NATIONAL VISION G 12-451-2400-000-000-0000 OCT 2019 NVA VISIONS INS. 664.31
G 12-461-5000-000-000-0000 OCT 2019 OPTICAL INS PAY 1,544.47 2,208.78
464677 09/26/19 34501 OCCMED CONNECT, LLC 97346 P G 11-271-3191-003-000-0000 DOT/CDL RIGHTS TRAINING CLASS 1,800.00
97346 P G 11-271-3191-003-000-0000 BREATH ALCHOL TEST/COLLECTION 155.00 1,955.00
464678 09/26/19 34706 OTC BRANDS, INC. 97323C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 DIY STEAM CAR CK/PADDLE BOAT 307.61 307.61
464679 09/26/19 34907 PARKWAY SERVICES, INC. 97106 P G 11-293-4220-014-000-0000 TOILET UNIT/HD SANITIZER 300.00 300.00
464680 09/26/19 35649 PERFECTION BAKERIES, INC. D/B/A  97152P  C 21-297-5610-014-962-0000 FOOD EXP TAYLOR HIGH 165.42
97152P  C 21-297-5610-022-962-0000 FOOD EXP WEST 112.18
97348 P  C 21-297-5610-042-962-0000 FOOD EXP MCDOWELL 45.31
97152P  C 21-297-5610-044-962-0000 FOOD EXP MOODY 29.61
97152P  C 21-297-5610-048-962-0000 FOOD EXP RANDALL 57.60 410.12
464681 09/26/19 35945 POLAR PARADICE INC. 97374P S 62-431-0000-014-578-0000 GRANITA, BLUE, 460.00 460.00
464682 09/26/19 36160 POWER ACQUISITION, LLC DBA 97009 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 TRANS LIGHT - LIMP MODE 280.00 280.00
464683 09/26/19 36418 ACSI G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 105003 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 196.64 196.64
464684 09/26/19 36440 LEGALSHIELD G 12-451-4600-000-000-0000 PREPAID LEGAL 22.08 22.08
464686 09/26/19 36875 QUILL CORPORATION 97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 PC WIRELESS OPTICAL MOUSE 11.49
97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 GALVANIZED PAIL MAILBOX 47.99
97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 EXPO ERASER/BAND-AID 195.12
97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 PIN,SFTY,SZ 3, STEEL 32.97
97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 LTHR OFFC CHAIR-ARMS 81.36
97130C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 MODELING CLAY/DRAWING PAPER 236.94
97143C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 COLORED OPY PAPER 299.50
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97141C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TAPE/PENS/MARKERS/TAPE DSPR 328.38

97141C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 FOLDER HNG 45.56

97141C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 PAPMATE BP STIC MED BLUE 35.35

97141C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 PAPMATE BP STIC MED BLUE (35.35)

97146 C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TAPE DSPR DESK/TAPE 36.11

97324C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 FINE POINT 360.06

97278 P G 11-226-5910-077-000-0000 FILE FOLDERS/PAPER CLIPS 455.33

97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED (195.12)

97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED (32.97)

97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED (81.36)

97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED (11.49)

97156 P G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED (47.99)

97130C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED (236.94)

97143C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED (299.50)

97141C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED (328.38)

97141C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED (45.56)

97141C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED (35.35)

97141C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED 35.35

97146 C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED (36.11)

97324C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED (360.06)

97278 P G 11-226-5910-077-000-0000 CHECK # 464686 VOIDED (455.33) 0.00
464687 09/26/19 37283 RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN A DIV OF 97401 G 11-293-4120-014-000-9301 INV DTD 12/5/18 CR MEMO (1,170.00)

97401P G 11-293-4120-014-000-9301 REPAIRS/MAINT-FB EQU 5,866.00

97401C G 11-293-4120-014-000-9301 REPAIRS/MAINT-FB EQU 8,515.85 13,211.85
464688 09/26/19 37481 HPS, LLC 97448C  C 21-297-5990-000-962-0000 GFS ANNUAL DUES FY 19/20 3,275.00 3,275.00
464689 09/26/19 38790 SCREENFLEX PORTABLE 97126 C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 LIGHT DUTY PARTITION/FABRIC ST 570.00 570.00
464690 09/26/19 39090 SECRET RECIPES A DIV OF 97421C  F 01-331-5110-014-000-6010 PARENT PROG. SUPPLIE 3,112.50 3,112.50
464691 09/26/19 39110 SECURITY ACE HARDWARE 96952 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 FASTENERS 28.73

96952P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 INV DTD 3/20/19 BINIO/ YELLOW 103.57

96952 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 INV DTD 4/16/19 BLADE/DRILL 31.95

96952 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BULB/DIESEL CAN/FILTER 575.27 739.52
464692 09/26/19 39131 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & 97000C G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 OIL PAN GASKET 106.65 106.65
464693 09/26/19 39785 SHRADER TIRE & OIL 97002P G 11-271-5710-003-000-0000 CRC NONCH BRKLEN(GN) 115.54 115.54
464694 09/26/19 40200 SNK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC DBA 97429C S 62-431-0000-014-761-0000 THS - PARKING ANNUAL FEE-CAMER 1,100.00 1,100.00
464695 09/26/19 40760 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE A 97182C G 11-226-5910-075-082-2023 FLOOR CHAIRMAT BLK 196.91

97182C G 11-226-5910-075-082-2023 TAX EXEMPT (11.15) 185.76
464696 09/26/19 40770 STAR FENCE COMPANY 97427C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SUPP EQUIP-CENTRAL 40.00 40.00
464697 09/26/19 40799 STATE OF MICHIGAN G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104405 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 161.25 161.25
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464698 09/26/19 41210 SUPER DUPER INC 97200C G 11-122-5111-075-000-2023 NU COMPLETE KIT RECORD BOOKS 256.00 256.00
464699 09/26/19 42100 CITY OF TAYLOR WATER G 11-261-3830-033-000-0000 802430 19513 7/3-9/3/19 52.67
G 11-261-3830-034-000-0000 860100 20761 7/10-9/10/19 142.69
G 11-261-3830-045-000-0000 831500 20262 7/3-9/3/19 222.49 417.85
464700 09/26/19 44425 TRI-COUNTY INTERNATIONAL 96997 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 4,265.07
96997 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 TRANSMISSION LIGHT IS ON 500.96 4,766.03
464701 09/26/19 46250 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 310.53 310.53
464702 09/26/19 46501 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS, INC. 96988 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 CR APPLIED INV#0450396 (300.00)
96988 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 LG ANGLE BROOMS 101.04
96988 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 VEST/HARNESS/RESTRAINT 401.48
96988 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 SMALL ANGLE BROOMS 67.20 269.72
464703 09/26/19 47425 US BANK D 31-511-7410-000-002-2010 MFA LGLP 2010B 3/1/19-2/29/20 500.00 500.00
464704 09/26/19 47427 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 97081 P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 8/30-9/30/19 RENTALS - COPIERS 250.83
97082P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 8/30-9/30/19 RENTALS - COPIERS 9,133.00
97079 P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 8/30-9/30/19 RENTALS - COPIERS 6,818.65 16,202.48
464705 09/26/19 49400 VWR FUNDING, INC. 97315C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 RE. ENZYMES AP BIO 167.53
97315C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 KIT SEARCH OF KISSING DISEASE 115.09
97315C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 ENZYME ACT AP BIO INVESTIGATIO 134.21
97315C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 PGLO BACTERIAL 180.97
97315C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 BIOFUEL ENZYME REACTIONS KIT 136.96
97315C G 11-113-5110-014-000-0000 PHOTOSYN/CELLULAR RESP 146.61 881.37
464706 09/26/19 51180 WENGER CORPORATION 97138C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 CART,LARGE W/STAND PURCH 543.00 543.00
464707 09/26/19 52797 WIDEOPENWEST FINANCE, LLC 97171P G 11-231-5910-001-000-0000 9/11-10/10/19 BASIC CABLE 4.26 4.26
464708 09/26/19 56000 YOUNG SUPPLY CO 97403C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 COPE COMPRESSOR 2,033.00 2,033.00
464709 09/26/19 60938 ERIC GERARD WLODKOWSKI G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/27/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464710 09/26/19 61795 BRANDI FREEBORN 97439 P G 11-213-3130-014-196-2024 9/9-9/20/2019 65HRS FTK NURSE 877.50 877.50
464711 09/26/19 61960 ANDREW E. SUETA G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/25/19 MS OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464712 09/26/19 62130 TRACY CARROLL F  01-221-3210-078-000-7660 8/2019 MILEAGE REIMB 16.47
F 01-221-3210-078-000-7660 7/2019 MILEAGE REIMB 13.34 29.81
464713 09/26/19 63031 AMY GAMBLE S 62-431-0000-041-195-0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 67.62 67.62
464714 09/26/19 64775 GARY GARDNER ESQ. G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104939 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 0.20 0.20
464715 09/26/19 65358 JESSE GRAFFAGNINO G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/12/19 FRESHMAN OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464716 09/26/19 65358 JESSE GRAFFAGNINO G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/20/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464717 09/26/19 65369 LISA FAVORS G 11-293-4910-022-000-9308 9/16,23,25,18,26 MS OFF WEST G 350.00 350.00
464718 09/26/19 65655 LAWRENCE WATT SKEES G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/12/19 FRESHMAN OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464719 09/26/19 65655 LAWRENCE WATT SKEES G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/20/19 FRESHMAN OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464720 09/26/19 66028 GARY GILLIAND G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/25/19 MS OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464721 09/26/19 67404 SILVER STRONG & ASSOCIATES 96741C  F 01-221-3110-078-000-7660 PD WORKSHOPS BY MS. J.JACKSON 8,050.00
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96741C  F 01-221-3110-078-000-7660 COPYRIGHT FEE/REPRODUCED 500.00
96768C  F 01-221-3110-078-000-7661 COPYRIGHT FEE FOR MATERIALS 500.00
97268C  F 01-221-3610-078-000-7661 EFFECTIVENESS FRAMEWORK 1,070.00 10,120.00
464722 09/26/19 68801 MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK& 97390C G 11-231-3170-001-000-0000 8/1 THRU 8/6/19 LEGAL SERVICES 4,980.25 4,980.25
464723 09/26/19 68801 MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK& G 11-231-3170-001-000-0000 AUG 2019 LEGAL SERVICES 6,500.00 6,500.00
464724 09/26/19 69209 KEVIN KRZESOWIK G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/24/19 VAR OFF THS SOCCER 43.00 43.00
464725 09/26/19 69358 MICHAEL KISELIS S 62-431-0000-000-293-0000 BOYS SOCCER ASSIGNING 2019 100.00 100.00
464726 09/26/19 70031 GEORGE PATTON ASSOCIATES, 97286 C G 11-226-5990-077-000-0000 48"W COUNTER FOR MRC SRS 392.02 392.02
464727 09/26/19 70073 ALIGNMENT NASHVILLE 96846 C  F 01-221-3110-078-000-7660 PD SERVICE/VIRTUAL SCHD WK 5,175.54 5,175.54
464728 09/26/19 70285 DWAYNE LITTLE G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/27/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464729 09/26/19 70404 MARY LUCILLE GARRISON G 11-213-3130-048-196-2024 9/11-9/13/19 19.5HRSFTK NURSE 263.25
G 11-213-3130-048-196-2024 9/16-9/20/19 32.5 HRFTK NURSE 438.75 702.00
464730 09/26/19 70410 JAMES G. LOWLOR DBA S 62-431-0000-014-050-0000 CLASS 2019 TSX CD GRADUATION 60.00 60.00
464731 09/26/19 70956 SUSAN SWEET 97417C S 62-431-0000-041-195-0000 KINYON PARENT APPRECIATION GIF 213.69 213.69
464732 09/26/19 71230 LARRY MARTIN G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/25/19 MS OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464733 09/26/19 71662 STACEY MASTERS 97447C X 21-122-5110-075-193-2026 Teaching Supply ASD 135.41 135.41
464734 09/26/19 71674 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF MICHIGAN G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 OCT 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 672.83
G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 OCT 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 32,457.02
G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 OCT 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 15,937.24
G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 OCT 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 984.21
G 12-461-2000-000-000-0000 OCT 2019 DENTAL INS PAYABLE 1,227.65 51,278.95
464735 09/26/19 71694 ANTHONY MICHAEL FREY G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/12/19 FRESHMAN OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464736 09/26/19 71960 LISA SCHILLINGER LEE G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 9/24/19 9TH/IVIVAR OFF THS G 125.00 125.00
464737 09/26/19 71960 LISA SCHILLINGER LEE G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 9/26/19 JVIVAR OFF THS G VB 85.00 85.00
464738 09/26/19 71971 CYNTHIA MONTGOMERY G 11-293-4910-014-000-9308 9/26/19 9TH/IVIVAR OFF THS G 125.00 125.00
464739 09/26/19 72327 CHARLES MONETTE JR G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/27/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464740 09/26/19 72417 ASSET ACCEPTANCE G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 101530 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 183.08 183.08
464741 09/26/19 72421 STEVE NESOVSKI G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 9/23/19 VAR OFF THS SOCCER 43.00 43.00
464742 09/26/19 74906 STEVE SEMETKO G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/25/19 MS OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464743 09/26/19 75215 MICHAEL JOSEPH SMITH G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/27/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464744 09/26/19 77236 BERNDT & ASSOCIATES, P.C. G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104925 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 203.20 203.20
464745 09/26/19 78351 TIERNEY BROTHERS, INC. 96526 F  01-125-3450-078-000-7530 CLASSVR PORTAL SUBSCRIPTION 391.02
97222C  F 01-125-5990-042-000-6010 65" CLEVERTOUCH PLUS LUX 4,059.00 4,450.02
464746 09/26/19 78500 1101 WABASH DEVELOPMENT LLC F  01-221-3220-078-000-3069 K.MILLER NAT'L PBIS HILTON 631.61 631.61
464747 09/26/19 78500 1101 WABASH DEVELOPMENT LLC F  01-221-3220-078-000-3069 A.KAPALA NAT'L PBIS - HILTON 631.61 631.61
464748 09/26/19 78500 1101 WABASH DEVELOPMENT LLC F  01-221-3220-078-000-3069 M.HODGKINSON PBIS/HILTON 631.61 631.61
464749 09/26/19  MSC02  JUSTIN DIAZ G 12-101-1000-000-000-0000 JUSTIN DIAZ 615.53 615.53
464750 09/26/19  MSC02  SALLY SWANSON G 11-111-1870-034-000-0000 SALLY SWANSON 503.00 503.00
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464751 09/26/19 MSC35  TONY ALEXANDER C 20-161-0000-041-962-0000 TONY ALEXANDER 8.00 8.00
464752 09/27/19  MSC02  JENNIFER BRIDGES G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 JENNIFER BRIDGES 189.00 189.00
464753 09/27/19  MSC02  PATRICIA TINDELL G 12-451-2500-000-000-0000 PATRICIA TINDELL 527.00 527.00
464754 10/04/19 31275 MICHIGAN ASSOC OF G 11-231-3220-001-000-0000 D.STELLINI OVERSIGHT 180.00
G 11-231-3220-001-000-0000 V.HORTH OVERSIGHT 180.00
G 11-231-3220-001-000-0000 D.MEYERS OVERSIGHT 180.00 540.00
464755 10/10/19 02620 THE CREATIVE MOBILITY GROUP, 97418P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 BRIDGING SWITCH/GAS SPRINGS 540.00 540.00
464756 10/10/19 03080 ALLEN PARK PUBLIC SCHOOLS G 11-293-7910-014-000-9308 8TH VBALL INV. 10/12/19 HVR/WE 300.00 300.00
464757 10/10/19 03610 ALLSTATE INDUSTRIAL 97442P G 11-127-5110-077-000-5664 GLASSES/GLOVE/SKULL CAP 761.10 761.10
464758 10/10/19 03785 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.  97419C G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 LOOK ALIKE BEST KEY BLANK 78.10 78.10
464759 10/10/19 04194 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE G 12-451-2100-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 AFLAC PRE-TAX 1,651.38
G 12-451-2200-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 AFLAC POST TAX 1,669.14 3,320.52
464760 10/10/19 05360 ANDYMARK, INC. 97042P G 11-127-7910-077-000-0000 IN LINE CHAIN/PNEUMATIC RESERV 975.27 975.27
464761 10/10/19 05798 APC STORE DBA 97034P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 OBDII/SCAN TOOL 27.99 27.99
464762 10/10/19 05845 ARCH ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, 97023P G 11-271-4910-003-000-0000 UST CLASS A/B OPERATOR 476.25 476.25
464763 10/10/19 06630 AVENTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 97414C G 11-111-5110-044-000-0000 DEFIBTECH ADULT ELECTRODES 78.00 78.00
464764 10/10/19 08010 BEHLER-YOUNG COMPANY 97216 P C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 DUAL VOLTAGE SOLENOID COIL 66.92 66.92
464766 10/10/19 08168 BERKSHIRE DAIRY DISTRIBUTING A 97150 P  C 21-297-5611-014-962-0000 MILK EXP-TAYLOR HIGH 1,213.61
97150 P  C 21-297-5611-019-962-0000 MILK EXP-HOOVER 488.70
97150 P  C 21-297-5611-022-962-0000 MILK EXP-WEST 674.60
97150 P  C 21-297-5611-034-962-0000 MILK EXP-EUREKA HTS 325.70
97150 P  C 21-297-5611-039-962-0000 MILK EXP-HOLLAND 427.95
97150 P  C 21-297-5611-040-962-0000 MILK - PRESCHOOL 268.17
97150 P  C 21-297-5611-041-962-0000 MILK EXP-KINYON 699.98
97150 P  C 21-297-5611-042-962-0000 MILK EXP-MCDOWELL 443.22
97150 P  C 21-297-5611-044-962-0000 MILK EXP-MOODY 313.45
97150 P  C 21-297-5611-045-962-0000 MILK EXP-MYERS 375.01
97150 P  C 21-297-5611-048-962-0000 MILK EXP-RANDALL 850.82
97150 P  C 21-297-5611-051-962-0000 MILK EXP-TAYLOR PKS 684.05 6,765.26
464767 10/10/19 09031 BETHANNE TELEGA G 11-111-2150-045-000-0000 9.9.2019 VISION REIMB 190.00 190.00
464768 10/10/19 10140 RESOURCES FOR EDUCATORS 97362C G 11-112-7410-019-000-0000 MIDDLE YEARS 242.74 242.74
464769 10/10/19 10150 C3 BUSINESS COMMUNICATION 97025P G 11-271-4130-003-000-0000 LABOR TO REPAIR ICOM MOBILE RA 166.00 166.00
464770 10/10/19 10326 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.  97269P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 RENTALS - COPIERS 590.00 590.00
464771 10/10/19 11737 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 97027 P G 11-271-5710-003-000-0000 SPECTRA XTREME D1 5W30, 55GL, 1,377.82 1,377.82
464772 10/10/19 11748 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 2,417.29 2,417.29
464773 10/10/19 11749 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 44753 44753
464774 10/10/19 11754 CHAPTER 13 STANDING G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 501.46 501.46
464775 10/10/19 11825 STATE OF MICHIGAN--DETROIT G 12-451-0400-000-000-0000 CITY OF DET TAX PAYA 165.42 165.42
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464776 10/10/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-041-000-0000 910021500244 SEPT-OCT 2019 163.36 163.36
464777 10/10/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-019-000-0000 910020060950 SEPT-OCT 2019 417.32 417.32
464778 10/10/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-040-000-0000 910021500491 AUG-OCT 2019 62.18 62.18
464779 10/10/19 13920 DTE ENERGY (GAS) G 11-261-5510-045-000-0000 910021320015 SEPT-OCT 2019 166.67 166.67
464780 10/10/19 13921 DTE ENERGY G 11-261-5520-014-000-0000 910040623548 SEPT 1-30, 2019 5,849.36 5,849.36
464781 10/10/19 16438 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY 97398C G 11-111-5211-048-000-0000 COLORATIONS DOUGH GLUTEN 112.83 112.83
464782 10/10/19 16825 DOWNRIVER REFRIGERATION 97215P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 SPECIAL ORDER VALVE/FREEZER 44450 444,50
464783 10/10/19 18120 EDMUND QUIRK G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 10/7/19 VAR REF OFF THS SOCCE 48.00 48.00
464784 10/10/19 18960 CGRKC, LLC DBA 97060 P G 11-284-3130-001-000-0000 IPAD REPAIRS 632.00
97060 P G 11-284-3130-001-000-0000 HP 14 G4 LCD/IPAD REPAIR 886.00 1,518.00
464785 10/10/19 19011 EMERALD INDUSTRIES, LLC DBA 96923P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DIEHARD 12V CORE RETURN 407.48 407.48
464786 10/10/19 19105 ENCORE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, 97296 P G 11-261-3410-004-000-0000 SEPT 2019 PHONES MONTHLY 4,000.58 4,000.58
464787 10/10/19 20487 FLEETPRIDE, INC. 97019P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 OTR AW46 HYD FLUID 5 G 171.96
97019P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 DELO 400XLE SYNBLN 10W30 872.64
97019P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 OR AW46 HYD FLUID/OIL DRI PREM 92.94 1,137.54
464788 10/10/19 20713 GLP & ASSOCIATES INC G 11-122-1760-075-194-2023 SUTPHEN-HARDIN, ERIN 8,475.00 8,475.00
464789 10/10/19 21663 GHASSAN ELCHEIKHALI G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 10/4/19 VAR REF OFF THS SOCCE 48.00 48.00
464790 10/10/19 22453 GORDON FOOD SERVICE 97435C  F 01-331-5110-016-000-6010 MISC FOOD ITEMS 499.24
97367P G 11-241-5990-014-000-0000 MISC FOOD ITEMS 34.07
97104P G 11-293-5990-000-000-0000 40Z FM CUP 20.08 553.39
464791 10/10/19 22730 GRAND TRAVERSE RESORT & SPA F 01-221-3220-078-000-7662 C.NICKEL 10/15-18/19 MAS/FPS F 564.00 564.00
464792 10/10/19 22750 GRAINGER A DIV OF 96933 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 MOTOR RUN CAPACITOR 5.69 5.69
464793 10/10/19 23400 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 97227C G 11-122-5111-075-000-2023 WOODCOCK-JOHNSON IV TESTING 2,018.75 2,018.75
464794 10/10/19 23763 HEALTH CHOICE OF F  01-118-2130-040-000-3409 L.LEFEBVRE (TOLA) HEALTH INS 119.89
F  01-125-2130-041-000-6010 M.MATTHIS HEALTH INS 119.89
F  01-125-2130-048-000-6010 K.BENNETT-DAVIS HEALTH 119.89
G 11-112-2130-022-000-0000 H.HANSEN HEALTH INS-WEST JR 119.89
G 12-451-2000-000-000-0000 NOV 2019 WAYNE CO HEALTH CHOI 479.52 959.08
464795 10/10/19 23872 THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER 97153P G 11-271-5720-003-000-0000 METAL VALVE STEM M&D-MRT- 818.25
97153P G 11-271-5720-003-000-0000 RECON-WHL-2STEP PRIM/PWDR 116.45
97153P G 11-271-5720-003-000-0000 FUEL SURCHARGE CREDIT (15.00)
97153P G 11-271-5720-003-000-0000 GY 10R22.5 G167 2015T 22 210.00 1,129.70
464796 10/10/19 24201 CADILLAC ASPHALT LLC 97305P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PATCHWORK 69.19 69.19
464797 10/10/19 24220 CAMERON GARDNER G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 10/9/19 MS OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464798 10/10/19 24350 HOBART SERVICE 97219P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 GASKET HAND HOLE COVER 51.00
97219P  C 21-297-4120-000-962-0000 O RING 3.37 54.37
464800 10/10/19 24547 HOME DEPOT 97413C G 11-127-5110-077-991-5404 9240 PRIME PT GC 33.65
97413C G 11-127-5110-077-991-5404 9240 EMPIRE STAINLESS STEEL 33.80
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97413C G 11-127-5110-077-991-5404 9240 PRIME PT WEATHERSHIELD 35.02

97413 G 11-127-5110-077-991-5404 9240 PLSTC ANCH/SPIRAL BIT 45.89

97413 G 11-127-5110-077-991-5404 9240 BTR PRIME DOUG FIR 93.16

97413 G 11-127-5110-077-991-5404 9240 RYB RANDOM ORBIT SANDER 179.91

96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 VELCRO DISPENSER 17.97

96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PRIME OR BTR PT GC 35.54

96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 SAFETY WALK 34.85

96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 WINDOW SCRUBBER 608.02

96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 IVORY NYL DBL POLE SINGLE 594.95

96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 QUIKRETE MORTAR MIX 5.60

96954 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 2780 LT ALMND NYL MDWY 5.95

97385P G 11-284-6420-000-000-0000 6119 WIRE AND CABLE/ENERGIZER 104.47

97385P G 11-284-6420-000-000-0000 6119 CR SURFACE MOUNT (59.89) 1,768.89
464801 10/10/19 24547 HOME DEPOT 97413 G 11-127-5110-077-991-5404 9240 BRWN MIDWAY SWITCH 78.31 78.31
464802 10/10/19 25684 IMPERIAL SUPPLIES, LLC 97011P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 AA/AAA CELL ALK DURACELL 130.56

97011P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 O-RING/E-CLIP/HOSE CLAMP/GRIP 8,795.83 8,926.39
464803 10/10/19 26495 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF DETROIT ~ 96956 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 $81-353 81353 MOTOR DD 48FRM 171.01 171.01
464804 10/10/19 26551 JONATHAN SELOOM G 11-293-4910-014-000-9318 10/7/19 VAR ONLY OFF THS SOCC 43.00 43.00
464805 10/10/19 26940 KIMBALL MIDWEST 97014P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 WHEEL/DRILL BIT 640.46 640.46
464806 10/10/19 27790 LAKESHORE LEARNING 97393C  F 01-111-5110-044-000-6010 MATH GMS SET G1-2/G3-4 2,185.00

97433C G 11-111-5110-034-000-0000 PHONICS INTERATV JRNL 247.18 2,432.18
464807 10/10/19 28097 LEIGH'S GLASS CO., INC. 97270 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 INV DTD 4/8/19 WIRE GLASS/RNDL 190.00 190.00
464808 10/10/19 28300 LIBERTY PLUMBING 96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 SELF LIGHTING TURBOTORCH 466.06

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 KEY A13 5/8 COUPLING 7.00

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ELKAY WATERSENTRY 167.50

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ELKAY WATERSENTRY (167.50)

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PROPRESS BALL VALVE 32.24

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 CERAMIC CARTRIDGE/PVC TEE 117.37

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 ELKAY KIT-PUSH BAR SERVICE 19.36

96946 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 DRINKING FOUNTAIN RETRO PURE 220.86 862.89
464809 10/10/19 28506 LINCOLN PARK SCHOOL DISTRICT G 11-293-7910-014-000-9308 10/11 FRESH,10/12 JV,10/19 VAR 575.00 575.00
464810 10/10/19 28886 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO 97416 C G 11-261-5990-039-000-0000 STERLING BATH 747.08

97396 C G 11-261-5990-048-000-0000 ALERO MANGO/AEROL METERED 74.38

97409C G 11-261-5990-051-000-0000 WYPALL/DUST MOP/FOAMY 712.00

96918 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 NSS PIG DISP. VAC. BAGS 20.04 1,553.50
464811 10/10/19 29575 MADISON ELECTRIC COMPANY 96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 PLSTC ROMEX CONN 15.84

96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BRN SGL RCPT-NEMAG-15R 3.29

96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 BUSS FRN-R-30 250V RK5 TD FUSE 73.29
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96955 P G 11-261-5995-004-000-0000 P&S TP13-l IV 1G BLANK PLT 1.57 93.99
464812 10/10/19 29616 MANCINO PIZZA & GRINDER 97151P  C 21-297-5610-014-962-0000 9/9,13,16,20,23,27,30/19 2,253.02
97151 P  C 21-297-5610-019-962-0000 9/4,11,18,26/19 1,223.53
97151 P  C 21-297-5610-022-962-0000 9/6,13,20,27/19 1,595.44 5,071.99
464813 10/10/19 29705 MARK NASIATKA G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 10/10/19 FRESHMAN OFF THS FB 42.00 42.00
464814 10/10/19 31200 MI ENTERPRISES, LLC. D/B/A S  62-431-0000-000-293-0000 FOOTBALL SPONSORSHIP BANNER 70.58
S 62-431-0000-000-293-0000 TAX EXEMPT (2.58) 68.00
464815 10/10/19 31250 MI SDU-MICHIGAN STATE G 12-451-1500-000-000-0000 FRIEND OF THE COURT 1,384.58 1,384.58
464816 10/10/19 31275 MICHIGAN ASSOC OF G 11-231-3220-001-000-0000 D.MEYERS 11/9-11/19 LEADERSHIP 473.00 473.00
464817 10/10/19 31870 MICHIGAN GUARANTY AGENCY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104084 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 141.95 141.95
464818 10/10/19 31870 MICHIGAN GUARANTY AGENCY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104887 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 103.12 103.12
464819 10/10/19 32006 MICHIGAN MARKETING G 11-221-3220-077-000-5944 A.MCKENZIE 10/24-25/19 MME PD 240.00 240.00
464820 10/10/19 32051 MICHIGAN OFFICE SOLUTIONS, 97253P G 11-259-4220-000-000-0000 9/25-10/24/19 RENTALS - COPIER 155.52 155.52
464823 10/10/19 32435 MICHIGAN SCHOOLS G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS BD OFFICE 925.99
G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS PRC 815.00
G 11-261-5520-012-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS KENNEDY 2,158.25
G 11-261-5520-014-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS TAYLOR HIGH 18,730.28
G 11-261-5520-018-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS 6TH GRADE 1,354.67
G 11-261-5520-019-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS HOOVER 5,321.84
G 11-261-5520-022-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS WEST 2,104.70
G 11-261-5520-033-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS EUREKADAL 319.82
G 11-261-5520-034-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS EUR HGTS 957.16
G 11-261-5520-035-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS WAREING 257.65
G 11-261-5520-037-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS FISCHER 424.71
G 11-261-5520-039-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS HOLLAND 947.07
G 11-261-5520-040-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS JOHNSON 496.53
G 11-261-5520-041-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS KINYON 761.20
G 11-261-5520-042-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS MCDOWELL 1,515.88
G 11-261-5520-044-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS MOODY 1,267.20
G 11-261-5520-045-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS MYERS 2,015.03
G 11-261-5520-046-000-0000 ELECTRIC UTILS 638.98
G 11-261-5520-048-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS RANDALL 1,417.29
G 11-261-5520-051-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS TAYLOR PK 892.91
G 11-261-5520-061-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS BD ANNEX 874.18
G 11-261-5520-077-000-0000 ELEC-UTILS CAREER CT 1,517.39 45,713.73
464824 10/10/19 32793 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT, 97335P G 11-271-6420-003-000-0000 77 PASS. SCHOOL BUSES 111,439.00 111,439.00
464825 10/10/19 33390 DO NOT USE NOBLE PEST 96948 P G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 SEPT 2019 PEST CONTROL 575.00 575.00
464826 10/10/19 33451 GENUINE PARTS CONPANY, INC. 97020P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 HUB CAP CRI1642 123.00
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97020P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 AIR FILTER/PAC,FF 503.82 626.82
464827 10/10/19 33794 NASCO EDUCATION LLC 97057 P G 11-292-5990-077-000-0000 KITCHEN ESSENTIALS COOKWARE 815.53 815.53
464828 10/10/19 33821 WATCH DOGS USA 97392P  F 01-331-3110-044-000-6010 CALENDAR/DOG TAGS/STICKERS 165.26 165.26
464829 10/10/19 34501 OCCMED CONNECT, LLC 97008 P G 11-271-3190-003-000-0000 DOT PHYSICAL 65.00

97346 P G 11-271-3191-003-000-0000 DRUG/ALCOHOL TES 95.00 160.00
464830 10/10/19 34900 PARK ATHLETIC SUPPLY 97113P G 11-293-5990-014-000-0000 CUSTOMERS JERSEYS W/LOGO 300.00

97113P G 11-293-5990-014-000-0000 VOLLEYBALL REF FLAG SETS 15.00

97113P G 11-293-5990-014-000-0000 YOUTH RECRUIT HYBRID W/MASK 198.00 513.00
464831 10/10/19 35645 JW PEPPER & SON INC 97121P G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 FROSTY HAND JIVE 304.49

97121P G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 HOLIDAY FAVORITES 49.97 354.46
464832 10/10/19 35649 PERFECTION BAKERIES, INC. D/B/A  97152P  C 21-297-5610-014-962-0000 FOOD EXP TAYLOR HIGH 96.21

97152P  C 21-297-5610-014-962-0000 FOOD EXP TAYLOR HIGH 175.24

97152P  C 21-297-5610-022-962-0000 FOOD EXP WEST 92.80

97152P  C 21-297-5610-022-962-0000 FOOD EXP WEST 103.65

97152P  C 21-297-5610-044-962-0000 FOOD EXP MOODY 25.60

97152P  C 21-297-5610-044-962-0000 FOOD EXP MOODY 33.19

97152P  C 21-297-5610-048-962-0000 FOOD EXP RANDALL 48.00

97152P  C 21-297-5610-048-962-0000 FOOD EXP RANDALL 33.32 608.01
464833 10/10/19 35949 POINTE WEST APARTMENTS L.P. G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104955 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 263.13 263.13
464834 10/10/19 36230 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION 97062P G 11-261-4290-004-000-0000 IND.ACE./IND HIGH PRESSURE 100 66.41

97062P G 11-261-4290-004-000-0000 FUEL GAS/INDUSTRIAL ACETYLENE 437.60

97062P G 11-261-4290-004-000-0000 FUEL GAS 200 LBS 37.94 541.95
464835 10/10/19 36418 ACSI G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 105003 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 216.62 216.62
464836 10/10/19 36440 LEGALSHIELD G 12-451-4600-000-000-0000 PREPAID LEGAL 117.04 117.04
464837 10/10/19 36721 PROPANE SERVICES LLC 97061P G 11-284-5990-002-000-0000 INV DTD 5/31/19 33LB MOTOR FUE 29.84

97061P G 11-284-5990-002-000-0000 33LB MOTOR FUEL 30.24 60.08
464838 10/10/19 36875 QUILL CORPORATION 97299C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TISSUE FACIAL KLEENEX 33.02

97299C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 TISSUE FACIAL KLEENEX 241.30

97445C G 11-112-5110-022-000-0000 OXFORD 3X5 BLANK INDEX CARDS 12.48

97363C G 11-127-5110-077-991-5404 HEAVY DUTY PUNCH 59.49

97279 P G 11-241-5990-014-000-0000 BINDER/PUNCH/TAPE/WITE-OUT 319.16 665.45
464839 10/10/19 37131 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE G 12-461-4000-000-000-0000 ASW 511759 DISABILITY INS PA 744.96 744.96
464840 10/10/19 37285 RIEGLE PRESS INC 97381C G 11-222-5910-045-000-0000 CA-60 FILE FOLDERS 171.83 171.83
464841 10/10/19 38309 SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLUB 97395P  F 01-111-5110-044-000-6010 STEP INTO READING 6PK 16.50

97395P  F 01-111-5110-044-000-6010 PETE..CAT READER 6 PK 99.00

97395P  F 01-111-5110-044-000-6010 JUST..FAIRY..PK_.E-| 93.00

97395P  F 01-111-5110-044-000-6010 JUST-RT..FAIRY..(A-D 93.00

97395P  F 01-111-5110-044-000-6010 BISCUIT 6-PACK 99.00
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97395P  F 01-111-5110-044-000-6010 AMELIA B READER 6-PK 93.00 493.50
464842 10/10/19 38318 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 97295C G 11-222-5310-019-000-0000 JUNIOR SCHOLASTIC 298.85 298.85
464843 10/10/19 39785 SHRADER TIRE & OIL 97002P G 11-271-5710-003-000-0000 CHEV DELO ELC DRUM DEPOSIT 778.71 778.71
464844 10/10/19 40799 STATE OF MICHIGAN G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 104405 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 164.22 164.22
464845 10/10/19 41233 SUPREME SCHOOL 97387C G 11-111-5110-048-000-0000 CUMULATIVE RECORD FOLDERS 248.81 248.81
464846 10/10/19 42100 CITY OF TAYLOR WATER G 11-261-3830-051-000-0000 044940 1131 7/17-9/17/19 1,071.45 1,071.45
464847 10/10/19 44062 TRAVIS SMITH G 11-293-4910-014-000-9301 9/27/19 VAR OFF THS FB 65.00 65.00
464848 10/10/19 44220 TREMCO, INC. 96967 P G 11-456-6220-073-000-0000 PATCH AND REPAIR SERVICES 4,343.00 4,343.00
464849 10/10/19 44425 TRI-COUNTY INTERNATIONAL 96997 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 REGULATOR 132.36
96997 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 CR INV. DP303057 2.14.19 CORE (97.50)
96997 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 CR INV DP303251 2.15.19 SWITCH (61.28)
96997 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 CR INV DP299056 1.7.19 REAR CO (66.65)
96997 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 HOSE 49.46
96997 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 BOLT 193.20 149.59
464850 10/10/19 46250 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-1510-000-000-0000 GARNISH/LEVY/CHP 13 509.20 509.20
464851 10/10/19 46501 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS, INC. 96988 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 THE NEW HOUDINI 207.00
96988 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 SEAL BEAM 168.64
96988 P G 11-271-5730-003-000-0000 BESI 25" HARNESS W/INSERTS ATT 211.70